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 SKR
     
    Caged Ball LM Guide Actuator Model SKR 

  

Outer rail

BallBall cage

Ball screw shaft

Inner block

Grease nipple

Fig.1    Structure of Caged Ball LM Guide Actuator Model SKR  

    Structure and Features 

  Caged Ball LM Guide Actuator model SKR is a compact actuator that has a inner block consisting of 
LM blocks and a ball screw nut integrated inside a U-shaped outer rail. 
 In addition, this model achieves high speed operation, lower noise and longer-term maintenance-
free operation by using ball cages in the LM Guide units and the Ball Screw unit. (A ball cage is 
used only for the LM guide section of models SKR20 and SKR26 and the ball screws are fi tted with 
QZ lubricators.) 

   [4-way Equal Load] 
  Each row of balls is arranged at a contact angle 
of 45 so that the rated load on the inner block 
is uniform under loads applied to the inner block 
in the four directions (radial, reverse radial and 
lateral directions). As a result, model SKR can 
be used in any mounting orientation. 

 

45° 

45° 

45° 

45° 

Fig.2    Load Capacity and Contact Angle of Model SKR    
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   [High Rigidity] 
  Use of an outer rail with a U-shaped cross section 
increases the rigidity with respect to moment and tor-
sion. 

 

Y axis 

X axis 

Center point of gravity 

Fig.3    Cross Section of the Outer Rail  

Table1      Cross-sectional Characteristics of the Outer rail Rail     

 Model No.  l X [mm 4 ]  l Y [mm 4 ]  Mass[kg/m] 

 SKR20  6.0×10 3   6.14×10 4   2.6 

 SKR26  1.66×10 4   1.48×10 5   3.9 

 SKR33  5.35×10 4   3.52×10 5   6.1 

 SKR46  2.05×10 5   1.45×10 6   12.6 

 SKR55  2.07×10 5   2.09×10 6   13.2 

 SKR65  4.51×10 5   5.73×10 6   22.1 

  l X =geometrical moment of inertia around X axis 
 l Y =geometrical moment of inertia around Y axis 
     

   [High Accuracy] 
  Since the linear guide section consists of 4 
rows of circular-arc grooves that enable balls to 
smoothly move even under a preload, a highly 
rigid guide with no clearance is achieved. Addi-
tionally, variation in frictional resistance caused 
by load fluctuation is minimized, allowing the 
system to follow highly accurate feed. 

 

Center of ball rotation

Fig.4    Contact Structure of SKR    

   [Space Saving] 
  Due to an integral structure where LM Guide units are placed on both side faces of the inner block 
and a Ball Screw unit is placed in the center of the inner block, a highly rigid and highly accurate ac-
tuator with a minimal space is achieved. 

 10mm

10mm Model ＳＫＲ５５

Model ＳＫＲ６５

Model ＳＫＲ２０Model ＳＫＲ２６

Model ＳＫＲ４６

Model ＳＫＲ３３

Fig.5    Cross Sectional Drawing    
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    Caged Ball Technology 

    [High Speed] 
  Model SKR supports a latest high-rotation servomotor (6,000 min -1 ) by using a ball cage and is ca-
pable of operating at higher speed than the full-ball type model KR. 
 Models SKR33/55/65 are available in more leads variations to achieve higher speed operation and 
high leads are available which was not feasible with the model KR. 

 Model No. 
 Lead 

 SKR  KR 

 33  6, 10, 20  6, 10 

 55  20, 30, 40  20 

 65  20, 25, 30, 50  25 

    [High Lubricity] 
  Model SKR uses ball cages to eliminate friction between balls and signifi cantly improve torque char-
acteristics. As a result, the torque fl uctuation is reduced and superb lubricity is achieved. 

 Item  Description 

 Shaft diameter/lead  13/10mm 

 Shaft rotation speed  60min -1  

 

Model SKR3310A (Caged Ball)

Model KR3310A (Full-Complement Ball)

To
rq

ue
 (N

·m
)

Time (s)
0 20 40 60 80

0.06

0.04

0.02

0

–0.02

–0.04

–0.06

Fig.6    Comparison of Torque Fluctuation between Model SKR and Model KR    
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   [Low Noise, Acceptable Running Sound] 
  In model SKR, the use of a ball cage in the LM Guide section and Ball Screw section (excluding 
models SKR20/26) has eliminated collision noise between the balls. As a result, low noise and ac-
ceptable running sound are achieved. 

 
Speed: v (mm/s)

N
oi

se
 le

ve
l (

dB
A

)

SKR4610A
KR4610A

70

60

50

40
0 200 400 600 800

Fig.7    Comparison of Noise between Model SKR4610A and Model KR4610A 

   

   [Long-term Maintenance-free Operation] 
  With model SKR, the ball cage eff ect helps increase grease retention and achieve long-term mainte-
nance-free operation.  

   [Long service life—3 times] 
  With model SKR, both the LM Guide unit and the Ball Screw unit have larger basic dynamic load 
ratings than the full-ball type model KR, and therefore a longer service lives are achieved. 
 The rated service life is calculated from the following equation.  

  LM guide unit 
 L 10 =(C/P) 3 ×50 
   L 10   : Nominal life  (km) 
   C : Basic dynamic load rating (N) 
   P : Applied load (N)  

  Ball screw unit 
 L 10

 =(Ca/Fa) 3 ×10 6  
   L 10   : Nominal life  (rev) 
   Ca : Basic dynamic load rating  (N) 
   Fa : Applied axial load (N) 

   As indicated in the equation above, the greater the basic dynamic load rating, the longer the service 
life of both the LM Guide unit and the Ball Screw unit. 

Table2     Comparison of Basic Dynamic Load Rating between Model SKR and Model KR    Unit: N 

 Basic dynamic load 
rating 

 SKR
20 

 KR
20 

 SKR
26 

 KR
26 

 SKR
33 

 KR
33 

 SKR
46 

 KR
46 

 SKR
55 

 KR
55 

 SKR
65 

 KR
65 

 LM guide unit 
 C 

 Long type block  6010  3590  13000  7240  17000  11600  39500  27400  55400  38100  74400  50900 

 Short type block  —  —  —  —  11300  4900  28400  14000  —  —  —  — 

 Ball screw unit Ca  660  660  2350  2350  2700  1760  4240  3040  10900  3620  12000  5680 

Note)     On the SKR20/26, only the LM guide section features a ball cage.      
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Với model SKR, cả phần thanh trượt dẫn hướng và vít me đều có tải động cơ bản lớn hơn so với model có bi liên tục KR do đó đạt được tuổi thọ lâu hơn. Tuổi thọ định mức được tính từ phương trình sau.
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Thanh trượt 
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Vít me 
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Tải động cơ bản 
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Tải động cơ bản 
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Tải cho phép 
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Tải trọng trục cho phép 
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Như đã chỉ ra trong phương trình trên, định mức tải trọng động cơ bản càng lớn thì tuổi thọ của cả bộ phận Dẫn hướng LM và bộ Vít me càng dài.
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Bảng 2: So sánh tải động cơ bản giữa model SKR và model KR
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Đơn vị: N
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Tải động cơ bản 
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Bộ phận thanh trượt LM 
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Loại khối trượt dài 
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Loại khối trượt ngắn 
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Bộ phận vít me 

11089
Highlight
Ghi chú: ở model SKR20/26, chỉ có phần thanh trượt dẫn hướng có vòng cách bi.
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   [Seal] 
  Model SKR is equipped with end seals and side seals for dust prevention as standard. 

 

End seal 

Side seal 

   Table3  shows the rolling resistance and seal resistance per inner block (guide section). 

Table3      Maximum Resistance Value    Unit: N 

 Model No. 
 Rolling

resistance
value 

 Seal
resistance

value 
 Total 

 SKR20  4.0  0.8  4.8 
 SKR26  4.5  1.2  5.7 
 SKR33  3.0  1.7  4.7 
 SKR46  6.0  2.1  8.1 
 SKR55  14.0  3.8  17.8 
 SKR65  20.0  4.1  24.1 
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Nút bảo vệ 

11089
Highlight
Model SKR được trang bị nút bảo vệ cuối và bên cạnh để ngăn bụi theo tiêu chuẩn. 
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Nút chặn bên 

11089
Highlight
Nút chặn cuối 
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Bảng 3: Hiển thị lực cản lăn và lực cản nút bịt kín bên trong khối trượt  (phần dẫn hướng).
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Bảng 3: Giá trị lực cản lớn nhất 
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Đơn vị: N 

11089
Highlight
Giá trị lực cản lăn 

11089
Highlight
Giá trị lực cản nút bịt 
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Tổng 
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     Types and Confi gurations 

    [Types] 

    Model SKR-A (with a Single Long Type Block) 
  Representative model of SKR. 

 
  Model SKR-A  

     Model SKR-B (with Two Long Type Blocks) 
  Equipped with two units of the inner block of 
model SKR-A, this model achieves higher rigid-
ity and higher load carrying capacity. 

 
  Model SKR-B  

     Model SKR-C (with a Single Short Type Block) 
  This model has a shorter overall length of the 
inner block and a longer stroke than model 
SKR-A. 
 (Applicable models: SKR33, 46) ＊  
   ＊With model SKR3320, a short-block type is not available. 

   
  Model SKR-C  

     Model SKR-D (with Two Short Type Blocks) 
  Equipped with two units of the inner block of 
model SKR-C, this design allows a span be-
tween blocks that suits the equipment, thereby 
achieving high rigidity. 
 (Applicable models: SKR33, 46) ＊  
   ＊With model SKR3320, a short-block type is not available. 

   
  Model SKR-D  
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Phân loại và kết cấu 

11089
Highlight
Phân loại 

11089
Highlight
Model SKR-A ( Với loại khối trượt dài đơn) 

11089
Highlight
Loại  tiêu biểu của model SKR 

11089
Highlight
Model SKR-B (Với 2 khối trượt dạng dài) 

11089
Highlight
Được trang bị với hai khối trượt bên trong của model SKR-A, model này có thể đạt độ cứng và độ chịu tải cao hơn.
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Model SKR C (Với loại khối trượt đơn ngắn)

11089
Highlight
Model này có tổng chiều dài khối trượt bên trong ngắn hơn và tổng chiều dài hành trình dài hơn model SKR-A. 

(Model có thể ứng dụng: SKR33, 46)*

(Dòng máy áp dụng: SKR33, 46) ＊

＊Với model SKR3320, không có loại khối ngắn.
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Model SKR-D ( Với 2 khối trượt loại ngắn) 

11089
Highlight
Được trang bị hai chiếc khối trượt bên trong của model SKR-C, thiết kế này cho phép một khoảng cách giữa các khối phù hợp với thiết bị, từ đó đạt được độ cứng cao. 

(Dòng máy áp dụng: SKR33, 46) ＊

＊Với model SKR3320, không có loại khối ngắn.
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      [Confi gurations] 

    Direct motor coupling (without cover) 
   

 
    

     Direct motor coupling (with cover) 
   

 
    

     Motor wrap (without cover) 
   

 
    

     Motor wrap (with cover) 
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Khớp nối động cơ trực tiếp (Không có nắp che) 
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Khớp nối động cơ trực tiếp (Có nắp che) 
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Động cơ bọc  (Không có nắp che) 
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Động cơ bọc  (Có nắp che) 
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       Load Ratings in All Directions and Static Permissible Moment 

    [Load Rating] 
  Caged Ball LM Guide Actuator Model SKR con-
sists of an LM Guide, a Ball Screw and a sup-
port bearing. 

 

Reverse radial loadRadial load

Lateral
load

Lateral
load

PLPR

PT PT

      LM Guide Unit 
  Model SKR is capable of receiving loads in four directions (radial, reverse radial and lateral direc-
tions). Its basic load ratings are equal in all four directions (radial, reverse radial and lateral direc-
tions), and their values are indicated in  Table4 . 

      Ball Screw Unit 
  Since the inner block is incorporated with a ball screw nut, model SKR is capable of receiving an 
axial load. The basic load rating value is indicated in  Table4 . 

      Bearing Unit (Fixed Side) 
  Since housing A contains an angular bearing, model SKR is capable of receiving an axial load. The 
basic load rating value is indicated in  Table4 .   

   [Equivalent Load (LM Guide Unit)] 
  The equivalent load when the LM Guide unit of model SKR simultaneously receives loads in all directions is 
obtained from the following equation. 

   PE  =  PR  (PL) + PT   
  P E  :  Equivalent load (N) 
   : Radial direction
  : Reverse radial direction
  : Lateral directions 
 P R  :  Radial load (N) 
 P L  :  Reverse radial load (N) 
 P T  :  Lateral load (N) 
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Chỉ số tải trọng ở tất cả các hướng và mô men tĩnh cho phép
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Chỉ số tải trọng 
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Tải xuyên tâm 
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Đảo ngược tải xuyên tâm 
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Highlight
Thanh trượt dẫn hướng có vòng cách bi model SKR bao gồm một thanh trượt dẫn hướng, một vít me và một ổ đỡ trục
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Phần thanh trượt dẫn hướng 
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Tải trọng bên 

11089
Highlight
Tải trọng bên 

11089
Highlight
Model SKR có khả năng nhận tải trọng theo bốn hướng (hướng tâm, hướng ngược tâm và hướng ngang). Chỉ số tải trọng cơ bản của nó bằng nhau theo cả bốn hướng (hướng tâm, hướng ngược tâm và hướng ngang) và các giá trị của chúng được chỉ ra trong Bảng 4.
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Highlight
Bộ phận vít me 

11089
Highlight
Do khối trượt bên trong được kết hợp với đai ốc vít me bi, mẫu SKR có khả năng chịu tải trọng dọc trục. Giá trị định mức tải trọng cơ bản được chỉ ra trong Bảng 4 .
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Highlight
Ổ đỡ trục (Mặt cố định) 

11089
Highlight
Vì phần thân A chứa ổ trục góc, model SKR có khả năng nhận tải trọng dọc trục. Giá trị định mức tải trọng cơ bản được chỉ ra trong Bảng 4 .
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[Tải trọng tương đương (Bộ phận thanh trượt dẫn hướng)]
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Tải trọng tương đương khi thiết bị Dẫn hướng của model SKR đồng thời nhận tải trọng theo mọi hướng được lấy từ phương trình sau.
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Tải trọng tuơng đương 
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Hướng tâm 
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Hướng ngược tâm 
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Hướng ngang 
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Hướng tâm 

11089
Highlight
Hướng ngược tâm 
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Hướng ngang 
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Table4        Load Rating of Model SKR     

 Model No.  SKR20  SKR26  SKR33 *    
 SKR2001  SKR2006  SKR2602  SKR2606  SKR3306  SKR3310  SKR3320   

 LM
 g

ui
de

 u
ni

t 

 Basic dynamic
load rating

C (N) 

 Long type block  6010  13000  17000   

 Short type block  —  —  11300  —   

 Basic static
load rating 

C 0  (N) 

 Long type block  8030  16500  20400   

 Short type block  —  —  11500  —   

 Radial
clearance 

(mm) 

 Normal grade, 
high accuracy grade  ‒0.004 to 0  ‒0.006 to 0  –0.004 to 0   

 Precision grade  –0.006 to 
–0.004 

 –0.007 to 
–0.006  –0.012 to –0.004   

 Ba
ll 

sc
re

w
 u

ni
t 

 Basic dynamic 
load rating

Ca (N) 

 Normal grade, 
high accuracy grade  660  860  2350  1950 

 4400  2700  2620   
 Precision grade  660  1060  2350  2390 

 Basic static 
load rating 

C 0 a (N) 

 Normal grade, 
high accuracy grade  1170  1450  4020  3510 

 6290  3780  3770   
 Precision grade  1170  1600  4020  3900 

 Screw shaft diameter (mm)  6  8  13   

 Ball Screw lead (mm)  1  6  2  6  6  10  20   

 Thread minor diameter (mm)  5.3  5.0  6.6  6.7  10.8   

 Ball center-to-center diameter 
(mm)  6.15  6.3  8.3  8.4  13.5   

 Be
ar

in
g 

un
it

(F
ix

ed
 s

id
e)

 

 Axial 
direction 

 Basic dynamic
load rating

Ca (N) 
 1150  2000  6250   

 Static permissible
load

P 0 a (N) 
 735  1230  2700   

*    For use in a special environment or where an axial load (25% or more of the basic dynamic load rating Ca) is applied, 
a special type is also available. Contact THK for details. 

Note1)      The load ratings in the LM Guide unit each indicate the load rating per inner block. 
Note2)    With model SKR3320, a short-block type is not available. 
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Bảng 4: Chỉ số tải trọng của model SKR 
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Chỉ số tải động cơ bản 
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Chỉ số tải tĩnh cơ bản 
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Khối trượt ngắn 
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Độ chính xác bình thường, độ chính xác cao 
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Độ chính xác đặc biệt 
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Độ chính xác bình thường, độ chính xác cao 
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Độ chính xác đặc biệt 
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Độ chính xác bình thường, độ chính xác cao 
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Chỉ số tải tĩnh cơ bản
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Đường kính trục vít me 
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Bước ren vít me 
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ĐĐường kính ren trong
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Highlight
Đường kính từ tâm đến tâm 

11089
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Chỉ số tải động cơ bản 
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Chỉ số tải tĩnh cơ bản 
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Hướng trục 
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* Để sử dụng trong môi trường đặc biệt hoặc nơi áp dụng tải trọng dọc trục (25% trở lên của chỉ số tải trọng động cơ bản Ca), có thể sử dụng được một loại đặc biệt. Liên hệ THK để biết chi tiết.

Lưu ý1) Mỗi chỉ số tải trọng trong thiết bị LM Guide cho biết xếp hạng tải trọng trên mỗi khối bên trong.

Lưu ý2) Với mẫu SKR3320, không có loại khối ngắn.
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   SKR46 *   SKR55  SKR65 
   SKR4610  SKR4620  SKR5520  SKR5530  SKR5540  SKR6520  SKR6525  SKR6530  SKR6550 
   39500  55400  74400 

   28400  —  — 

   45900  62500  81600 

   28700  —  — 

   –0.006 to 0  ‒0.007 to 0  ‒0.008 to 0 

   ‒0.016 to 
‒0.006  ‒0.019 to ‒0.007  ‒0.022 to ‒0.008 

   4350  4240  10900  7000  6800  12100  12000  8200  7600 

   6990  7040  17600  11500  9900  21600  22000  14500  12600 

   15  20  25 

   10  20  20  30  40  20  25  30  50 

   12.5  17.1  22.1 

   15.75  20.75  25.75 

   6700  7600  13700 

   3330  3990  5830 
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    [Static Permissible Moment (LM Guide Unit)] 
  The Inner block is capable of receiving moment loads in all three (3) directions.
  A2-15  Table5  shows the permissible static moment in the M A , M B  and M C  directions. 

 

MA
MB

MC

  With a single long type block (Model SKR-A)  

  

MCMA
MB

  With double long type blocks (Model SKR-B)  

  

MCMA
MB

  With a single short type block (Model SKR-C)  

  

MA
MB

MC

  With double short type blocks (Model SKR-D)  
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[Mô men tĩnh cho phép (Bộ phận thanh dẫn hướng)]

11089
Highlight
Khối trượt bên trong có khả năng nhận lực mô men từ cả ba (3) hướng. 

11089
Highlight
thể hiện mômen tĩnh cho phép theo các hướng Ma, Mb và Mc.

11089
Highlight
Với block đơn loại dài (Model SKR-A)
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Với khối trượt đôi loại dài (Model SKR-B) 

11089
Highlight
Với khối trượt đơn loại ngắn (Model SKR-C)

11089
Highlight
Với khối trượt đôi loại ngắn (Model SKR-D) 
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Table5       Static Permissible Moments of Model SKR    Unit: N·m 

 Model No. 
 Static permissible moment 

 M A   M B   M C  

 SKR20-A  38 (9)  38 (8)  98 (13) 

 SKR20-B  207 (39)  207 (32)  197 (27) 

 SKR26-A  117 (31)  117 (22)  265 (30) 

 SKR26-B  589 (154)  589 (78)  530 (60) 

 SKR33-A  173 (38)  173 (40)  424 (51) 

 SKR33-B  990 (172)  990 (158)  848 (103) 

 SKR33-C  58 (8)  58 (14)  240 (17) 

 SKR33-D  390 (55)  390 (56)  480 (51) 

 SKR46-A  579 (34)  579 (98)  1390 (34) 

 SKR46-B  3240 (162)  3240 (364)  2780 (68) 

 SKR46-C  236 (17)  236 (34)  870 (17) 

 SKR46-D  1460 (56)  1460 (135)  1740 (34) 

 SKR55-A  923 (169)  923 (212)  2276 (169) 

 SKR55-B  5125 (863)  5125 (831)  4552 (338) 

 SKR65-A  1366 (326)  1366 (448)  3868 (326) 

 SKR65-B  7702 (1349)  7702 (1512)  7736 (653) 

Note1)     Symbols A, B, C or D in the end of each model number indicates the inner block size and the number of inner blocks 
used. 
 A: With a single long type block 
 B: With double long type blocks 
 C: With a single short type block 
 D: With double short type blocks 

Note2)    The values for models SKR-B/D indicate the values when double inner blocks are used in close contact with each 
other. 

Note3)    Static permissible moment is the maximum moment that can be permitted while the product is stationary. 
Note4)    Values in parentheses are with a cover or bellows. 
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Bảng 5: Mô men tĩnh cho phép của modek SKR 
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Đơn vị: 
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Mô men tĩnh cho phép
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Lưu ý1) Các ký hiệu A, B, C hoặc D ở cuối mỗi model cho biết kích thước và số lượng của khối trượt bên trong.

  A: Với một khối loại dài duy nhất

  B: Với khối trượt đôi loại dài 

  C: Với một khối loại ngắn duy nhất

  D: Với khối trượt đơn loại ngắn.

Lưu ý2) Các giá trị cho các model SKR-B/D biểu thị các giá trị khi các khối đôi bên trong được sử dụng tiếp xúc gần với từng khối khác.

Lưu ý3) Mô men tĩnh cho phép là mô men tối đa có thể được phép khi sản phẩm đứng yên.

Lưu ý 4) Các giá trị trong ngoặc đơn có nắp đậy hoặc ống ruột mèo.
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         Maximum Speeds with Diff erent Strokes 

Table6       Maximum speed 

 Model No.  Ball screw lead 
(mm) 

 Stroke *  (mm)  Outer rail length 
(mm) 

 Maximum speed (mm/s) 
 Long type

block 
 Short type

block 
 Long type

block 
 Short type

block 

 SKR20 
 1 

 30  —  100  100  — 
 80  —  150  100  — 

 130  —  200  100  — 

 6 
 30  —  100  600  — 
 80  —  150  600  — 

 130  —  200  600  — 

 SKR26 

 2 
 60  —  150  200  — 
 110  —  200  200  — 
 160  —  250  200  — 
 210  —  300  200  — 

 6 
 60  —  150  600  — 
 110  —  200  600  — 
 160  —  250  600  — 
 210  —  300  600  — 

 SKR33 

 6 

 45  70  150  600 
 95  120  200  600 

 195  220  300  600 
 295  320  400  600 
 395  420  500  600 
 495  520  600  550  500 
 595  620  700  390  360 

 10 

 45  70  150  1000 
 95  120  200  1000 

 195  220  300  1000 
 295  320  400  1000 
 395  420  500  1000 
 495  520  600  920  830 
 595  620  700  650  600 

 20 

 45  —  150  2000  — 
 95  —  200  2000  — 

 195  —  300  2000  — 
 295  —  400  2000  — 
 395  —  500  2000  — 
 495  —  600  1780  — 
 595  —  700  1270  — 

 SKR46 

 10 

 190  220  340  1000 
 290  320  440  1000 
 390  420  540  1000 
 490  520  640  1000  910 
 590  620  740  730  660 
 690  720  840  550  500 
 790  820  940  430  400 

 20 

 190  220  340  2000 
 290  320  440  2000 
 390  420  540  2000 
 490  520  640  1980  1770 
 590  620  740  1430  1300 
 690  720  840  1080  990 
 790  820  940  840  780 

*    Indicates a stroke when one inner block is incorporated. 
Note1)      The maximum speed is the value restricted by the permissible rotation speed of the Ball Screw or the permissible 

speed of the guide, with the motor rotating at 6,000 min -1 . 
Note2)    When considering the use of this model at speed higher than the maximum speed indicated above, contact THK. 
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Bảng 6: Tốc độ tối đa 
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 Model No.  Ball screw lead 
(mm) 

 Stroke *  (mm)  Outer rail length 
(mm) 

 Maximum speed (mm/s) 
 Long type

 block 
 Short type

 block 
 Long type 

block 
 Short type 

block 

 SKR55 

 20 

 800 

 — 

 980  1100 

 — 

 900  1080  880 
 1000  1180  730 
 1100  1280  610 
 1200  1380  520 

 30 

 800  980  1650 
 900  1080  1330 

 1000  1180  1100 
 1100  1280  920 
 1200  1380  780 

 40 

 800  980  2160 
 900  1080  1750 

 1000  1180  1440 
 1100  1280  1210 
 1200  1380  1030 

 SKR65 

 20 
 790  980  1470 
 990  1180  970 
 1190  1380  690 
 1490  1680  450 

 25 
 790  980  1810 
 990  1180  1200 
 1190  1380  850 
 1490  1680  550 

 30 
 790  980  2210 
 990  1180  1460 
 1190  1380  1030 
 1490  1680  670 

 50 
 790  980  3000 
 990  1180  2350 
 1190  1380  1680 
 1490  1680  1100 

*    Indicates a stroke when one inner block is incorporated. 
Note1)      The maximum speed is restricted by the permissible rotation speed of the ball screw, the permissible speed of the 

guide or 6,000 min -1  of motor speed. 
Note2)    When considering the use of this model at speed higher than the maximum speed indicated above, contact THK. 
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        Lubrication 

   Table7  shows standard greases used in model SKR and grease nipple types. 

Table7      Types of standard grease and grease nipples used 

 Model No.  Standard grease  Grease nipple used 

 SKR20  THK AFA Grease  PB107 

 SKR26  THK AFA Grease  PB107 

 SKR33  THK AFB-LF Grease  PB107 

 SKR46  THK AFB-LF Grease  A-M6F 

 SKR55  THK AFB-LF Grease  A-M6F 

 SKR65  THK AFB-LF Grease  A-M6F 
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    Static Safety Factor 

  Caged Ball LM Guide Actuator Model SKR consists of an LM Guide, a Ball Screw and a support 
bearing. The static safety factor and the service life of each component can be obtained from the 
basic load rating indicated in “Rated load of model SKR” (see  Table4  A2-12 ). 

   [Calculating the Static Safety Factor] 
      LM Guide Unit 

  To calculate a load applied to the LM Guide of model SKR, the average load required for calculating 
the service life and the maximum load needed for calculating the static safety factor must be ob-
tained fi rst. In particular, if the system starts and stops frequently, or if a large moment caused by an 
overhung load is applied to the system, it may receive an unexpectedly large load. 
 When selecting a model number, make sure that the desired model is capable of receiving the re-
quired maximum load (whether stationary or in motion). 

   
fs = Pmax 

C0 

  
  f S  :  Static safety factor 
 C 0  :  Basic static load rating  (N) 
 P max  :  Maximum applied load (N) 

*     The basic static load rating is a static load with a constant direction and magnitude whereby the sum of the permanent de-
formation of the rolling element and that of the raceway on the contact area under the maximum stress is 0.0001 times the 
rolling element diameter. 

        Ball Screw Unit/Bearing Unit(Fixed Side) 
  If an unexpected external force is applied in the axial direction as a result of an inertia caused by an 
impact or start and stop while model SKR is stationary or operating, it is necessary to take into ac-
count the static safety factor. 

   
fs = Fmax 

C0a 

  
  f S  :  Static safety factor 
 C 0a  :  Basic static load rating  (N) 
 F max  :  Maximum applied load (N)     

   [Standard Values for the Static Safety Factor (f S )] 

 Machine type  Load conditions  Minimum Static Safety Factor (f S ) 

 General industrial machinery 
 Without vibration or impact  1.0 to 3.5 

 With vibration or impact  2.0 to 5.0 

*    The standard value of the static safety factor may vary depending on the load conditions as well as environment, lubrication 
status, mounting accuracy, and/or rigidity. 
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         Service Life 

    [LM Guide Unit] 
      Nominal Life 

  The nominal life means the total travel distance that 90% of a group of units of the same LM Guide 
model can achieve without fl aking (scale-like pieces on the metal surface) after individually running 
under the same conditions. 
 The nominal life of the LM Guide is obtained using the following formula. 
   Calculating the Nominal Life 
  The nominal life (L 10 ) of an LM Guide with balls is obtained from the following formula using the 
basic dynamic load rating (C), which is based on a reference distance of 50 km, and the calculated 
load acting on the LM Guide (P C ).   

•  LM Guide with balls (Using a basic dynamic load rating based on a nominal life of 50 km) 

   
…………………（1）L10 =            50C

PC
(    )3     L 10   : Nominal life  (km) 

 C  : Basic dynamic load rating  (N) 
 P C   : Calculated load  (N) 

*    This nominal life formula may not apply if the length of the stroke is less than or equal to twice the length of the LM block.  

 When comparing the nominal life (L 10 ), you must take into account whether the basic dynamic load 
rating was defi ned based on 50 km or 100 km. Convert the basic dynamic load rating based on ISO 
14728-1 as necessary. 
 ISO-regulated basic dynamic load rating conversion formula: 

•  LM Guide with balls 

   
C100 = C50

1.26
    C 50  :   Basic dynamic load rating based on a 

nominal life of 50 km 
 C 100  :   Basic dynamic load rating based on a 

nominal life of 100 km     
  Calculating the Modifi ed Nominal Life 
  During use, an LM Guide may be subjected to vibrations and shocks as well as fl uctuating loads, 
which are diffi  cult to detect. In addition, having LM blocks arranged directly behind one another will 
have a decisive impact on the service life. Taking these factors into account, the modifi ed nominal 
life (L 10m ) can be calculated according to the following formula (2). 
●   Modifi ed factor    

   
α = fC

fW

     : Modifi ed factor 
 f C   : Contact factor  (see  Table9  on  A2-23 ) 
 f W   : Load factor  (see  Table8  on  A2-22 )   

●   Modifi ed nominal life L 10m    
•  LM Guide with balls 

   
…………（2）L10m =   α             50C

PC
(         )3     L 10m  : Modifi ed nominal life  (km) 

 C  : Basic dynamic load rating  (N) 
 P C   : Calculated load  (N)    
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●    If a moment is applied, calculate the equivalent load by multiplying the applied moment by the 
equivalent factor indicated in  Table10  on  A2-23 . 

     Pm = K•M   
  P m   : Equivalent load (per inner block)  (N) 
 K  : Equivalent moment factor 
 M  : Applied moment  (N·mm) 
 (If planning to use the product with a wide inner block span, contact THK.) 
 If moment Mc is applied to model SKR-B/D 

   

Pm = KC•MC

2

●     If a radial load (P) and a moment are simultaneously applied to model SKR 

     PE = Pm + P   
  P E   : Overall equivalent radial load  (N) 
 Perform a nominal life calculation using the above data. 

        Service Life Time 
  When the nominal life (L 10 ) has been obtained, the service life time is obtained using the following 
equation (if the stroke length and the number of reciprocations per minute are constant). 

   2 • ℓS • n1    60
Lh =  L10    106

  
  L h   : Service life time  (h) 
 ℓ s   : Stroke length  (mm) 

 n 1   : Number of reciprocations per minute  (min ‒1 ) 

       [Ball Screw Unit/Bearing Unit(Fixed Side)] 
      Nominal Life 

  The nominal life (L 10 ) means the total travel distance that 90% of a group of units of the same ball 
screw (bearing) can achieve without fl aking after individually running under the same conditions. 
 The nominal life of the ball screw unit/bearing unit (fi xed side) is obtained using the following equation.   
 Calculating the Nominal Life 
  The nominal life (L 10 ) is obtained from the following equation using the basic dynamic load rating (C a ) 
and the load acting on the ball screw in the axial direction (F a ). 

   
………………（1）L10 =              106Ca

Fa
(     )3     L 10   : Nominal life  (rev.) 

 C a   : Basic dynamic load rating  (N) 
 F a   : Axial load  (N)   
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    Calculating the Modifi ed Nominal Life 
  During use, a ball screw may be subjected to vibrations and shocks as well as fl uctuating loads, 
which are diffi  cult to detect. Taking these factors into account, the modifi ed nominal life (L 10m ) can be 
calculated according to the following formula (2). 
●    Modifi ed factor    

   
α = 1

fW

     : Modifi ed factor 
 f W   : Load factor  (see  Table8 )   

●    Modifi ed nominal life L 10m    

   

L10m =   α              106Ca

Fa
(          )3

………（2）
    L 10m  : Modifi ed nominal life  (rev.) 
  : Modifi ed factor 
 C a   : Basic dynamic load rating  (N) 
 F a   : Axial load  (N)    

Table8     Load Factor (f W ) 

 Vibrations/impact  Speed(V)  f W  

 Faint  Very low 
V≦0.25m/s  1 to 1.2 

 Weak  Slow 
0.25m/s<V≦1m/s  1.2 to 1.5 

 Medium  Medium 
1m/s<V≦2m/s  1.5 to 2 

 Strong  High 
V>2m/s  2 to 3.5 
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       Service Life Time 
  When the nominal life (L 10 ) has been obtained, the service life time is obtained using the following 
equation (if the stroke length and the number of reciprocations per minute are constant). 

   
L10• ℓLh =  

2 • ℓS • n1    60   
  L h  :  Service life time (h) 
 ℓ s  :  Stroke length (mm) 

 n 1  :  Number of reciprocations per minute (min –1 ) 
 ℓ :  Ball screw lead (mm) 

     f C : Contact Factor 
  If two inner blocks are used in close contact 
with each other with model SKR-B/D, multiply 
the basic load rating by the corresponding con-
tact factor indicated in  Table9 . 

Table9      Contact Factor (f C ) 

 Block type  Contact factor f C  
 Model SKR-B 
 Model SKR-D  0.81 

     f W : Load Factor 
  In general, machines in reciprocal motion are likely to cause vibration and impact during operation, 
and it is particularly diffi  cult to accurately determine each of vibration generated during high-speed 
operation, impact applied during repeated starting and stopping in normal use, etc. Therefore, where 
the eff ect of speed vibration is estimated to be signifi cant, divide the basic load rating (C) by an em-
pirically obtained load factor. 

    K: Moment Equivalent Factor (LM Guide Unit) 
  When model SKR travels under a moment, the 
distribution of load applied to the LM Guide is 
locally large. In such cases, calculate the load 
by multiplying the moment value by the corre-
sponding moment equivalent factor indicated in 
 Table10 . 
 Symbols K A , K B  and K C  indicate the moment 
equivalent loads in the M A , M B  and M C  direc-
tions, respectively. 
  
  
  

Table10      Equivalent moment factor(K) 

 Model No.  K A   K B   K C  
 SKR20-A  2.34×10 –1   2.34×10 –1   8.07×10 –2  
 SKR20-B  4.38×10 –2   4.38×10 –2   8.07×10 –2  
 SKR26-A  1.59×10 –1   1.59×10 –1   6.17×10 –2  
 SKR26-B  3.18×10 –2   3.18×10 –2   6.17×10 –2  
 SKR33-A  1.42×10 –1   1.42×10 –1   5.05×10 –2  
 SKR33-B  2.47×10 –2   2.47×10 –2   5.05×10 –2  
 SKR33-C  2.39×10 –1   2.39×10 –1   5.05×10 –2  
 SKR33-D  3.54×10 –2   3.54×10 –2   5.05×10 –2  
 SKR46-A  9.51×10 –2   9.51×10 –2   3.46×10 –2  
 SKR46-B  1.70×10 –2   1.70×10 –2   3.46×10 –2  
 SKR46-C  1.46×10 –1   1.46×10 –1   3.46×10 –2  
 SKR46-D  2.36×10 –2   2.36×10 –2   3.46×10 –2  
 SKR55-A  8.12×10 ‒2   8.12×10 ‒2   2.88×10 ‒2  
 SKR55-B  1.46×10 ‒2   1.46×10 ‒2   2.88×10 ‒2  
 SKR65-A  7.16×10 ‒2   7.16×10 ‒2   2.21×10 ‒2  
 SKR65-B  1.27×10 ‒2   1.27×10 ‒2   2.21×10 ‒2  

    K A : Moment equivalent factor in the M A  direction.
K B : Moment equivalent factor in the M B  direction.
K C : Moment equivalent factor in the M C  direction. 
Note)      The values for models SKR-B/D indicate the values 

when double inner blocks are used in close contact 
with each other. 
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Lưu ý) Các giá trị dành cho model SKR-B/D cho biết các giá trị khi các khối bên trong kép được sử dụng tiếp xúc gần với nhau.



A2-24

           Accuracy Standards 

  The accuracy standard of model SKR is defi ned in positioning repeatability, positioning accuracy, 
running parallelism (vertical direction) and backlash. 

   [Positioning Repeatability] 
  Command the position to a given arbitrary point. 
Measure the position and repeat seven times 
from the same direction. Record the difference 
between the largest and smallest values. Con-
duct the same test at three points: the middle of 
the stroke, and at both the approximate maxi-
mum and minimum positions of travel. Express 
the maximum diff erence value of the three mea-
surements divided by 2 with a “” sign. 

 

t1 

t2 

t3 

Fig.8    Positioning Repeatability 
    

 
   [Positioning Accuracy] 
  Using the maximum stroke as the reference 
length, express the maximum error between 
the actual distance traveled from the reference 
point and the command value in an absolute 
value as positioning accuracy. 

 
�A=｜Actual distance traveled - travel distance  
           of the command value｜ 

�A Command value 

�A Travel distance 

(Error) 
Re

fe
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int

 
△A 

0 

（＋） 

（ー） 
Fig.9    Positioning Accuracy     

 
   [Running of Parallelism (Vertical direction)] 
  Place a straightedge on the surface table 
where model SKR is mounted, measure almost 
throughout the travel distance of the inner block 
using a test indicator. Use the maximum diff er-
ence among the readings within the travel dis-
tance as the running parallelism measurement. 

 

Straightedge 

Fig.10    Running of Parallelism     
 
   [Backlash] 
  Feed and slightly move the inner block and read 
the measurement on the test indicator as the 
reference value. Subsequently, apply a load to 
the inner block from the same direction (table 
feed direction), and then release the inner block 
from the load. Use the diff erence between the 
reference value and the return as the backlash 
measurement. 
 Perform this measurement in the center and 
near both ends, and use the maximum value as 
the measurement value. 

 

Backlash 

Feed screw feed 

Return 

Load Load displacement 
(including elastic displacement) 

Fig.11    Backlash 
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 The accuracies of model SKR are classifi ed into normal grade (no symbol), high accuracy grade (H) and 
precision grade (P). Tables below show standards for all the accuracies. 

Table11     Normal Grade (No Symbol)    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *   Outer rail 
length 

 Positioning 
Repeatability 

 Positioning
Accuracy 

 Running Parallelism
 (Vertical Direction)  Backlash  Starting torque

(N·cm) 

 SKR20 
 30  100 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.02  0.5  80  150 

 130  200 

 SKR26 

 60  150 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.02  1.5  110  200 

 160  250 
 210  300 

 SKR33 

 45  150 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.02  7 

 95  200 
 195  300 
 295  400 
 395  500 
 495  600 
 595  700 

 SKR46 

 190  340 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.02  10 

 290  440 
 390  540 
 490  640 
 590  740 
 690  840 
 790  940 

 SKR55 

 800  980 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.05  12 

 900  1080 
 1000  1180 
 1100  1280 
 1200  1380 

 SKR65 

 790  980 
 0.01  No standard 

defi ned 
 No standard 

defi ned  0.05  12  990  1180 
 1190  1380 
 1490  1680  0.012  15 

* Indicates stroke length when one long-type inner block is incorporated.   
Note1)    The evaluation method for accuracy standards complies with THK standards. 
Note2)    Measurements are taken while using a motor provided by THK. For motor-wrap confi gurations, these values may not 

apply. 
Note3)    The starting torque represents the value when the following grease is used. 

 Models SKR20 and SKR26: THK AFA Grease 
 Models SKR33, SKR46, SKR55 and SKR65: THK AFB-LF Grease 

Note4)    If highly viscous grease such as vacuum grease and clean room grease is used, the actual starting torque may ex-
ceed the corresponding value in the table. Use great care in selecting a motor. 

Note5)    Contact THK for accuracy information of units longer than the standard length.    
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Lưu ý1) Phương pháp đánh giá tiêu chuẩn độ chính xác tuân theo tiêu chuẩn THK.

Lưu ý2) Các phép đo được thực hiện khi sử dụng động cơ do THK cung cấp. Đối với cấu hình quấn động cơ, các giá trị này có thể không

áp dụng.

Lưu ý3) Mô-men xoắn khởi động đại diện cho giá trị khi sử dụng mỡ sau.

  Model SKR20 và SKR26: Mỡ THK AFA

  Model SKR33, SKR46, SKR55 và SKR65: Mỡ THK AFB-LF

Lưu ý 4) Nếu sử dụng mỡ có độ nhớt cao như mỡ chân không và mỡ phòng sạch, mô-men xoắn khởi động thực tế có thể vượt quá giá trị tương ứng trong bảng. Sử dụng cẩn thận trong việc lựa chọn một động cơ.

Lưu ý5) Liên hệ với THK để biết thông tin chính xác về các đơn vị dài hơn chiều dài tiêu chuẩn.
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Table12      High Accuracy Grade (H)    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *   Outer rail 
length 

 Positioning 
Repeatability 

 Positioning
Accuracy 

 Running of Parallelism 
(Vertical direction)  Backlash  Starting torque

(N·cm) 

 SKR20 
 30  100 

 0.005  0.06  0.025  0.01  0.5  80  150 
 130  200 

 SKR26 

 60  150 

 0.005  0.06  0.025  0.01  1.5  110  200 
 160  250 
 210  300 

 SKR33 

 45  150 

 0.005 

 0.06  0.025 

 0.02  7 

 95  200 
 195  300 
 295  400 
 395  500  0.10  0.035  495  600 
 595  700  0.12  0.04 

 SKR46 

 190  340 

 0.005 

 0.10  0.035 

 0.02  10 

 290  440 
 390  540 
 490  640 
 590  740  0.12  0.04 
 690  840  0.15  0.05  790  940 

 SKR55 

 800  980 

 0.005 

 0.18 

 0.05  0.05  12 
 900  1080 
 1000  1180 

 0.25  1100  1280 
 1200  1380 

 SKR65 

 790  980 

 0.008 

 0.18 
 0.05  0.05  12  990  1180  0.2  1190  1380 

 1490  1680  0.28  0.055  15 
* Indicates stroke length when one long-type inner block is incorporated.     
Note1)  The evaluation method for accuracy standards complies with THK standards. 
Note2)    Measurements are taken while using a motor provided by THK. For motor-wrap confi gurations, these values may not 

apply. 
Note3)    The starting torque refers to the values when THK AFB-LF Grease is used. However, the values for SKR20/26 refer to 

the values when using THK AFA Grease. 
Note4)    If highly viscous grease such as vacuum grease and clean room grease is used, the actual starting torque may ex-

ceed the corresponding value in the table. Use great care in selecting a motor. 
Note5)    Contact THK for accuracy information of units longer than the standard length.    
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Lưu ý1) Phương pháp đánh giá tiêu chuẩn độ chính xác tuân theo tiêu chuẩn THK.

Lưu ý2) Các phép đo được thực hiện khi sử dụng động cơ do THK cung cấp. Đối với cấu hình quấn động cơ, các giá trị này có thể không

áp dụng.

Lưu ý3) Mô-men xoắn khởi động đề cập đến các giá trị khi sử dụng Mỡ THK AFB-LF. Tuy nhiên, các giá trị cho SKR20/26 đề cập đến

các giá trị khi sử dụng Mỡ THK AFA.

Lưu ý 4) Nếu sử dụng mỡ có độ nhớt cao như mỡ chân không và mỡ phòng sạch, mô-men xoắn khởi động thực tế có thể vượt quá giá trị tương ứng trong bảng. Sử dụng cẩn thận trong việc lựa chọn một động cơ.

Lưu ý5) Liên hệ với THK để biết thông tin chính xác về các đơn vị dài hơn chiều dài tiêu chuẩn.
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Table13      Precision Grade (P)    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *   Outer rail 
length 

 Positioning 
Repeatability 

 Positioning
Accuracy 

 Running of Parallelism 
(Vertical direction)  Backlash  Starting torque

(N·cm) 

 SKR20 
 30  100 

 0.003  0.02  0.01  0.003  1.2  80  150 
 130  200 

 SKR26 

 60  150 

 0.003  0.02  0.01  0.003  4  110  200 
 160  250 
 210  300 

 SKR33 

 45  150 

 0.003 

 0.02  0.01 

 0.003  15 

 95  200 
 195  300 
 295  400 
 395  500  0.025  0.015  495  600 
 595  700  0.03  0.02 

 SKR46 

 190  340 

 0.003 

 0.025  0.015 

 0.003 

 15  290  440 
 390  540 
 490  640 

 17  590  740 
 0.03  0.02  690  840 

 790  940 

 SKR55 
 800  980 

 0.005  0.035  0.025  0.003  17  900  1080 
 1000  1180  0.04  0.03  20 

 SKR65 
 790  980 

 0.005  0.035  0.025  0.005  20  990  1180 
 1190  1380  0.04  0.03  22 

*    Indicates stroke length when one long-type inner block is incorporated. 
Note1)      The evaluation method complies with THK standards. 
Note2)    Measurements are taken while using a motor provided by THK. For motor-wrap confi gurations, these values may not 

apply. 
Note3)    The starting torque represents the value when the following grease is used. 

 Models SKR20 and SKR26: THK AFA Grease 
 Models SKR33, SKR46, SKR55 and SKR65: THK AFB-LF Grease 

Note4)    If harder grease is used, such as vacuum/clean-room grease, the actual starting torque may exceed the values listed. 
Note5)    Contact THK for information on accuracy for lengths equal to or longer than the standard outer rail. 
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Bảng 13: Độ chính xác cao đặc biệt (P) 
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Đon vị: mm 
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Hành trình 
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Chiều dài rail ngoài 
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Khả năng lặp lại định vị 
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Định vị chính xác 
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Rung động dữ dội 
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Mô men xoắn ban đầu (N.cm)
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Highlight
* Cho biết chiều dài hành trình khi một khối bên trong loại dài được kết hợp.

Lưu ý1) Phương pháp đánh giá tuân theo tiêu chuẩn THK.

Lưu ý2) Các phép đo được thực hiện khi sử dụng động cơ do THK cung cấp. Đối với cấu hình quấn động cơ, các giá trị này có thể không

áp dụng.

Lưu ý3) Mô-men xoắn khởi động đại diện cho giá trị khi sử dụng mỡ sau.

  Model SKR20 và SKR26: Mỡ THK AFA

  Model SKR33, SKR46, SKR55 và SKR65: Mỡ THK AFB-LF

Lưu ý 4) Nếu sử dụng mỡ cứng hơn, chẳng hạn như mỡ chân không/phòng sạch, mô-men xoắn khởi động thực tế có thể vượt quá các giá trị được liệt kê.

Lưu ý5) Liên hệ với THK để biết thông tin về độ chính xác đối với chiều dài bằng hoặc dài hơn thanh ray bên ngoài tiêu chuẩn.



A2-28

         Model Number Coding 

  

Model No. Inner block type StrokeBall screw 
lead

No symbol: Normal grade
H: High accuracy grade

P: Precision grade

The available ball screw leads differ depending on the model.
SKR20: "01," "06"
SKR26: "02," "06"
SKR33: "06," "10," "20" (20 mm is available for inner block type A and B only)
SKR46: "10," "20"
SKR55: "20," "30," "40"
SKR65: "20," "25," "30," "50"

QZ specification

QZ specification ④ can be selected 
on the following models.
SKR33
SKR46
*It cannot be selected for SKR20, 
SKR26, SKR55 and SKR65.

If QZ, QZA, QZB, or QZAD is selected for 
QZ specification ④, specify a stroke 
incorporating QZ.
If "2: with a bellows" has been selected for 
Cover ⑧, specify a stroke incorporating 
the bellows.

No symbol : No QZ

Accuracy grade

SKR33 A 0270 P10
① ③ ⑤ ⑥②

A
B
C

～

D

SKR20  01: 1 mm
SKR26  02: 2 mm
SKR33  06: 6 mm
SKR46  10: 10 mm

 20: 20 mmSKR55
SKR65

 30: 30 mm
 25: 25 mm

 50: 50 mm
 40: 40 mm

--QZ
④

QZ
QZA
QZB

QZAD
 1490: 1490 mm

 0030: 30 mm
 0020: 20 mm

   

(→A2-65)

(→A2-76)

(→A2-38)
(→A2-46)
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Mã model 
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Bước ren vít me 

11089
Highlight
Loại khối trượt bên trong 
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Đặc điểm kỹ thuật QZ
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Hành trình 
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Độ chính xác 
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Highlight
Không ký hiệu: Không có QZ 

11089
Highlight
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Highlight
Không ký hiệu: Bình thường 

11089
Highlight
Độ chính xác cao 

11089
Highlight
P: độ chính xác cao đặc biệt 

11089
Highlight
Thông số kỹ thuật QZ ④ có thể được chọn

trên các model  sau đây.

SKR33

SKR46

*Không thể chọn nó cho SKR20,

SKR26, SKR55 và SKR65.

11089
Highlight
Các dây dẫn vít me  có sẵn khác nhau tùy thuộc vào kiểu model .

SKR20: "01," "06"

SKR26: "02," "06"

SKR33: "06," "10," "20" (20 mm chỉ có sẵn cho khối bên trong loại A và B)

SKR46: "10," "20"

SKR55: "20," "30," "40"

SKR65: "20," "25," "30," "50"
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Highlight
Nếu QZ, QZA, QZB hoặc QZAD được chọn cho

QZ đặc điểm kỹ thuật ④, chỉ định một hành trình

kết hợp QZ.

Nếu "2: có ống ruột mèo" đã được chọn cho nắp che ⑧, chỉ định một hành trình  hợp với ống ruột mèo 
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Cover Sensor Housing A/
Intermediate flange

With/without a motor

With direct coupling
0: Direct coupling (without motor)

If "0" is selected:
No coupling will be attached. Please specify if a coupling is required when ordering.

If "R1," "R2," or "R3" is selected:
A timing pulley and timing belt will be included.

If "1," "R4," "R5," or "R6" is selected:
The designated motor will be mounted. Please specify the motor cable direction separately.
Please select an option for ⑩ Housing A/Intermediate flange that matches the specified motor.

If QZ specification ④ "QZ," 
"QZA," QZB," or "QZAD" is 
selected, "2: With bellows" 
cannot be selected.

This product is compatible with motors from various manufacturers. Contact THK for details.

1: Direct coupling 
(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify)

With motor wrap
R1: Non-standard side wrap (without motor)
R2: Standard side wrap (without motor)
R3: Bottom side wrap (without motor)
R4: Non-standard side wrap

(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify)

R5: Standard side wrap
(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify)

R6: Bottom side wrap
(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify)

With motor wrap

Motor wrap direction (from side B)

Symbol "R2" or "R5"
Standard side (left wrap)

Symbol "R1" or "R4"
Non-standard side wrap

Symbol "R3" or "R6"
Bottom side wrap

⑦ Motor wrap direction

0: Without cover 0: None
1: With cover
2: With bellows

1 B AQ0
⑧ ⑨ ⑩⑦

1
2
6
7
B
E
H
L
J
M

-

WN-05D
WP-08D
WP-08K
WP-08M
WQ-08D
WQ-08K
WQ-08M
WV-14M
WY-11M
WY-14M
WZ-16M
WZ-19M
W5-19M

With direct coupling With motor wrap

B

A0
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AY
AZ
A5
A6
20
30
40
60
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Khớp nối động cơ trực tiếp (Không có mô tơ) 
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Khớp nối động cơ trực tiếp (THK sẽ mua và lắp ráp mô tơ theo yêu cầu chỉ định) 
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Có động cơ bọc 
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Bọc bên không theo tiêu chuẩn (không có động cơ)
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Bọc bên tiêu chuẩn (không có động cơ)

11089
Highlight
Bọc phía dưới (Không có động cơ) 
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Bọc bên không theo tiêu chuẩn (THK sẽ mua và lắp ráp mô tơ theo yêu cầu chỉ định)
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Bọc bên tiêu chuẩn (THK sẽ mua và lắp ráp mô tơ theo yêu cầu chỉ định)
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Bọc phía dưới (THK sẽ mua và lắp ráp mô tơ theo yêu cầu chỉ định)
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Nếu thông số kỹ thuật QZ ④ "QZ,"

"QZA," QZB," hoặc "QZAD" là

đã chọn, "2: Có ống ruột mèo "

không thể được chọn.
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Highlight
Nếu chọn "0":

Không có khớp nối sẽ được đính kèm. Vui lòng chỉ định nếu khớp nối được yêu cầu khi đặt hàng.



Nếu "R1," "R2," hoặc "R3" được chọn:

Bao gồm puli căng đai dẫn động trục cam và dây curoa. 



Nếu "1," "R4," "R5," hoặc "R6" được chọn:

Động cơ được chỉ định sẽ được gắn. Vui lòng chỉ định riêng hướng cáp động cơ.

Vui lòng chọn một tùy chọn cho ⑩ Vỏ A/Mặt bích trung gian phù hợp với động cơ được chỉ định
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Sản phẩm này tương thích với động cơ từ các nhà sản xuất khác nhau. Liên hệ THK để biết chi tiết.

11089
Highlight
Hướng động cơ bọc 

11089
Highlight
Ký hiệu "R2" hoặc "R5"
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Bọc bên cạnh không tiêu chuẩn 
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Bọc phía dưới 

11089
Highlight
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Hướng động cơ bọc  (Từ mặt B) 



A2-30 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

    SKR20 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR20□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR20□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

18

20
33.2

4-Ｍ3 depth 3
（Mounting hole） 2-Ｍ1.6 depth 2.4

（Sensor dog mounting hole）

6.6
16.6

Block details

23

1320 2

40
18 11

15
.8

2－（R2）

B’-B’ cross section

10

G

60

C （G） 2.53.5

10

46 MIN

0.
910

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact） B’

B’

49 10Outer rail length

（5.5）*1

Type A（11.4）
Type B（10.4）Stroke
Type A（5.4）*1
Type B（4.4）*1

4646
（44.6）*2（44.6）*2

L1

2×n-3.4 through hole, ∅6.5 counter bore depth 3
（Mounting hole）

∅
20
H
7

2-M2.6 depth 4

2×2-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

4-M3 depth 6

4-3.4 through hole

（14）8
1423

∅
4h
7

12 25 1239.6

9.
5

30

30
°

0.
5

29
.5

33.6

3.
3

30
°

12
.5

PC
D2
9

3

∅
23
H
7

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive sideSubsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 90.6 mm (total) for an SKR20 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 30 (40.9)  —  100  159  60  20  2  0.47  — 
 80 (90.9)  35 (44.9)  150  209  120  15  3  0.6  0.67 

 130 (140.9)  85 (94.9)  200  259  120  40  3  0.74  0.81 
*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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Với khối trượt đai ốc đơn dài 
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Với hai khối trượt đai ốc bi dài 
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Với cách chọn mã model, vui lòng xem trang 
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Hành trình 
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Chiều dài rail ngoài 
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Chiều dài tổng 
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Khối lượng bộ phận chính 
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* Cho biết giá trị khi hai khối trượt bên trong tiếp xúc gần nhau.

11089
Highlight
*1 Khoảng cách giữa nút chặn cơ học và vị trí bắt đầu hành trình.

*2 Điều này cho biết chiều dài khố trượt khi tính toán phạm vi hành trình có thể.

Nó là 90,6 mm (tổng cộng) đối với một SKR20 có 2 khối tiếp xúc gần nhau (loại B).

11089
Highlight
(hành trình giữa các nút chặn cơ khí)
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Options⇒A2-65

        SKR20 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR20□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR20□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

4-Ｍ4 depth 14.5（through）
（Mounting hole）

（
3.
5）

45
3.
5

20 6.6

Sub-table details

52
37

32
（
1）

13

40

217
.5

18 11 2－（R2）

B-B cross section

B

10

G
60

C

8.
5

（G） 2.53.5

6

46 MIN
2×2-M2 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）（Dimension with two nut 

blocks in close contact）

B
2×2-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

10

2×n-3.4 through hole, ∅6.5 counter bore depth 3
（Mounting hole）

49
33.2

10

Outer rail length

Stroke（19.7）
（5.5）*1

Type A（17.1）
Type B（16.1）

Type A（5.4）*1
Type B（4.4）*1

33.2

L1
∅
20
H
7

4-M3 depth 6

4-3.4 through hole
39.6

9.
5

30

0.
5

29
.5

33.6

3.
3

12
.5

PC
D2
9

30
°

30
°

12 25 12
3

∅
23
H
7

8
1423

∅
4h
7

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive sideSubsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.

    

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 30 (40.9)  —  100  159  60  20  2  0.55  — 
 80 (90.9)  35 (44.9)  150  209  120  15  3  0.69  0.81 

 130 (140.9)  85 (94.9)  200  259  120  40  3  0.84  0.96 
*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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Hành trình (mm)

(hành trình giữa các nút chặn cơ khí)
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A2-32 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        SKR20 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR20□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR20□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   
With bottom side motor wrap

23

1118
40

2

20
15
.8

13

2－（R2）18

20
33.2

4-M3 depth 3
（Mounting hole）

2-M1.6 depth 2.4
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

6.6
16.6

Block details B’-B’ cross section

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive sideSubsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

3.5 G C （G） 2.5
60 10

0.
9

46 MIN
（Dimension with 
two nut blocks in 
close contact）

10

2×2-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

B’

B’

L1
10Outer rail length

Type A（5.4）*1
Type B（4.4）*1

46 46

（5.5）*1
Stroke

Type A（11.4）
Type B（10.4）（14） （44.6）*2 （44.6）*2

12（27.8）

（
６１
）

（
10
0.
8）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）
（
16
）

（
1）

（
4）

8.5

（27）

2×n-3.4 through hole, ∅6.5 counter bore depth 3
（Mounting hole）

（
43
.6
）

（
21
.8
）

（43.6）
（21.8）

（
６１
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
71
.8
）

（
1）

∅
５：
Ｗ
Ｎ
－
０５
Ｄ

∅
８：
Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

（
8.
8）

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 90.6 mm (total) for an SKR20 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 30 (40.9)  —  100  149.8  60  20  2  0.72  — 
 80 (90.9)  35 (44.9)  150  199.8  120  15  3  0.86  0.93 

 130 (140.9)  85 (94.9)  200  249.8  120  40  3  0.99  1.06 
*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        SKR20 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR20□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR20□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

17
.532

37
52

18 11
40

13

2 2－（R2）

（
1）

4-M4 depth 14.5（through）
（Mounting hole） 6.620

（
3.
5）

45
3.
5

Sub-table detailsWith bottom side motor wrap B-B cross section

B

B

2×2-M2 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

3.5 G C （G） 2.5

60

6

４６ MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close 
contact） 8.5

10

2×2-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Outer rail length 10
Stroke

Type A（17.1）
Type B（16.1）
Type A（5.4）*1
Type B（4.4）*1

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

2×n-3.4 through hole, ∅6.5 counter bore depth 3
（Mounting hole）

L1

33.2 33.2（19.7）
（5.5）*1

（27.8） 12

8.5

（27）

（
６１
）

（
4）

（
10
0.
8）

（
16
）

（
1）

（
43
.6
）

（
21
.8
）

（
６１
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
71
.8
）

（
1）

（43.6）
（21.8）

∅
５：
Ｗ
Ｎ
－
０５
Ｄ

∅
８：
Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

（
8.
8）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive sideSubsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.

 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 30 (40.9)  —  100  149.8  60  20  2  0.81  — 
 80 (90.9)  35 (44.9)  150  199.8  120  15  3  0.95  1.07 

 130 (140.9)  85 (94.9)  200  249.8  120  40  3  1.09  1.21 
*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   33LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   33 2022/08/02   19:08:212022/08/02   19:08:21

11089
Highlight
Model SKR20 có tấm che, mô tơ bọc 

11089
Highlight
Với một  khối trượt ổ bi đơn dài 

11089
Highlight
Với hai khối trượt ổ bi dài 

11089
Highlight
Cách kiểm tra mã, xem trang 

11089
Highlight
Hành trình (mm)(hành trình giữa các nút chặn cơ khí)

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài rail ngoài 

11089
Highlight
Tổng chiều dài 

11089
Highlight
Khối lượng bộ phận chính 

11089
Highlight
Loại A

11089
Highlight
Loại B 

11089
Highlight
Loại A

11089
Highlight
Loại B 



A2-34 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        SKR26 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR26□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR26□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

31

26 21 2 16

25 12.5
50

2－（R3）

Block details

47.4
30 8.7
23.7 2-M2 depth 3

4-M4 depth 4

25

（Mounting hole）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

B’-B’ cross section

15

0.
9

64.2 MIN
（Dimension with 
two nut blocks in 
close contact）

80
（G） 2.5

12

G C
B’

B’

60 Outer rail length

Type A（3.7）*1
Type B（4.5）*1

64.264.2
（62.6）*2（62.6）*2

（4.7）*1

Type A（9.7）
Type B（10.5）

10

（17.7） Stroke

2×n-4.5 through hole, ∅8 counter bore depth 4
（Mounting hole）

L1

4-3.5 through hole

4-M3 depth 6

PC
D3
3

2-M3 depth 5

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

2×2-M2.6 depth 4

16.5

∅
5h
7

10
∅
24
H
7

3.5

12 34 14

11
15
.5
3838
.5

6.
5
0.
5

49.4
43

45
°

45
°

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive sideSubsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 126.8 mm (total) for an SKR26 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 60 (68.4)  —  150  220  80  35  2  1.01  — 

 110 (118.4)  45 (54.2)  200  270  160  20  3  1.22  1.39 
 160 (168.4)  95 (104.2)  250  320  160  45  3  1.43  1.6 
 210 (218.4)  145 (154.2)  300  370  240  30  4  1.64  1.81 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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Options⇒A2-65

        SKR26 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR26□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR26□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

62
47

（
0.
3）

40
23 2

50
25 12.5

16

2－（R3）

Sub-table details

30 8.7

4-M4 depth 17（through）
（Mounting hole）

3.
5

55
（
3.
5）

B

64.2 MIN
2×2-M2 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

80
（G） 2.53.5

12

G C

12 8.5

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

B

2×2-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

2×n-4.5 through hole, ∅8 counter bore depth 4
（Mounting hole）

60
10

Outer rail length

Type A（3.7）*1

Type A（17.3）
Stroke

Type B（4.5）*1

47.447.4
（4.7）*1

Type B（18.1）（25.3）

L1

B-B cross section

4-3.5 through hole

4-M3 depth 6

PC
D3
3

12 34 14

11
15
.5
3838
.5

6.
5
0.
5

49.4
43

45
°

45
° ∅
24
H
7

16.529.5
∅
5h
7

10

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive sideSubsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.

 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 60 (68.4)  —  150  220  80  35  2  1.17  — 

 110 (118.4)  45 (54.2)  200  270  160  20  3  1.39  1.64 
 160 (168.4)  95 (104.2)  250  320  160  45  3  1.61  1.86 
 210 (218.4)  145 (154.2)  300  370  240  30  4  1.83  2.08 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-36 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        SKR26 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR26□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR26□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

64.2 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact） 0.

9

15

B’

B’

3.5 G C
80

（G） 2.5

12

2×2-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

L1
10Outer rail length

（17.7） （62.6）*2 Stroke
Type A（9.7）
Type B（10.5）

（4.7）*1 Type A（3.7）*1
Type B（4.5）*1

（62.6）*2
64.264.2

（27.8） 14

8.5

（27）

2×n-4.5 through hole, ∅8 counter bore depth 4
（Mounting hole）（

68
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）
（
16
）

（
10
7.
8）

（
1）

（
9）

47.4

30 8.7
23.74-M4 depth 4

（Mounting hole）

25

2-M2 depth 3
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

Block details

31

26 21
2 25 12.5

50
2－（R3）

16

With bottom side motor wrap B’-B’ cross section

（
43
.6
）

（
21
.8
）

（
６８
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
75
.8
）

（
1）

（43.6）

（21.8）

（
5.
8）

∅
５：
Ｗ
Ｎ
－
０５
Ｄ

∅
８：
Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive sideSubsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 126.8 mm (total) for an SKR26 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 60 (68.4)  —  150  201.8  80  35  2  1.24  — 

 110 (118.4)  45 (54.2)  200  251.8  160  20  3  1.45  1.62 
 160 (168.4)  95 (104.2)  250  301.8  160  45  3  1.66  1.83 
 210 (218.4)  145 (154.2)  300  351.8  240  30  4  1.87  2.04 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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Options⇒A2-65

        SKR26 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR26□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR26□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   
With bottom side motor wrap

30 8.7

4-M4 depth 17（through）
（Mounting hole）

3.
5

55
（
3.
5）

Sub-table details

47

40
23

2

16

25 12.5

50

2－（R3）

（
0.
3）

62

B-B cross section

2×n-4.5 through hole, ∅8 counter bore depth 4
（Mounting hole）

B

B

3.5 G C
80

64.2 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact） 8.5

（G） 2.5

12

12

L1
Outer rail length 10

（4.7）*1
（25.3） 47.4 Stroke

Type A（17.3）
Type B（18.1）

Type A（3.7）*1
Type B（4.5）*1

47.4

8.5

（27.8）

（
68
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

14

（
16
）

（27） 2×2-M2 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor dog mounting hole） 2×2-M2.6 depth 4

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（
10
7.
8）

（
1）

（
9）

（
43
.6
）

（
2.
2）

（
21
.8
）

（43.6）

（21.8）

（
75
.8
）

（
1）

（
６８
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
5.
8）

∅
５：
Ｗ
Ｎ
－
０５
Ｄ

∅
８：
Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive sideSubsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.

 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 60 (68.4)  —  150  201.8  80  35  2  1.39  — 

 110 (118.4)  45 (54.2)  200  251.8  160  20  3  1.61  1.86 
 160 (168.4)  95 (104.2)  250  301.8  160  45  3  1.84  2.09 
 210 (218.4)  145 (154.2)  300  351.8  240  30  4  2.06  2.31 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-38 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        SKR33 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR33□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR33□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

2‒（R5）

37.4

60
30 15

33 29 2.
6

23

Block details

4-M5 depth 6 2-M2 depth 5

30 23

27
30

54

（Mounting hole） （Sensor dog mounting hole）

12

76 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）2 8.5

（G）CG
1002×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

P
H F （H）

20

76

59

Stroke76
Type A（13） Type B（12）（5）*1
Type A（5）*1 Type B（4）*1

（16）

2×n-5.5 through hole
∅9.5 counter bore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

L1 11

Outer rail length

B’-B’ cross section

B’

B’

2-M3 depth 4

2-Ｍ3 depth 5
2-Ｍ4 through

2-Ｍ4 depth 8

2210 27

∅
28

∅
30
H
8

3

∅
8h
7

1621

9

59.6

34

30
°

30
°

22
.342
.3

0.
7

43

PC
D4
0

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 45 (55)  —  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.9  — 

 95 (105)  —  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.3  — 
 195 (205)  120 (129)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3  3.4 
 295 (305)  220 (229)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.7  4.1 
 395 (405)  320 (329)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.5  4.9 
 495 (505)  420 (429)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.2  5.6 
 595 (605)  520 (529)  700  770  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  5.9  6.3 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        SKR33 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR33□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR33□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

86

（
0.
9）

48
31

1530

60

64

2－（R5）

2.
6

23

1230
4-M5 depth 10
（Mounting hole） 4-M2 depth 4

（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

6
74

（
6）

5 24.5

Sub-table details B-B cross section

（G）CG
100

76 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact） B

B

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

20

P
H F （H）

59 Outer rail length

L1

54 54（27） Stroke
Type A（24） Type B（23）

11

（5）*1

Type A（5）*1 Type B（4）*1

2×n-5.5 through hole
∅9.5 counter bore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

2-M3 depth 5 2-M4 through

2-M4 depth 8

59.6
34

42
.3

２２
．３45
.5

PC
D4
00.
7

30
°

30
°

222710
3

∅
28

∅
30
H
8

∅
8h
7

9

1621

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 45 (55)  —  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2.3  — 

 95 (105)  —  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.6  — 
 195 (205)  120 (129)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.4  4 
 295 (305)  220 (229)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  4.2  4.8 
 395 (405)  320 (329)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.9  5.5 
 495 (505)  420 (429)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.7  6.3 
 595 (605)  520 (529)  700  770  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6.4  7 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-40 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        SKR33 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR33□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR33□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   
Block details

54
1230

274-M5 depth 6
（Mounting hole）

2-M2 depth 5
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

30 23

1530
60

37.4

2.
6

2933 23

2ー（R5）

With bottom side motor wrap

8.5

2

20 100

G C （G）

76 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

H F （H）
P

L1
11Outer rail length

Stroke
Type A（13）
Type B（12）

Type A（5）*1
Type B（4）*1

（16） 76 76
（5）*1

19（34）

（
75
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）
（
22
.5
）

（
12
6.
3）

（
1.
8）

（
7.
5）

（22）

5

2×n-5.5 through hole
∅9.5 counter bore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

B’-B’ cross section

B’

B’

（
80
.8
）

（
1.
8）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8
）

（
2.
2）

（20.8）
（41.6）

（
７５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

∅
８：
Ｗ
□
－０
８
□

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 45 (55)  —  150  214  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2.2  — 

 95 (105)  —  200  264  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.6  — 
 195 (205)  120 (129)  300  364  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.3  3.7 
 295 (305)  220 (229)  400  464  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  4  4.4 
 395 (405)  320 (329)  500  564  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.8  5.2 
 495 (505)  420 (429)  600  664  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.5  5.9 
 595 (605)  520 (529)  700  764  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6.2  6.6 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        SKR33 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR33□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR33□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   
Sub-table details

12304-Ｍ5 depth 10
（Mounting hole） 5

4-M2 depth 4
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

6
74

（
6）

24.5

With bottom side motor wrap B-B cross section

1530
60

2.
6

31
48

86
64

23

2－（R5）

（
0.
9）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

B

B

100
G C （G）

76 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

H F （H）
P

20

L1
Outer rail length 11

54 54（27）
（5）*1

Stroke
Type A（24）
Type B（23）

Type A（5）*1
Type B（4）*1

19（34）

（
75
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）
（
22
.5
）

（22）
5

2×n-5.5 through hole
∅9.5 counter bore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

（
12
6.
3）

（
1.
8）

（
7.
5）

（20.8）
（41.6）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8
）

（
2.
2）

（
７５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
80
.8
）

（
1.
8）

∅
８：
Ｗ
□
－０
８
□

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 45 (55)  —  150  214  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2.5  — 

 95 (105)  —  200  264  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.9  — 
 195 (205)  120 (129)  300  364  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.7  4.3 
 295 (305)  220 (229)  400  464  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  4.4  5 
 395 (405)  320 (329)  500  564  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  5.2  5.8 
 495 (505)  420 (429)  600  664  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  6  6.6 
 595 (605)  520 (529)  700  764  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6.7  7.3 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-42 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        SKR33 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR33□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model SKR33□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

2ー（R5）

37.4

60

30 15

33 29 23

2.
6

Short block details

2-M2 depth 5
（Sensor dog mounting hole） 2-M5 depth 6

（Mounting hole）

30 23

14.2522.5

28.5

B’-B’ cross section

20

2

8.5

2×n-5.5 through hole
∅9.5 counter bore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

B’

B’

2-M3 depth 4

2-Ｍ3 depth 5
2-Ｍ4 through

2-Ｍ4 depth 8

2227

1621
9

10

3

59
∅
28

∅
30
H
8

∅
8h
7

59.6
34

30
°

30
°

22
.342
.3

0.
7

43

PC
D
40

50.5 MIN
（Dimension with 
two nut blocks 
in close contact）

G （G）C
100

H （H）F
P

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Type C（5.5）*1
Type D（5）*1

Outer rail length
50.5（16） 50.5 Stroke Type C（13.5）

Type D（13）（5）*1

11L1

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 70 (80.5)  20 (30)  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.7  1.9 

 120 (130.5)  70 (80)  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.1  2.3 
 220 (230.5)  170 (180)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  2.8  3 
 320 (330.5)  270 (280)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.5  3.7 
 420 (430.5)  370 (380)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.3  4.5 
 520 (530.5)  470 (480)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5  5.2 
 620 (630.5)  570 (580)  700  770  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  5.7  5.9 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        SKR33 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR33□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model SKR33□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

B-B cross section

86

（
0.
9）

48

31

1530
60

64

2ー（R5）2.
6

23

Sub-table details

4-M2 depth 4
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

2-M5 depth 10
（Mounting hole）

6
74

（
6）

215 14.25

50.5 MIN（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

G （G）C
100

B

B20

H （H）F
P

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Type C（5.5）*1
Type D（5）*1

（5）*1

59

28.5

Outer rail length

28.5
Type C（24.5）
Type D（24）（27）

2×n-5.5 through hole
∅9.5 counter bore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

11L1

2-M3 depth 5 2-M4 through

2-M4 depth 8

59.6
34

PC
D4
0

45
.5

42
.3 30
°

30
°

0.
7
22
.3

Stroke

222710
3

∅
28

∅
30
H
8

∅
8h
7

9

1621

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 70 (80.5)  20 (30)  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2  2.3 

 120 (130.5)  70 (80)  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.3  2.6 
 220 (230.5)  170 (180)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.1  3.4 
 320 (330.5)  270 (280)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.9  4.2 
 420 (430.5)  370 (380)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.6  4.9 
 520 (530.5)  470 (480)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.4  5.7 
 620 (630.5)  570 (580)  700  770  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6.1  6.4 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-44 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        SKR33 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR33□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model SKR33□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

30

28.5

22.5
2-M2 depth 5
（Sensor dog mounting
 hole）

2-M5 depth 6
（Mounting hole）

23

14.25

Short block details

2ー（R5）

37.4

60

30 15

33 29 23

2.
6

With bottom side motor wrap B’-B’ cross section

8.5

2

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the
 opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

20 B’

B’

100

G C （G）

50.5 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

F （H）

P

H

L1
11Outer rail length

Stroke
Type C（13.5）
Type D（13）
Type C（5.5）*1
Type D（5）*1

（16） 50.5 50.5
（5）*1

19（34）

2×n-5.5 through hole
∅9.5 counter bore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）（

12
6.
3）

（
1.
8）

（
75
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）
（
22
.5
）

（22）
5

（
7.
5）

（
80
.8
）

（
1.
8）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8
）

（
2.
2）

（20.8）
（41.6）

（
７５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

∅
８：
Ｗ
□
－０
８
□

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 70 (80.5)  20 (30)  150  214  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2  2.2 

 120 (130.5)  70 (80)  200  264  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.4  2.6 
 220 (230.5)  170 (180)  300  364  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.1  3.3 
 320 (330.5)  270 (280)  400  464  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.8  4 
 420 (430.5)  370 (380)  500  564  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.6  4.8 
 520 (530.5)  470 (480)  600  664  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.3  5.5 
 620 (630.5)  570 (580)  700  764  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6  6.2 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        SKR33 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR33□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model SKR33□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

2-M5 depth 10
（Mounting hole）

74

4-M2 depth 4
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

5 14.25

（
6）

6

21

Sub-table details B-B cross section

86

（
0.
9）

48
31

1530
60

64

2ー（R5）2.
6

23

With bottom side motor wrap

B

B

100

G C （G）

50.5 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

F （H）
P

H
2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the
 opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

20
L1

Outer rail length 11
28.5 28.5（27）
（5）*1

Stroke
Type C（24.5）
Type D（24）

Type C（5.5）*1
Type D（5）*1

19（34）

（
75
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）
（
22
.5
）

（22）

5

2×n-5.5 through hole
∅9.5 counter bore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

（
12
6.
3）

（
1.
8）

（
7.
5）

（20.8）
（41.6）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8
）

（
2.
2）

（
７５
）

（
B
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w
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）

（
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.8
）

（
1.
8）

∅
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Ｗ
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－０
８
□

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 70 (80.5)  20 (30)  150  214  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2.2  2.5 

 120 (130.5)  70 (80)  200  264  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.6  2.9 
 220 (230.5)  170 (180)  300  364  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.4  3.7 
 320 (330.5)  270 (280)  400  464  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  4.1  4.4 
 420 (430.5)  370 (380)  500  564  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.9  5.2 
 520 (530.5)  470 (480)  600  664  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.7  6 
 620 (630.5)  570 (580)  700  764  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6.4  6.7 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-46 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        SKR46 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR46□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR46□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

86

2ー（R8）

32

54.4

46 40
.8

5.
7 2046

Block details

81

46 17.5
40.5

46

4-M6 depth 9
（Mounting hole）

2-M2 depth 5
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

10

2
29

2-M4 depth 8

4-Ｍ4 depth 8
2514 48.5

87.5

18

2834.5

∅
10
h7

∅
42

∅
50
H
8

3.5

30
°

PC
D6
0

1.
2

85.4

30
°

30
.856
.8
58

110 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（70）C70

100

（H）FH
200

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（4.5）*1 （14）*1
110（17）

Outer rail length
L1

Stroke110
13

（23）

2×n-6.6 through hole
∅11 counter bore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

B’-B’ cross section

B’

B’

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 190 (208.5)  80 (98.5)  340  440.5  200  200  70  3  2  6.7  7.7 
 290 (308.5)  180 (198.5)  440  540.5  300  400  20  4  3  8.1  9.1 
 390 (408.5)  280 (298.5)  540  640.5  400  400  70  5  3  9.5  10.5 
 490 (508.5)  380 (398.5)  640  740.5  500  600  20  6  4  10.9  11.9 
 590 (608.5)  480 (498.5)  740  840.5  600  600  70  7  4  12.3  13.3 
 690 (708.5)  580 (598.5)    840  940.5  700  800  20  8  5  13.8  14.8 
 790 (808.5)  680 (698.5)  940  1040.5  800  800  70  9  5  15.2  16.2 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        SKR46 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR46□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR46□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   
B-B cross section

2046

68

112
88

（
1.
8）

43
5.
7

86

32

2ー（R8）

Sub-table details

17.546
30
5

4-M2.6 depth 5
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-M5 depth 10
（Mounting hole）

4-M6 depth 12
（Mounting hole） 6

10
0

（
6）

25.5

38

110 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact） B

B

（H）FH
200

292×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（70）C70
1004-M4 depth 8

PCD601.
2

56
.8

85.4

30
°

30
°

64

30
.8

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

L1

81 81（31.5）

（4.5）*1
Stroke

（14）*1

Outer rail length87.5 13
（37.5）

2×n-6.6 through hole
∅11 counter bore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

34.5

∅
10
h7

18

28

3.5

∅
50
H
8

∅
42

2548.514

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 190 (208.5)  80 (98.5)  340  440.5  200  200  70  3  2  7.7  9.1 
 290 (308.5)  180 (198.5)  440  540.5  300  400  20  4  3  9.2  10.6 
 390 (408.5)  280 (298.5)  540  640.5  400  400  70  5  3  10.7  12.1 
 490 (508.5)  380 (398.5)  640  740.5  500  600  20  6  4  12.2  13.6 
 590 (608.5)  480 (498.5)  740  840.5  600  600  70  7  4  13.7  15.1 
 690 (708.5)  580 (598.5)    840  940.5  700  800  20  8  5  15.2  16.6 
 790 (808.5)  680 (698.5)  940  1040.5  800  800  70  9  5  16.7  18.1 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-48 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        SKR46 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR46□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR46□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

2ー（R8）

54.4

46 40
.8

5.
7

32

46
86

20

2-M2 depth 5
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-M6 depth 9
（Mounting hole）

46 40.5

17.5

46

81

Block detailsWith bottom side motor wrap B’-B’ cross section

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

10

2
29

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

B’

B’

（70）C70
100

１１０ ＭＩＮ
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

200
H F （H）

6

（
33
）

（
10
5）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（35）

L1
13Outer rail length

（23）
（14）*1

Stroke110110（17）
（4.5）*1

（44） 22

2×n-6.6 through hole
∅11 counter bore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

（
18
0.
5）

（
2）

（
10
）

（
11
5.
5）

（
2）

（60）
（30）

（
１０
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
2）
（
30
）
（
60
）

（
２
）

∅
１１
：Ｗ
Ｙ
－
１１
Ｍ

∅
１４
：Ｗ
□
－
１４
Ｍ

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 190 (208.5)  80 (98.5)  340  419  200  200  70  3  2  7.7  8.7 
 290 (308.5)  180 (198.5)  440  519  300  400  20  4  3  9.1  10.1 
 390 (408.5)  280 (298.5)  540  619  400  400  70  5  3  10.5  11.5 
 490 (508.5)  380 (398.5)  640  719  500  600  20  6  4  11.9  12.9 
 590 (608.5)  480 (498.5)  740  819  600  600  70  7  4  13.3  14.3 
 690 (708.5)  580 (598.5)  840  919  700  800  20  8  5  14.7  15.7 
 790 (808.5)  680 (698.5)  940  1019  800  800  70  9  5  16.1  17.1 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        SKR46 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR46□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR46□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

２ー（Ｒ８）

5.
7

（
1.
8）

43
68

112
88

32

46 20
86

B-B cross section

4-Ｍ6 depth 12
（Mounting hole）

4-Ｍ2.6 depth 5
（From the backside）

4-Ｍ5 depth 10
（Mounting hole）

5
30 25.5
46 17.5

10
0

6
（
6）

Sub-table details

38

With bottom side motor wrap

B

B

200
H F （H）

29

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（70）C70
100

１１０ ＭＩＮ

L1
13Outer rail length

（37.5）Stroke
（14）*1

（31.5）
（4.5）*1

8181

6

（
33
）

（
１０
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（44） 22

（35）

2×n-6.6 through hole
∅11 counter bore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

（
18
0.
5）

（
2）

（
10
）

（60）

（
11
5.
5） （
１０
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
2） （30）

（
2）
（
30
）
（
60
）

（
6）

∅
１１
：Ｗ
Ｙ
－
１１
Ｍ

∅
１４
：Ｗ
□
－
１４
Ｍ

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 190 (208.5)  80 (98.5)  340  419  200  200  70  3  2  8.6  10 
 290 (308.5)  180 (198.5)  440  519  300  400  20  4  3  10.1  11.5 
 390 (408.5)  280 (298.5)  540  619  400  400  70  5  3  11.6  13 
 490 (508.5)  380 (398.5)  640  719  500  600  20  6  4  13.1  14.5 
 590 (608.5)  480 (498.5)  740  819  600  600  70  7  4  14.6  16 
 690 (708.5)  580 (598.5)  840  919  700  800  20  8  5  16.1  17.5 
 790 (808.5)  680 (698.5)  940  1019  800  800  70  9  5  17.6  19 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-50 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        SKR46 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR46□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model SKR46□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

54.4

2046

86

5.
7
40
.846

2－（R8）

32

Short block details

46

2-M6 depth 9
2-M2 depth 5 （Mounting hole）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

24
38
48

102

29

2-M4 depth 8

4-Ｍ4 depth 8

2548.5

18

2834.5

14

3.5

∅
42

∅
46
H
8

87.5
∅
10
h7

∅
50
H
8

30
°

PCD60

1.
2

85.4

30
°

30
.856
.8
58

（70）C
100

70

77 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（H）F

200

H

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（6）*1
Stroke

Type C（15.5）*1
Type D（13.5）*1

Outer rail length 13
77（18.5） 77

L1

Type C（24.5）
Type D（22.5）

2×n-6.6 through hole
∅11 counter bore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

B’-B’ cross section

B’

B’

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 220 (241.5)  145 (164.5)  340  440.5  200  200  70  3  2  6.3  6.9 
 320 (341.5)  245 (264.5)  440  540.5  300  400  20  4  3  7.7  8.3 
 420 (441.5)  345 (364.5)  540  640.5  400  400  70  5  3  9.1  9.7 
 520 (541.5)  445 (464.5)  640  740.5  500  600  20  6  4  10.5  11.1 
 620 (641.5)  545 (564.5)  740  840.5  600  600  70  7  4  11.9  12.5 
 720 (741.5)  645 (664.5)    840  940.5  700  800  20  8  5  13.4  14 
 820 (841.5)  745 (764.5)  940  1040.5  800  800  70  9  5  14.8  15.4 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   50LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   50 2022/08/02   19:08:282022/08/02   19:08:28

11089
Highlight
Model SKR46 không có tấm che, khớp nối động cơ trực tiếp 

11089
Highlight
Với một  khối trượt ổ bi đơn ngắn 

11089
Highlight
Với hai khối trượt ổ bi ngắn 

11089
Highlight
Cách kiểm tra mã, xem trang 

11089
Highlight
Hành trình (mm)(hành trình giữa các nút chặn cơ khí)

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài rail ngoài 

11089
Highlight
Tổng chiều dài 

11089
Highlight
Khối lượng bộ phận chính 

11089
Highlight
Loại C

11089
Highlight
Loại D

11089
Highlight
Loại C

11089
Highlight
Loại D



A2-51

LM
 G

uide A
ctuator

SKR

Options⇒A2-65

        SKR46 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR46□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model SKR46□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

Sub-table details

6
10
0

（
6）

24

35.55

2-M6 depth 12
（Mounting hole）

4-M2.6 depth 5
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

B-B cross section

2046

68

112
88

（
1.
8）

43

5.
7

86

32

2－（R8）

（70）C

100

70

77 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact） B

B

（H）F
200

H

292×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

48

（6）*1
（33） 48 Stroke

Outer rail length
13

87.5
L1

2×n-6.6 through hole
∅11 counter bore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

4-M4 depth 8
PCD601.

2
56
.8

85.4

30
°
30
°

64

30
.8

Type C（15.5）*1
Type D（13.5）*1

Type C（39）
Type D（37）

34.5
∅
10
h7

18

28

3.5

∅
50
H
8

∅
42

2548.514

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 220 (241.5)  145 (164.5)  340  440.5  200  200  70  3  2  7.1  7.9 
 320 (341.5)  245 (264.5)  440  540.5  300  400  20  4  3  8.6  9.4 
 420 (441.5)  345 (364.5)  540  640.5  400  400  70  5  3  10.1  10.9 
 520 (541.5)  445 (464.5)  640  740.5  500  600  20  6  4  11.6  12.4 
 620 (641.5)  545 (564.5)  740  840.5  600  600  70  7  4  13.1  13.9 
 720 (741.5)  645 (664.5)    840  940.5  700  800  20  8  5  14.6  15.4 
 820 (841.5)  745 (764.5)  940  1040.5  800  800  70  9  5  16.1  16.9 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   51LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   51 2022/08/02   19:08:292022/08/02   19:08:29

11089
Highlight
Model SKR46 có tấm che, khớp nối động cơ trực tiếp 

11089
Highlight
Với một  khối trượt ổ bi đơn ngắn 

11089
Highlight
Với hai khối trượt ổ bi ngắn 

11089
Highlight
Cách kiểm tra mã, xem trang 

11089
Highlight
Hành trình (mm)(hành trình giữa các nút chặn cơ khí)

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài rail ngoài 

11089
Highlight
Tổng chiều dài 

11089
Highlight
Khối lượng bộ phận chính 

11089
Highlight
Loại C 

11089
Highlight
Loại D 

11089
Highlight
Loại C 

11089
Highlight
Loại D 



A2-52 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        SKR46 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR46□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model SKR46□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

2－（R8）

54.4

46 40
.8

5.
7

32

46
86

20

24

46

48
382-M2 depth 5

（Sensor dog mounting hole）
2-M6 depth 9
（Mounting hole）

Short block detailsWith bottom side motor wrap

B’

B’
10

2

292×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

77 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（70）C70
100

200
FH （H）

（35）

（
10
5）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）
（
33
）

6

L1
13Outer rail length

Type C（24.5）
Type D（22.5）

Type C（15.5）*1
Type D（13.5）*1

Stroke7777（18.5）
（6）*1

22（44）

2×n-6.6 through hole
∅11 counter bore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

B’-B’ cross section

（
10
）

（
18
0.
5）

（
2）

（
11
5.
5）

（
2）

（60）
（30）

（
１０
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
2）

（
2）

（
30
）
（
60
）

∅
１１
：Ｗ
Ｙ
－
１１
Ｍ

∅
１４
：Ｗ
□
－
１４
Ｍ

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 220 (241.5)  145 (164.5)  340  419  200  200  70  3  2  7.3  7.9 
 320 (341.5)  245 (264.5)  440  519  300  400  20  4  3  8.7  9.3 
 420 (441.5)  345 (364.5)  540  619  400  400  70  5  3  10.1  10.7 
 520 (541.5)  445 (464.5)  640  719  500  600  20  6  4  11.5  12.1 
 620 (641.5)  545 (564.5)  740  819  600  600  70  7  4  12.9  13.5 
 720 (741.5)  645 (664.5)  840  919  700  800  20  8  5  14.3  14.9 
 820 (841.5)  745 (764.5)  940  1019  800  800  70  9  5  15.7  16.3 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-53
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Options⇒A2-65

        SKR46 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR46□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model SKR46□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

2-M6 depth 12
（Mounting hole）

4-M2.6 depth 5
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

5 35.5
24

6
10
0

（
6）

Sub-table details

2－（R8）

5.
7

（
1.
4）

43

68

112
88

32

46 20
86

B-B cross section

B

B

77 MIN

（70）C70
100292×n1-M2.6 depth 4

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

200
FH （H）

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

L1
13Outer rail length

Type C（39）
Type D（37）

4848 Stroke Type C（15.5）*1
Type D（13.5）*1

（33）

（6）*1

（35）

22（44）

（
10
5）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）
（
33
）

6

2×n-6.6 through hole
∅11 counter bore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

With bottom side motor wrap

（
10
）

（
18
0.
5）

（
2）

（60）

（
11
5.
5） （
１０
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
2） （30）

（
2）
（
30
）
（
60
）

（
6）

∅
１１
：Ｗ
Ｙ
－
１１
Ｍ

∅
１４
：Ｗ
□
－
１４
Ｍ

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 220 (241.5)  145 (164.5)  340  419  200  200  70  3  2  8  8.8 
 320 (341.5)  245 (264.5)  440  519  300  400  20  4  3  9.5  10.3 
 420 (441.5)  345 (364.5)  540  619  400  400  70  5  3  11  11.8 
 520 (541.5)  445 (464.5)  640  719  500  600  20  6  4  12.5  13.3 
 620 (641.5)  545 (564.5)  740  819  600  600  70  7  4  14  14.8 
 720 (741.5)  645 (664.5)  840  919  700  800  20  8  5  15.5  16.3 
 820 (841.5)  745 (764.5)  940  1019  800  800  70  9  5  17  17.8 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.     
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A2-54 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

    SKR55 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR55□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR55□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

1.
5 20

27

Stroke128128

Outer rail length

L1

94 15

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Type A（29）
Type B（21）

（8）*1
（23）

Type A（18）*1
Type B（10）*1

G
150

C （G）

１２８ ＭＩＮ
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

B’

B’

50 25
100

32

3
405
5

65

2ー（C3）

8 43.6
50 22.6
95.2

50

4-Ｍ8 depth 12

Block details B’-B’ cross section

H

200

F （H）

2×n-9 through hole, ∅14 counter bore depth 8
（Mounting hole）

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（Mouth C2）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）

78
99

31
.5

0.
5

71
.5
72

PC
D7
0 45
°

45
°

32

22

∅
12
h7

274522

∅
50
H
8

4-Ｍ5 depth 10

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1089  900  40  800  90  7  5  20.9  22.8 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1189  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  22.6  24.5 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1289  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  24.4  26.3 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1389  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  26.2  28.1 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1489  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  27.9  29.8 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.     
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Options⇒A2-65

    SKR55 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR55□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR55□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

95.2

Type A（45.4）
Type B（37.4）

Stroke95.2
（8）*1

15
94

L1

（39.4）

Outer rail length

Type A（18）*1
Type B（10）*1

B

B

１２８ ＭＩＮ
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

G
150

C （G）

2×n-9 through hole, ∅14 counter bore depth 8
（Mounting hole）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Sub-table details B-B cross section

50 25
100

32

3
44
80

（
0.
9） 95

124

2ー（C3）

8 43.6
50 22.6

7
11
0

（
7）

4-Ｍ8 depth 36（through）

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）

H
200

F （H）

27

78
99

31
.5

0.
5

71
.5
72

PC
D7
0 45
°

45
°

32
22

∅
12
h7

274522

∅
50
H
8

4-Ｍ5 depth 10

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1089  900  40  800  90  7  5  23.8  27.6 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1189  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  25.7  29.5 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1289  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  27.6  31.4 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1389  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  29.5  33.3 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1489  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  31.4  35.2 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.    
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A2-56 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

     SKR55 Without Cover, Motor Wrap
Motor Flange Angle, 60×60 
  Model SKR55□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR55□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

G
150

C （G）

1.
5

20

27

１２８ ＭＩＮ
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

H
200

F （H）

Type A（29）
Type B（21）
Type A（18）*1
Type B（10）*1

Stroke

（8）*1

（23） 128128
Outer rail length

15
（45）

L1

24

2×n-9 through hole, ∅14 counter bore depth 8
（Mounting hole）

（
30
）

（
１１
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
20
）

32

100
2ー（C3）

65

55 40

2550

3

50

95.2
22.650
43.68

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（Mouth C2）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-Ｍ8 depth 12
（Mounting hole）

6

（35）

（
１１
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
31
）

（
1）

（
62
）

（
9）

（
2）

（
12
5.
5）

（62）
（31）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

B’

B’

Block detailsWith bottom side motor wrap B’-B’ cross section

（
18
7.
5）

（
2）

∅
１４
：Ｗ
Ｖ
－
１４
Ｍ

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1064  900  40  800  90  7  5  21.8  23.7 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1164  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  23.6  25.5 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1264  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  25.3  27.2 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1364  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  27.1  29 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1464  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  28.9  30.8 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.     
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Options⇒A2-65

    SKR55 With Cover, Motor Wrap
Motor Flange Angle, 60×60 
  Model SKR55□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR55□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

95.2
Type A（45.4）
Type B（37.4）
Type A（18）*1
Type B（10）*1

Stroke95.2
（8）*1

15
L1

（45）24

（39.4）

Outer rail length

6
（35）

（
30
）

（
１１
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

B

B

１２８ ＭＩＮ（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

G
150

C （G）

H
200

F （H）

27

（
20
）

With bottom side motor wrap B-B cross sectionSub-table details

（
0.
9）

80
44

3

32

100
2550 2ー（C3）

124
95

8
50

43.6

7
11
0

（
7）

22.64-Ｍ8 depth 36（through）

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）

2×n-9 through hole, ∅14 counter bore depth 8
（Mounting hole）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（
31
）

（
1）

（
62
）

（
17
）

（
１１
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（62）
（31）

（
2）

（
12
5.
5）

（
18
7.
5）

（
2）

∅
１４
：Ｗ
Ｖ
－
１４
Ｍ

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1064  900  40  800  90  7  5  24.8  28.6 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1164  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  26.7  30.5 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1264  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  28.6  32.4 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1364  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  30.5  34.3 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1464  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  32.4  36.2 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.    
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A2-58 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

     SKR55 Without Cover, Motor Wrap
Motor Flange Angle, 80×80 
  Model SKR55□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR55□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

G
150

C （G）

1.
5

20

27

１２８ ＭＩＮ
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

H
200

F （H）

Type A（29）
Type B（21）

Type A（18）*1
Type B（10）*1

Stroke

（8）*1
（23） 128128

Outer rail length
15

（45）

L1

24

2×n-9 through hole, ∅14 counter bore depth 8
（Mounting hole）

Block detailsWith bottom side motor wrap

32

100

2ー（C3）

65

55
40

2550

3

50

95.2
22.650
43.68

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（Mouth C2）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-Ｍ8 depth 12
（Mounting hole）

B’-B’ cross section

（
１２
０
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）（
35
）

6
（35）

（
20
8）

（
2）

（
14
1）

（
2）

（82）
（41）

（
１２
０
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
10
）

（
1）

（
71
）

（
41
）

（
15
）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

B’

B’

∅
16
：W
Z－
16
M

∅
19
:W
□
－
19
M

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1064  900  40  800  90  7  5  21.8  23.7 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1164  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  23.6  25.5 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1264  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  25.3  27.2 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1364  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  27.1  29 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1464  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  28.9  30.8 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.     
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Options⇒A2-65

    SKR55 With Cover, Motor Wrap
Motor Flange Angle, 80×80 
  Model SKR55□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR55□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

95.2
Type A（45.4）
Type B（37.4）

Type A（18）*1
Type B（10）*1

Stroke95.2
（8）*1

15
L1

（45）24

（39.4）

Outer rail length

B

B

１２８ ＭＩＮ
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

G
150

C （G）

H
200

F （H）
27

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

With bottom side motor wrap B-B cross sectionSub-table details

（
0.
9）

80

44
3

32

100
2550 2ー（C3）

124
95

8
50

43.67
11
0

（
7）

22.64-Ｍ8 depth 36（through）

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）

2×n-9 through hole, ∅14 counter bore depth 8
（Mounting hole）（

１２
０
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）（
35
）

6
（35）

（
20
8）

（
2）

（
14
1）

（
2）

（82）
（41）

（
１２
０
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
10
）

（
1）

（
71
）

（
41
）

（
15
）

∅
16
：W
Z－
16
M

∅
19
:W
□
－
19
M

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1064  900  40  800  90  7  5  24.8  28.6 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1164  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  26.7  30.5 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1264  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  28.6  32.4 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1364  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  30.5  34.3 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1464  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  32.4  36.2 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.      
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A2-60 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

   SKR65 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR65□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR65□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

（Sensor dog mounting hole）
（Mounting hole）

70

110
70
8

20
51

4-M10 depth 15 4-M3 depth 6
（Mouth C2）

Block details B’-B’ cross section

65 47
5.
2

130
70 30 2－（C2）

38

87

2×n1-Ｍ2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

B’

B’

2×n-11 through hole, ∅17.5 counter bore depth 9.8
（Mounting hole）

18

（4.8）*1

100

（19.2） 145 145 Stroke

Outer rail length

201.
4

１４５ ＭＩＮ
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

200
H F （H）

G
150

C （G）

L1

30

353530
3.5

∅
60

∅
70
H
8

∅
15
h7

16
29

45
°

45
°30
°
30
°

128
102

PCD90PCD100

83 8
2

37
1

4-M6 depth 12
4-M6 depth 12

Type A（15.2）*1 Type B（20.2）*1
Type A（25.8） Type B（30.8）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 790 (810)  640 (665)  980  1098  900  40  800  90  7  5  30.3  33.3 
 990 (1010)  840 (865)  1180  1298  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  35.5  38.5 
 1190 (1210)  1040 (1065)  1380  1498  1200  90  1200  90  9  7  40.7  43.7 
 1490 (1510)  1340 (1365)  1680  1798  1500  90  1600  40  11  9  48.4  51.4 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.      
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A2-61
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SKR

Options⇒A2-65

   SKR65 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model SKR65□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR65□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

4-M8 depth 40（through）

170
129

70 30
130

2－（C2）

3852
92

（
1.
5）

B-B cross section

4-M3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）（Mounting hole）

Sub-table details

3050
8

151
0

15
0

14
0

（
10
）

51

Type A（15.2）*1 Type B（20.2）*1
Type A（43.3） Type B（48.3）

Outer rail length

Stroke

L1

110 110

100

18

（36.7）
（4.8）*1

B

B

2×n-11 through hole, ∅17.5 counter bore depth 9.8
（Mounting hole）

2×n1-Ｍ2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

5.
2
１４５ ＭＩＮ

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

200
H F （H）

G
150

C （G）

30

353530
3.5

∅
60

∅
70
H
8

∅
15
h7

16

29
45
°

45
°30
°

30
°

128
102

PCD90PCD100

83 8
2

37
1

4-M6 depth 12
4-M6 depth 12

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 790 (810)  640 (665)  980  1098  900  40  800  90  7  5  33.5  40.2 
 990 (1010)  840 (865)  1180  1298  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  38.9  45.6 
 1190 (1210)  1040 (1065)  1380  1498  1200  90  1200  90  9  7  44.3  51 
 1490 (1510)  1340 (1365)  1680  1798  1500  90  1600  40  11  9  52.4  59.1 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.     
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A2-62 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

    SKR65 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR65□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR65□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   
B’-B’ cross section

20

１４５ ＭＩＮ
200

H F （H）

1.
4

G
150

C （G）

（
15
8）

（
2）

（88）

（44）

（
１３
７
．５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
1）

（
88
）

（
44
）

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

B’

B’

6
（35）

2×n1-Ｍ2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Block details

4-M10 depth 15
（Mounting hole）

4-M3 depth 6
（Mouth C2）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

65 47
5.
2

130

70 30 2－（C2）

38

87

110
70

8
20

70

With bottom side motor wrap

51

（
36
）

（
14
5）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

145145（19.2）
Type A（25.8）
Type B（30.8）
Type A（15.2）*1
Type B（20.2）*1

Stroke

L1
Outer rail length

18

（45）35

（4.8）*1

2×n-11 through hole, ∅17.5 counter bore depth 9.8
（Mounting hole）

（
29
）

（
23
9）

（
2）

30

∅
１４
：Ｗ
Ｖ
－
１４
Ｍ

∅
１６
：Ｗ
Ｚ
－
１６
Ｍ

∅
１９
：Ｗ
□
－
１９
Ｍ

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 790 (810)  640 (665)  980  1078  900  40  800  90  7  5  31.9  34.9 
 990 (1010)  840 (865)  1180  1278  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  37.1  40.1 
 1190 (1210)  1040 (1065)  1380  1478  1200  90  1200  90  9  7  42.3  45.3 
 1490 (1510)  1340 (1365)  1680  1778  1500  90  1600  40  11  9  50  53 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.      
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A2-63
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Options⇒A2-65

   SKR65 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model SKR65□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model SKR65□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-28 . 

   

5.
2

（
29
）

（
23
9）

（
2）

１４５ ＭＩＮ
200

H F （H）

G
150

C （G） （
1）

（
88
）

（
44
）

（
１３
７
．５
）

（
B
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w
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n 
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es
）

（88）

（44）

（
15
8）

（
2）

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

Type A（43.3）
Type B（48.3）
Type A（15.2）*1
Type B（20.2）*1

Stroke

L1
Outer rail length

110110（36.7）
（4.8）*1

18

（45）35

2×n1-Ｍ2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

B

B

（
36
）

（
14
5）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

2×n-11 through hole, ∅17.5 counter bore depth 9.8
（Mounting hole）

6
（35）

∅
１４
：Ｗ
Ｖ
－
１４
Ｍ

∅
１６
：Ｗ
Ｚ
－
１６
Ｍ

∅
１９
：Ｗ
□
－
１９
Ｍ

4-M3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-M8 depth 40（through）
（Mounting hole）

2－（C2）

130

70 30

38

170

129

（
1.
5）

52

92

B-B cross sectionSub-table detailsWith bottom side motor wrap

50 30
8 51

（
10
）

15
0

10

14
0

15

30

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 790 (810)  640 (665)  980  1078  900  40  800  90  7  5  35.1  41.8 
 990 (1010)  840 (865)  1180  1278  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  40.5  47.2 
 1190 (1210)  1040 (1065)  1380  1478  1200  90  1200  90  9  7  45.9  52.6 
 1490 (1510)  1340 (1365)  1680  1778  1500  90  1600  40  11  9  54  60.7 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.      
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A2-64

    Mass of Moving Elements 

   Table14  shows the mass of the inner block and top table of model SKR. 

Table14      Mass of the Inner Block and Top Table of SKR    Unit: kg 

 Model No. 
 Long nut block types  Short nut block types 

 A/B  Inner block  Top table  Total mass  C/D  Inner block  Top table  Total mass 

 SKR20 
 Type A  0.07  0.05  0.12  Type C  —  —  — 
 Type B  0.14  0.1  0.24  Type D  —  —  — 

 SKR26 
 Type A  0.17  0.08  0.25  Type C  —  —  — 
 Type B  0.34  0.16  0.5  Type D  —  —  — 

 SKR33 
 Type A  0.4  0.2  0.6  Type C  0.2  0.1  0.3 
 Type B  0.8  0.4  1.2  Type D  0.4  0.2  0.6 

 SKR46 
 Type A  1.0  0.4  1.4  Type C  0.6  0.2  0.8 
 Type B  2.0  0.8  2.8  Type D  1.2  0.4  1.6 

 SKR55 
 Type A  1.9  1.9  3.8  Type C  —  —  — 
 Type B  3.8  3.8  7.6  Type D  —  —  — 

 SKR65 
 Type A  3.0  3.7  6.7  Type C  —  —  — 
 Type B  6.0  7.4  13.4  Type D  —  —  — 

 SKRg
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     Options  LM Guide Actuator (Options) 

    QZ Lubricator (compatible models: SKR33, SKR46) 
  The QZ Lubricator for SKR feeds the proper amount of lubricant to the outer rail and ball screw shaft 
raceway. This allows an oil fi lm to be constantly formed between the balls and the raceway, signifi -
cantly extending the lubrication maintenance interval. 

 

QZ Lubricator

End plateEnd seal

Side seal

Appearance Drawing 

   [Features]  
 ●Since it supplements lost oil, the lubrication maintenance interval can be signifi cantly extended. 
 ●This is an eco-friendly lubrication system that does not contaminate the surrounding area because 

it feeds the correct amount of lubricant to the ball raceway.  

  [SKR-QZ Confi guration] 
 Symbol  Block type  Description 

 QZ  A/B/C/D  QZ with all blocks both sides specifi cation 
 QZA  A/C  QZ with fi xed side specifi cation 
 QZB  A/C  QZ with supported side specifi cation 

 QZAD  B/D  QZ with fi xed side (inner block with screw) + QZ with supported side (free block) specifi cations 

Note)     The QZ specifi cation does not include a grease nipple. Contact THK if a grease nipple is required.     

 
Fixed side (motor side) Supported side 

(reverse motor side)  
 Constitution  QZ  QZA  QZB  QZAD 

 Type A 
 (with a Single 

Long Nut Block) 
 Fixed side Supported side  Fixed side Supported side  Fixed side Supported side 

 — 

 Type B 
 (with Two Long 

Nut Blocks) 
 Fixed side Supported side 

 —  — 

 Fixed side Supported side 

 Type C 
 (with a Single 

Short Nut Block) 
 Fixed side Supported side  Fixed side Supported side  Fixed side Supported side 

 — 

 Type D 
 (with Two Short 

Nut Blocks) 
 Fixed side Supported side 

 —  — 

 Fixed side Supported side 
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A2-66

   [Dimensions with QZ Lubricator] 
  Code: QZ (with cover) 
 Model No. : SKR33/46 
 Block type : A/B/C/D 

 

Block type B/DBlock type A/C

Mechanical Stroke Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L

L1

L
(f) a c b (g)

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
 L  Stroke *1  *2   a  b  C  f  g 

 SKR33 

 A
(3306)
(3310) 

 220  150  ― 

 54  ―  ―  35  32 

 270  200  70(79) 
 370  300  170(179) 
 470  400  270(279) 
 570  500  370(379) 
 670  600  470(479) 
 770  700  570(579) 

 A
(3320) 

 220  150  ― 

 54  ―  ―  45.4  32 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  155(168.6) 
 470  400  255(268.6) 
 570  500  355(368.6) 
 670  600  455(468.6) 
 770  700  555(568.6) 

 B
(3306)
(3310) 

 220  150  ― 

 54  54  48  35  32 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  65(77) 
 470  400  165(177) 
 570  500  265(277) 
 670  600  365(377) 
 770  700  465(477) 

 B
(3320) 

 220  150  ― 

 54  54  48  45.4  32 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  ― 
 470  400  155(166.6) 
 570  500  255(266.6) 
 670  600  355(366.6) 
 770  700  455(466.6) 

*1     The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block. 
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Đơn vị: mm 
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*1 Giá trị trong ngoặc đại diện cho hành trình tối đa.

*2 Các hành trình cho loại khối B và D là các giá trị khi tiếp xúc với khối bên trong.



A2-67

LM
 G

uide A
ctuator (O

ptions)
SKR

       Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
 L  Stroke *1  *2   a  b  C  f  g 

 SKR33 

 C 

 220  150  45(54.5) 

 28.5  ―  ―  35  32 

 270  200  95(104.5) 
 370  300  195(204.5) 
 470  400  295(304.5) 
 570  500  395(404.5) 
 670  600  495(504.5) 
 770  700  595(604.5) 

 D 

 220  150  ― 

 28.5  28.5  48  35  32 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  115(128) 
 470  400  215(228) 
 570  500  315(328) 
 670  600  415(428) 
 770  700  515(528) 

 SKR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  160(178.5) 

 81  ―  ―  42  38.5 

 540.5  440  260(278.5) 
 640.5  540  360(378.5) 
 740.5  640  460(478.5) 
 840.5  740  560(578.5) 
 940.5  840  660(678.5) 
 1040.5  940  760(778.5) 

 B 

 440.5  340  ― 

 81  81  59  42  38.5 

 540.5  440  120(138.5) 
 640.5  540  220(238.5) 
 740.5  640  320(338.5) 
 840.5  740  420(438.5) 
 940.5  840  520(538.5) 
 1040.5  940  620(638.5) 

 C 

 440.5  340  190(211.5) 

 48  ―  ―  42  38.5 

 540.5  440  290(311.5) 
 640.5  540  390(411.5) 
 740.5  640  490(511.5) 
 840.5  740  590(611.5) 
 940.5  840  690(711.5) 

 1040.5  940  790(811.5) 

 D 

 440.5  340  85(104.5) 

 48  48  59  42  38.5 

 540.5  440  185(204.5) 
 640.5  540  285(304.5) 
 740.5  640  385(404.5) 
 840.5  740  485(504.5) 
 940.5  840  585(604.5) 
 1040.5  940  685(704.5) 

*1     The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block.     
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*1 Giá trị trong ngoặc đại diện cho hành trình tối đa.

*2 Các hành trình cho loại khối B và D là các giá trị khi tiếp xúc với khối bên trong.



A2-68

 Code: QZ (without cover) 
 Model No. : SKR33/46 
 Block type : A/B/C/D 

 

Block type A/C

Mechanical Stroke

Block type B/D

Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L L

a b(f) (g)

L1

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1  *2   a  b  f  g 

 SKR33 

 A
(3306)
(3310) 

 220  150  ― 

 102  ―  11  8 

 270  200  70(79) 
 370  300  170(179) 
 470  400  270(279) 
 570  500  370(379) 
 670  600  470(479) 
 770  700  570(579) 

 A
(3320) 

 220  150  ― 

 112.4  ―  11  8 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  155(168.6) 
 470  400  255(268.6) 
 570  500  355(368.6) 
 670  600  455(468.6) 
 770  700  555(568.6) 

 B
(3306)
(3310) 

 220  150  ― 

 102  102  11  8 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  65(77) 
 470  400  165(177) 
 570  500  265(277) 
 670  600  365(377) 
 770  700  465(477) 

 B
(3320) 

 220  150  ― 

 112.4  102  11  8 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  ― 
 470  400  155(166.6) 
 570  500  255(266.6) 
 670  600  355(366.6) 
 770  700  455(466.6) 

*1     The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block. 
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*1 Giá trị trong ngoặc đại diện cho hành trình tối đa.

*2 Các hành trình cho loại khối B và D là các giá trị khi tiếp xúc với khối bên trong.



A2-69

LM
 G

uide A
ctuator (O
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SKR

       Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1  *2   a  b  f  g 

 SKR33 

 C 

 220  150  45(54.5) 

 76.5  ―  11  8 

 270  200  95(104.5) 
 370  300  195(204.5) 
 470  400  295(304.5) 
 570  500  395(404.5) 
 670  600  495(504.5) 
 770  700  595(604.5) 

 D 

 220  150  ― 

 76.5  76.5  11  8 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  115(128) 
 470  400  215(228) 
 570  500  315(328) 
 670  600  415(428) 
 770  700  515(528) 

 SKR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  160(178.5) 

 140  ―  12.5  9 

 540.5  440  260(278.5) 
 640.5  540  360(378.5) 
 740.5  640  460(478.5) 
 840.5  740  560(578.5) 
 940.5  840  660(678.5) 
 1040.5  940  760(778.5) 

 B 

 440.5  340  ― 

 140  140  12.5  9 

 540.5  440  120(138.5) 
 640.5  540  220(238.5) 
 740.5  640  320(338.5) 
 840.5  740  420(438.5) 
 940.5  840  520(538.5) 
 1040.5  940  620(638.5) 

 C 

 440.5  340  190(211.5) 

 107  ―  12.5  9 

 540.5  440  290(311.5) 
 640.5  540  390(411.5) 
 740.5  640  490(511.5) 
 840.5  740  590(611.5) 
 940.5  840  690(711.5) 
 1040.5  940  790(811.5) 

 D 

 440.5  340  85(104.5) 

 107  107  12.5  9 

 540.5  440  185(204.5) 
 640.5  540  285(304.5) 
 740.5  640  385(404.5) 
 840.5  740  485(504.5) 
 940.5  840  585(604.5) 
 1040.5  940  685(704.5) 

*1     The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block.     
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*1 Giá trị trong ngoặc đại diện cho hành trình tối đa.

*2 Các hành trình cho loại khối B và D là các giá trị khi tiếp xúc với khối bên trong.



A2-70

 Code: QZA (with cover) 
 Model No. : SKR33/46 
 Block type : A/C 

 Block type A/C

Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1   a  f  g 

 SKR33 

 A
(3306)
(3310) 

 220  150  ― 

 54  35  19 

 270  200  80(92) 
 370  300  180(192) 
 470  400  280(292) 
 570  500  380(392) 
 670  600  480(492) 
 770  700  580(592) 

 A
(3320) 

 220  150  ― 

 54  45.4  19 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  170(181.6) 
 470  400  270(281.6) 
 570  500  370(381.6) 
 670  600  470(481.6) 
 770  700  570(581.6) 

 C 

 220  150  55(67.5) 

 28.5  35  19 

 270  200  105(117.5) 
 370  300  205(217.5) 
 470  400  305(317.5) 
 570  500  405(417.5) 
 670  600  505(517.5) 
 770  700  605(617.5) 

 SKR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  175(193.5) 

 81  42  23.5 

 540.5  440  275(293.5) 
 640.5  540  375(393.5) 
 740.5  640  475(493.5) 
 840.5  740  575(593.5) 
 940.5  840  675(693.5) 

 1040.5  940  775(793.5) 

 C 

 440.5  340  205(226.5) 

 48  42  23.5 

 540.5  440  305(326.5) 
 640.5  540  405(426.5) 
 740.5  640  505(526.5) 
 840.5  740  605(626.5) 
 940.5  840  705(726.5) 

 1040.5  940  805(826.5) 
Note)     Block types B and D cannot be selected for QZA. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke.     
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Lưu ý) Không thể chọn loại khối B và D cho QZA.

*1 Giá trị trong ngoặc đại diện cho hành trình tối đa.
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LM
 G

uide A
ctuator (O

ptions)
SKR

 Code: QZA (without cover) 
 Model No. : SKR33/46 
 Block type : A/C 

 Block type A/C

Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1   a  f  g 

 SKR33 

 A
(3306)
(3310) 

 220  150  ― 

 89  11  8 

 270  200  80(92) 
 370  300  180(192) 
 470  400  280(292) 
 570  500  380(392) 
 670  600  480(492) 
 770  700  580(592) 

 A
(3320) 

 220  150  ― 

 99.4  11  8 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  170(181.6) 
 470  400  270(281.6) 
 570  500  370(381.6) 
 670  600  470(481.6) 
 770  700  570(581.6) 

 C 

 220  150  55(67.5) 

 63.5  11  8 

 270  200  105(117.5) 
 370  300  205(217.5) 
 470  400  305(317.5) 
 570  500  405(417.5) 
 670  600  505(517.5) 
 770  700  605(617.5) 

 SKR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  175(193.5) 

 125  12.5  9 

 540.5  440  275(293.5) 
 640.5  540  375(393.5) 
 740.5  640  475(493.5) 
 840.5  740  575(593.5) 
 940.5  840  675(693.5) 

 1040.5  940  775(793.5) 

 C 

 440.5  340  205(226.5) 

 92  12.5  9 

 540.5  440  305(326.5) 
 640.5  540  405(426.5) 
 740.5  640  505(526.5) 
 840.5  740  605(626.5) 
 940.5  840  705(726.5) 

 1040.5  940  805(826.5) 
Note)     Block types B and D cannot be selected for QZA. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke.     
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Lưu ý) Không thể chọn loại khối B và D cho QZA.

*1 Giá trị trong ngoặc đại diện cho hành trình tối đa.
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 Code: QZB (with cover) 
 Model No. : SKR33/46 
 Block type : A/C 

 Block type A/C

Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1   a  f  g 

 SKR33 

 A
(3306)
(3310) 

 220  150  ― 

 54  22  32 

 270  200  80(92) 
 370  300  180(192) 
 470  400  280(292) 
 570  500  380(392) 
 670  600  480(492) 
 770  700  580(592) 

 A
(3320) 

 220  150  ― 

 54  22  32 

 270  200  80(92) 
 370  300  180(192) 
 470  400  280(292) 
 570  500  380(392) 
 670  600  480(492) 
 770  700  580(592) 

 C 

 220  150  55(67.5) 

 28.5  22  32 

 270  200  105(117.5) 
 370  300  205(217.5) 
 470  400  305(317.5) 
 570  500  405(417.5) 
 670  600  505(517.5) 
 770  700  605(617.5) 

 SKR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  175(193.5) 

 81  27  38.5 

 540.5  440  275(293.5) 
 640.5  540  375(393.5) 
 740.5  640  475(493.5) 
 840.5  740  575(593.5) 
 940.5  840  675(693.5) 

 1040.5  940  775(793.5) 

 C 

 440.5  340  205(226.5) 

 48  27  38.5 

 540.5  440  305(326.5) 
 640.5  540  405(426.5) 
 740.5  640  505(526.5) 
 840.5  740  605(626.5) 
 940.5  840  705(726.5) 

 1040.5  940  805(826.5) 
Note)     Block types B and D cannot be selected for QZB. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke.     

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   72LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   72 2022/08/02   19:08:382022/08/02   19:08:38

11089
Highlight
Có tấm che 

11089
Highlight
Số model 

11089
Highlight
Loại block 

11089
Highlight
Số model 

11089
Highlight
Loại block 

11089
Highlight
Tổng chiều dài L1 

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài rail ngoài L 

11089
Highlight
Hành trình 

11089
Highlight
Đơn vị: mm 

11089
Highlight
Lưu ý) Không thể chọn loại khối B và D cho QZB. 

*1 Giá trị trong ngoặc đại diện cho hành trình tối đa.
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LM
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 Code: QZB (without cover) 
 Model No. : SKR33/46 
 Block type : A/C 

 Block type A/C

Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1   a  f  g 

 SKR33 

 A
(3306)
(3310) 

 220  150  ― 

 89  11  8 

 270  200  80(92) 
 370  300  180(192) 
 470  400  280(292) 
 570  500  380(392) 
 670  600  480(492) 
 770  700  580(592) 

 A
(3320) 

 220  150  ― 

 89  11  8 

 270  200  80(92) 
 370  300  180(192) 
 470  400  280(292) 
 570  500  380(392) 
 670  600  480(492) 
 770  700  580(592) 

 C 

 220  150  55(67.5) 

 63.5  11  8 

 270  200  105(117.5) 
 370  300  205(217.5) 
 470  400  305(317.5) 
 570  500  405(417.5) 
 670  600  505(517.5) 
 770  700  605(617.5) 

 SKR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  175(193.5) 

 125  12.5  9 

 540.5  440  275(293.5) 
 640.5  540  375(393.5) 
 740.5  640  475(493.5) 
 840.5  740  575(593.5) 
 940.5  840  675(693.5) 

 1040.5  940  775(793.5) 

 C 

 440.5  340  205(226.5) 

 92  12.5  9 

 540.5  440  305(326.5) 
 640.5  540  405(426.5) 
 740.5  640  505(526.5) 
 840.5  740  605(626.5) 
 940.5  840  705(726.5) 

 1040.5  940  805(826.5) 
Note)     Block types B and D cannot be selected for QZB. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke.     
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*1 Giá trị trong ngoặc đại diện cho hành trình tối đa.
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 Code: QZAD (with cover) 
 Model No. : SKR33/46 
 Block type : B/D 

 Block type B/D

Mechanical Stroke

L1

L
(f) a c b (g)

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
 L  Stroke *1  *2   a  b  C  f  g 

 SKR33 

 B
(3306)
(3310) 

 220  150  ― 

 54  54  22  35  32 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  95(103) 
 470  400  195(203) 
 570  500  295(303) 
 670  600  395(403) 
 770  700  495(503) 

 B
(3320) 

 220  150  ― 

 54  54  22  45.4  32 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  80(92.6) 
 470  400  180(192.6) 
 570  500  280(292.6) 
 670  600  380(392.6) 
 770  700  480(492.6) 

 D 

 220  150  ― 

 28.5  28.5  22  35  32 

 270  200  45(54) 
 370  300  145(154) 
 470  400  245(254) 
 570  500  345(354) 
 670  600  445(454) 
 770  700  545(554) 

 SKR46 

 B 

 440.5  340  ― 

 81  81  29  42  38.5 

 540.5  440  150(168.5) 
 640.5  540  250(268.5) 
 740.5  640  350(368.5) 
 840.5  740  450(468.5) 
 940.5  840  550(568.5) 
 1040.5  940  650(668.5) 

 D 

 440.5  340  115(134.5) 

 48  48  29  42  38.5 

 540.5  440  215(234.5) 
 640.5  540  315(334.5) 
 740.5  640  415(434.5) 
 840.5  740  515(534.5) 
 940.5  840  615(634.5) 
 1040.5  940  715(734.5) 

Note)     Block types A and C cannot be selected for QZAD. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block.     
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*1 Giá trị trong ngoặc đại diện cho hành trình tối đa.

*2 Các hành trình cho loại khối B và D là các giá trị khi tiếp xúc với khối bên trong.
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 Code: QZAD (without cover) 
 Model No. : SKR33/46 
 Block type : B/D 

 Block type B/D

Mechanical Stroke
L

a b(f) (g)

L1

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1  *2   a  b  f  g 

 SKR33 

 B
(3306)
(3310) 

 220  150  ― 

 89  89  11  8 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  95(103) 
 470  400  195(203) 
 570  500  295(303) 
 670  600  395(403) 
 770  700  495(503) 

 B
(3320) 

 220  150  ― 

 99.4  89  11  8 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  80(92.6) 
 470  400  180(192.6) 
 570  500  280(292.6) 
 670  600  380(392.6) 
 770  700  480(492.6) 

 D 

 220  150  ― 

 63.5  63.5  11  8 

 270  200  45(54) 
 370  300  145(154) 
 470  400  245(254) 
 570  500  345(354) 
 670  600  445(454) 
 770  700  545(554) 

 SKR46 

 B 

 440.5  340  ― 

 125  125  12.5  9 

 540.5  440  150(168.5) 
 640.5  540  250(268.5) 
 740.5  640  350(368.5) 
 840.5  740  450(468.5) 
 940.5  840  550(568.5) 
 1040.5  940  650(668.5) 

 D 

 440.5  340  115(134.5) 

 92  92  12.5  9 

 540.5  440  215(234.5) 
 640.5  540  315(334.5) 
 740.5  640  415(434.5) 
 840.5  740  515(534.5) 
 940.5  840  615(634.5) 
 1040.5  940  715(734.5) 

Note)     Block types A and C cannot be selected for QZAD. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke.  
*2   The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block.       
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*1 Giá trị trong ngoặc đại diện cho hành trình tối đa.

*2 Các hành trình cho loại khối B và D là các giá trị khi tiếp xúc với khối bên trong.



A2-76

    Bellows 
  For model SKR, bellows are available for contamination protection in addition to a cover. 

   [Model SKR-A (with a Single Long Nut Block)] 

  

(Stroke)
L (Outer rail length)

W (Bellows)

b (Top table)

A a B

H
H

1

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *1   Outer rail length 
 L  A  B  a  b  W  H  H 1  

 SKR20 
 20(30.8)  100  18.8  17.2 

 33.2  52  60  10  20  55(67.8)  150  25.3  23.7 
 80(93.6)  200  37  36.2 

 SKR26 

 50(60.7)  150  23.7  17.6 

 47.4  62  74  18  20  80(91.6)  200  32.8  28.2 
 110(125.6)  250  40.8  36.2 
 160(175.6)  300  40.8  36.2 

 SKR33 

 30(42.8)  150  25.6  27.6 

 54  86  84  24.5  20 

 60(72.8)  200  35.6  37.6 
 140(152.8)  300  45.6  47.6 
 210(222.8)  400  60.6  62.6 
 290(302.8)  500  70.6  72.6 
 360(372.8)  600  85.6  87.6 

 SKR46 

 140(155.8)  340  52.1  51.1 

 81  112  110  36  20 

 210(225.8)  440  67.1  66.1 
 290(305.8)  540  77.1  76.1 
 360(375.8)  640  92.1  91.1 
 440(455.8)  740  102.1  101.1 
 510(525.8)  840  117.1  116.1 
 590(605.8)  940  127.1  126.1 

*1     The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
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       Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *1   Outer rail length 
 L  A  B  a  b  W  H  H 1  

 SKR55 *2  

 700 (719.6)  980  84.6  80.6 

 95.2  124  154  37  40 
 790 (809.6)  1080  89.6  85.6 
 870 (889.6)  1180  99.6  95.6 
 960 (979.6)  1280  104.6  100.6 

 1050 (1069.6)  1380  109.6  105.6 

 SKR65 *2  

 680 (703.2)  980  85.1  81.7 

 110  170  184  40  47  860 (883.2)  1180  95.1  91.7 
 1030 (1053.2)  1380  110.1  106.7 
 1290 (1313.2)  1680  130.1  126.7 

*1     The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The bellows for models SKR55 and SKR65 are only suitable for horizontal orientation. If the bellows is to be used in 

other orientations (vertical or wall-mounted), contact THK. 
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        [Model SKR-B (with Two Long Nut Blocks)] 

  
L (Outer rail length)

W (Bellows)

b (Top table)

(Stroke)A （a） B

H
H1

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *1,*2   Outer rail length 
 L  A  B  a  b  W  H  H 1  

 SKR20  25(34.8)  150  18.8  17.2  79.2  52  60  10  20  60(71.8)  200  25.3  23.7 

 SKR26 
 35(46.5)  200  23.7  17.6 

 111.6  62  74  18  20  65(77.4)  250  32.8  28.2 
 115(127.4)  300  32.8  28.2 

 SKR33 

 80(96.8)  300  35.6  37.6 

 130  86  84  24.5  20  150(166.8)  400  50.6  52.6 
 230(246.8)  500  60.6  62.6 
 300(316.8)  600  75.6  77.6 

 SKR46 

 60(75.8)  340  37.1  36.1 

 191  112  110  36  20 

 130(145.8)  440  52.1  51.1 
 210(225.8)  540  62.1  61.1 
 280(295.8)  640  77.1  76.1 
 360(375.8)  740  87.1  86.1 
 430(445.8)  840  102.1  101.1 
 510(525.8)  940  112.1  111.1 

 SKR55 *3  

 590 (612)  980  74.6  70.6 

 222.8  124  154  37  40 
 670 (692)  1080  84.6  80.6 
 760 (782)  1180  89.6  85.6 
 850 (872)  1280  94.6  90.6 
 930 (952)  1380  104.6  100.6 

 SKR65 *3  

 550 (578.6)  980  75.1  71.7 

 254.6  170  184  40  47  720 (748.6)  1180  90.1  86.7 
 900 (928.6)  1380  100.1  96.7 

 1160 (1188.6)  1680  120.1  116.7 
*1     The strokes in the table are values when the blocks are in close contact with each other. 
*2    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*3    The bellows for models SKR55 and SKR65 are only suitable for horizontal orientation. If the bellows is to be used in other 

orientations (vertical or wall-mounted), contact THK. 
Note)      The bellows cannot be attached between the top tables. 
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*1 Các hành trình trong bảng là giá trị khi các khối trượt tiếp xúc gần với nhau.

*2 Giá trị trong ngoặc đơn thể hiện hành trình tối đa.

*3 Ống thổi dành cho model SKR55 và SKR65 chỉ phù hợp với hướng nằm ngang. Nếu ống thổi được sử dụng trong khác, hướng (dọc hoặc gắn tường), hãy liên hệ với THK.

Lưu ý) Không thể gắn ống thổi giữa các mặt bàn trên cùng.
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        [Model SKR-C (with a Single Short Nut Block)] 

  
L (Outer rail length)

W (Bellows)

b (Top table)

(Stroke)A Ba

H
H1

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *   Outer rail length 
 L  A  B  a  b  W  H  H 1  

 SKR33 

 45(58.3)  150  30.6  32.6 

 28.5  80  80  21.5  17.5 

 85(98.3)  200  35.6  37.6 
 155(168.3)  300  50.6  52.6 
 235(248.3)  400  60.6  62.6 
 305(318.3)  500  75.6  77.6 
 385(398.3)  600  85.6  87.6 

 SKR46 

 160(178.8)  340  57.1  56.1 

 48  112  110  36  20 

 230(248.8)  440  72.1  71.1 
 310(328.8)  540  82.1  81.1 
 380(398.8)  640  97.1  96.1 
 460(478.8)  740  107.1  106.1 
 530(548.8)  840  122.1  121.1 
 610(628.8)  940  132.1  131.1 

*    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
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         [Model SKR-D (with Two Short Nut Blocks)] 

  
L (Outer rail length)

W (Bellows)

b (Top table)

(Stroke)A （a） B

H
H1

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *1,*2   Outer rail length 
 L  A  B  a  b  W  H  H 1  

 SKR33 

 45(57.8)  200  30.6  32.6 

 79  86  84  24.5  20 
 125(137.8)  300  40.6  42.6 
 195(207.8)  400  55.6  57.6 
 275(287.8)  500  65.6  67.6 
 345(357.8)  600  80.6  82.6 

 SKR46 

 110(121.8)  340  47.1  46.1 

 125  112  110  36  20 

 180(191.8)  440  62.1  61.1 
 260(271.8)  540  72.1  71.1 
 330(341.8)  640  87.1  86.1 
 410(421.8)  740  97.1  96.1 
 480(491.8)  840  112.1  111.1 
 560(571.8)  940  122.1  121.1 

*1     The strokes in the table are values when the blocks are in close contact with each other. 
*2    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
Note)      The bellows cannot be attached between the top tables. 
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Lưu ý) Không thể gắn ống thổi giữa các mặt bàn trên cùng.
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                Sensor 
  Optional photo sensors and proximity sensors are available for SKR models. 

   [Example of Installation] 

  

 

Table15    With/without a sensor 

 Symbol  Description  Type  Accessory  *1  
 0  None  —  — 
 1  With sensor rail  —  Mounting screws, sensor rail 

 2  Photo sensors *2  (3 units)  EE-SX671 (Omron Corp.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail, 
mounting plate, connector (EE-1001) 

 6  Photo sensors *2  (3 units)  EE-SX674 (Omron Corp.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail, 
mounting plate, connector (EE-1001) 

 7  Proximity sensors  N.O. contact (3 units)  APM-D3A1-001 (Azbil Corp.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 
 B  Proximity sensors  N.C. contact (3 units)  APM-D3B1-003 (Azbil Corp.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 

 E  Proximity sensors  N.O. contact (1 unit)
                              N.C. contact (2 units) 

 APM-D3A1-001 
 APM-D3B1-003  (Azbil Corp.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 

 H  Proximity sensors  N.O. contact (3 units)  GX-F12A (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 
 L  Proximity sensors  N.C. contact (3 units)  GX-F12B (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 

 J  Proximity sensors  N.O. contact (1 unit)
                              N.C. contact (2 units) 

 GX-F12A 
 GX-F12B  (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 

 M  Proximity sensors  N.O. contact (1 unit)
                              N.C. contact (2 units) 

 GX-F12A-P 
 GX-F12B-P  (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 

    N.O. contact: normally open contact 
 N.C. contact: normally closed contact 
*1      If the stroke is less than 70 mm, 2 sensor fl ags and 2 sensor rails will be included. SKR20 and 26 ship with the sensor rail 

already installed. 
*2  The photo-sensors can be switched between ON when lit and ON when unlit. 
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    [Proximity Sensor] 
  APM-D3A1-001 (Azbil Corp.)  3 units 
 APM-D3B1-003 (Azbil Corp.)  3 units 
 GX-F12A (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  3 units 

 GX-F12B (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  3 units 
 GX-F12A-P (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  3 units 
 GX-F12B-P (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  3 units 

     Proximity Sensor: APM-D3A1-001 APM-D3B1-003 (Azbil Corp.) 

  

（a）

（c） （d）

（b）

     

   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  a  b  c  d 

 SKR20  32.5  6.6  6  6 
 SKR26  37.5  6.4  8  8 
 SKR33  43  0.3  14.8  15 
 SKR46  56.2  0.2  26.8  22 
 SKR55  62.4  0.4  22  22 
 SKR65  77.4  ‒7.6  25.1  25 

       Proximity sensor  GX-F12A GX-F12B GX-F12A-P 
  GX-F12B-P (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.) 

  

（a）

（
c）

（
d）

（b）

     

   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  a  b  c  d 

 SKR20  34  8.1  3.6  4 
 SKR26  39  7.9  6  6 
 SKR33  44.7  2  13.8  15 
 SKR46  57.7  1.8  24.8  22 
 SKR55  64.5  2.5  22  22 
 SKR65  79  ‒6  25.1  25 

       Proximity Sensor (with Bellows) 

  

(b)
(a)

(c
)

(d
)

     

   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  a  b  c  d  Sensor type 

 SKR33  47  4  8  6  GX-F12 
 (Panasonic Industrial 

Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  SKR46  59.8  3.8  15  15 

 SKR33  45.3  2.3  10  11  APM-D3 
 (Azbil Corp.)  SKR46  56.2  0.2  22  25 
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      [Photo Sensor] 
  　　　　　　EE-SX671 (Omron Corp.) 3 units 
 　　　　　　EE-SX674 (Omron Corp.) 3 units 
 Connector      EE-1001 (Omron Corp.) 3 units 
Note)    The connector is an appended article.     

     Photo Sensor: EE-SX671 (Omron Corp.) 

  

（e）
（f）

（i）
（j）

（g）

（h）

     

   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  e  f  g  h  i  j 

 SKR20  41  53.8  15  9.4  0.9  9.5 
 SKR26  45.9  58.7  14.9  11.4  2.9  11.5 
 SKR33  51.1  63.6  8.3  18.8  7.4  19.5 
 SKR46  64.1  76.6  8.3  29.8  16.4  26.5 
 SKR55  70.7  83.5  8.6  24.5  13.6  25 
 SKR65  85.5  98.5  0.6  28.1  16.6  28 

       Photo Sensor: EE-SX674 (Omron Corp.) 

  

（e）
（f） （g）

（i）

（j）（h）

     

   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  e  f  g  h  i  j 

 SKR20  38.3  44.8  12.5  10.9  0.6  11 
 SKR26  43.3  49.7  12.5  12.9  2.6  13 
 SKR33  45.9  52.1  3.3  17.8  7.1  20 
 SKR46  58.9  65.1  3.2  28.8  16.1  27 
 SKR55  63.5  70.5  1.5  24.5  13.1  24 
 SKR65  79  85.5  ‒6  28.6  16.1  28 

       Photo Sensor (with Bellows) 

  

(b)

(d
)

(c
)

(a)

     

   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  a  b  c  d  Sensor type 

 SKR33  63.6  8.3  19.5  7.4  EE-SX671 
 (Omron Corp.)  SKR46  76.6  8.3  26.5  16.4 

 SKR33  52.1  3.3  18  5.1  EE-SX674 
 (Omron Corp.)  SKR46  65.1  3.2  27  16.1 
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       [Sensor Rail] 
  The sensor rail can be attached alone. 

 
Sensor rail

5.
8

4.
3 8

5
2.4 0.8

A LH

     
   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *   Outer rail 
length  H  A  L 

 SKR20 
 30  100 

 10  43 
 111 

 80  150  161 
 130  200  211 

 SKR26 

 60  150 

 12  54 

 161 
 110  200  211 
 160  250  261 
 210  300  311 

 SKR33 

 45  150 

 20  61 

 146 
 95  200  196 

 195  300  296 
 295  400  396 
 395  500  496 
 495  600  596 
 595  700  696 

 SKR46 

 190  340 

 29  89.5 

 336 
 290  440  436 
 390  540  536 
 490  640  636 
 590  740  736 
 690  840  836 
 790  940  936 

 SKR55 

 800  980 

 27  96 

 976 
 900  1080  1076 

 1000  1180  1176 
 1100  1280  1276 
 1200  1380  1376 

 SKR65 

 790  980 

 30  102 

 976 
 990  1180  1176 
 1190  1380  1376 
 1490  1680  1676 

*     Indicates stroke length when one long-type inner block is incorporated.    
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    Intermediate Flange (Direct Coupling) 
    [Motors Used and Applicable Intermediate Flanges for Model SKR] 
  Several types of intermediate fl anges for mounting motors are available for model SKR. Specify an 
intermediate fl ange that matches the motor used. 
 Each intermediate flange is made of steel and provided with THK AP-C treatment, a surface 
treatment that provides excellent corrosion resistance. 

Table16     Table of Motors Used and Corresponding Housing A and Intermediate Flanges 

 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 SKR 
 SKR20  SKR26  SKR33  SKR46  SKR55  SKR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Ya
sk

aw
a 

El
ec

tri
c 

-
Ⅴ

m
in

i  SGMMV-A1  10 W 
 □25 

 AN  AN  —  —  —  — 
 SGMMV-A2  20 W  AN  AN  —  —  —  — 
 SGMMV-A3  30 W  AN  AN  —  —  —  — 

-
Ⅴ

 

 SGMJV-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGMAV-A5  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGMJV-01 

 100 W 
 —  —  AQ  —  —  — 

 SGMAV-01  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGMJV-C2  150 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGMJV-02 

 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGMAV-02  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGMJV-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 SGMAV-04  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGMJV-06  600 W  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGMJV-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 SGMAV-08  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

-
7  

 SGM7J-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGM7A-A5  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGM7J-01 

 100 W 
 —  —  AQ  —  —  — 

 SGM7A-01  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGM7J-C2  150 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGM7J-02 

 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGM7A-02  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGM7J-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 SGM7A-04  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGM7J-06  600 W  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGM7J-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 SGM7A-08  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 
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 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 SKR 
 SKR20  SKR26  SKR33  SKR46  SKR55  SKR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Ya
sk

aw
a 

El
ec

tri
c 

-
X 

 SGMXJ-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGMXA-A5  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGMXJ-01 

 100 W 
 —  —  AQ  —  —  — 

 SGMXA-01  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGMXJ-C2 

 150 W 
 —  —  AQ  —  —  — 

 SGMXA-C2  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 SGMXJ-02 

 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGMXA-02  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGMXJ-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 SGMXA-04  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGMXJ-06 

 600 W 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 SGMXA-06  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SGMXJ-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 SGMXA-08  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 M
its

ub
is

hi
 E

le
ct

ric
 

 M
EL

SE
R

VO
 

 J4
 

 HG-AK0136  10 W 
 □25 

 AN  AN  —  —  —  — 
 HG-AK0236  20 W  AN  AN  —  —  —  — 
 HG-AK0336  30 W  AN  AN  —  —  —  — 
 HG-MR053 

 50 W 
 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 HG-KR053  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 HG-MR13 

 100 W 
 —  —  AQ  —  —  — 

 HG-KR13  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 HG-MR23 

 200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 HG-KR23  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 HG-MR43 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 HG-KR43  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 HG-MR73 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 HG-KR73  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 J5
 

 HK-KT053W  50 W 
 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 HK-KT13W  100 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 HK-KT23W  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 HK-KT43W  400 W  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 HK-KT7M3W  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 JN
 

 HF-KN053  50 W 
 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 HF-KN13  100 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 HF-KN23  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 HF-KN43  400 W  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 Ta
m

ag
aw

a 
Se

ik
i C

o.
, L

td
. 

 TB
L-

i Ⅱ
 

 TS4602  50 W 
 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 TS4603  100 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 TS4604  150 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 TS4607  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 TS4609  400 W  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 TS4614  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 TB
L-

i Ⅳ
 

 TSM3102  50 W 
 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 TSM3104  100 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 TSM3202  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 TSM3204  400 W  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 TSM3303  600 W 

 □80 
 —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 TSM3304  750 W  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   86LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   86 2022/08/02   19:08:422022/08/02   19:08:42

11089
Highlight
Loại động cơ 

11089
Highlight
Đầu ra định mức 

11089
Highlight
Kích thước gờ 



A2-87

LM
 G

uide A
ctuator (O

ptions)
SKR

 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 SKR 
 SKR20  SKR26  SKR33  SKR46  SKR55  SKR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Pa
na

so
ni

c 
C

or
p.

 

 M
IN

AS
 

 A5
 

 MSMD5A 
 50 W 

 □38 

 AP  AP  AP  —  —  — 
 MSME5A  AP  AP  AP  —  —  — 
 MSMD01 

 100 W 
 —  —  AP  —  —  — 

 MSME01  —  —  AP  —  —  — 
 MSMD02 

 200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  AY  —  — 
 MSME02  —  —  —  AY  —  — 
 MSMD04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  AY  —  — 

 MSME04  —  —  —  AY  —  — 
 MSMD08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 MSME08  —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 A6
 

 MSMF5A 
 50 W 

 □38  AP  AP  AP  —  —  — 
 MHMF5A  □40  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 MSMF01 

 100 W 
 □38  —  —  AP  —  —  — 

 MHMF01  □40  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 MSMF02 

 200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  AY  —  — 
 MHMF02  —  —  —  AY  —  — 
 MSMF04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  AY  —  — 

 MHMF04  —  —  —  AY  —  — 
 MSMF08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 MHMF08  —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 Ke
ye

nc
e 

C
or

po
ra

tio
n 

 SV
 

 SV-M005  50 W 
 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 SV-M010  100 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 SV-M020  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 SV-M040  400 W  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SV-M075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 SV
2 

 SV2-M005  50 W 
 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 SV2-M010  100 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 SV2-M020  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 SV2-M040  400 W  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 SV2-M075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 SA
N

YO
 D

EN
KI

 

 SA
N

M
O

TI
O

N
 R

  R2□A04005  50 W 
 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 R2EA04008  80 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 R2□A04010  100 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 R2□A06020  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 

 R2AA06040  400 W  —  —  —  AV  A0  AV 
 R2AA08075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 O
m

ro
n  O

M
N

U
C

 
G

5 

 R88M-K05030  50 W 
 □40 

 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 
 R88M-K10030  100 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 R88M-K20030  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  AY  —  — 

 R88M-K40030  400 W  —  —  —  AY  —  — 
 R88M-K75030  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 1S
 

 R88M-1M10030  100 W  □40  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
 R88M-1M20030  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  AY  —  — 

 R88M-1M40030  400 W  —  —  —  AY  —  — 
 R88M-1M75030  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 Fa
nu

c 

 
is

 
se

rie
s is0.2/5000  50 W 

 □40 
 AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  — 

is0.3/5000  100 W  —  —  AQ  —  —  — 
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 Motor type  Flange 
size 

 SKR 
 SKR20  SKR26  SKR33  SKR46  SKR55  SKR65 

 St
ep

pi
ng

 m
ot

or
 

 O
rie

nt
al

 M
ot

or
 


 

St
ep

 
 AZ2＊, AR2＊  □28  AS  AS  —  —  —  — 
 AZ4＊, AR4＊  □42  AR  AR  AR  —  —  — 
 AZM48  □42  AR  AR  AR  —  —  — 
 AZ6＊, AR6＊  □60  —  —  AU  AU  —  — 
 AZ9＊, AR9＊  □85  —  —  —  —  A6  A6 

 5 
ph

as
e 

 C
R

K  CRK52＊  □28  AS  AS  —  —  —  — 
 CRK54＊  □42  AR  AR  AR  —  —  — 
 CRK56＊  □60  —  —  AU  AU  —  — 

 R
K 
Ⅱ

  RKS54＊  □42  AR  AR  AR  —  —  — 
 RKS56＊  □60  —  —  AU  AU  —  — 
 RKS59＊  □85  —  —  —  —  A6  A6 

 PK
P 

 PKP52＊  □28  AS  AS  —  —  —  — 
 PKP54＊  □42  AR  AR  AR  —  —  — 
 PKP56＊  □56.4  —  —  AT  —  —  — 
 PKP56＊  □60  —  —  AU  AU  —  — 

 2 
ph

as
e 

 PK
P 

 PKP22＊  □28  AS  AS  —  —  —  — 
 PKP24＊  □42  AR  AR  AR  —  —  — 
 PKP26＊  □56.4  —  —  AT  —  —  — 

 SA
N

YO
 D

EN
KI

 

 PB
  PBDM28＊  □28  AS  AS  —  —  —  — 

 PBDM423, PBA＊＊423  □42  AR  AR  AR  —  —  — 
 PBDM60＊, PBA＊＊60＊  □60  —  —  AU  AU  —  — 

 5-
ph

as
e 

 FAF/FDF52＊  □28  AS  AS  —  —  —  — 
 FAF54＊/FDF54＊/
FA511M42/FB511M42  □42  AR  AR  AR  —  —  — 

 FAM56＊/FDM56＊/
FA512M60/FB512M60  □60  —  —  AU  AU  —  — 

 2-
ph

as
e 

 D＊14S28＊  □28  AS  AS  —  —  —  — 
 DB14H52＊ 

 □42 
 AR  AR  AR  —  —  — 

 DU15H52＊  AR  AR  AR  —  —  — 
 D＊16H71＊  □56  —  —  AT  —  —  — 
 DB16H78＊  □60  —  —  AU  AU  —  — 

 Ke
ye

nc
e C

orp
ora

tio
n 

 2-
ph

as
e 

 QS-M28  □28  AS  AS  —  —  —  — 

 QS-M42  □42  AR  AR  AR  —  —  — 

 QS-M60  □60  —  —  AU  AU  —  — 

Note 1)     The symbols in the table indicate the housing A and intermediate fl ange. 
Note 2)    For motor couplings, contact THK.  
Note 3)   The motor types in the table represent only some of the types available. For details regarding diff erent types, please 

see the catalog from each respective motor manufacturer. 
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         Intermediate Flange (Motor Wrap)  
   [Motors Used and Applicable Intermediate Flanges for Model SKR] 
  Several types of intermediate fl anges for mounting motors are available. 
 In model coding 7, “With/without motor,” specify an intermediate fl ange that matches the motor used: 
R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, or R6. 

  

① ② ③ ④
W Q - 08 D

W

Motor shaft securing method

Symbol Coding

Wrap symbol Intermediate flange Motor shaft diameter (mm) Motor shaft securing method

K： Key
D： Flat
M： Friction fastener

Please refer to “Motors Used 
and Corresponding Housing 
A and Intermediate Flanges” 
below.

Friction fastenerKey Flat

Please specify a motor shaft diameter.
(Please refer to “Motors Used and 
Corresponding Housing A and 
Intermediate Flanges” below.)

 
Table17     Table of Motors Used and Corresponding Housing A and Intermediate Flanges 

 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 SKR 
 SKR20  SKR26  SKR33  SKR46  SKR55  SKR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Ya
sk

aw
a 

El
ec

tri
c 

-
Ⅴ

m
in

i  SGMMV-A1  10 W 
 □25 

 WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  — 
 SGMMV-A2  20 W  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  — 
 SGMMV-A3  30 W  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  — 

-
Ⅴ

 

 SGMJV-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGMAV-A5  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGMJV-01 
 100 W 

 —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGMAV-01  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGMJV-C2  150 W  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGMJV-02 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMAV-02  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMJV-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 SGMAV-04  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMJV-06  600 W  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMJV-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 SGMAV-08  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 
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A2-90

 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 SKR 
 SKR20  SKR26  SKR33  SKR46  SKR55  SKR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Ya
sk

aw
a 

El
ec

tri
c 

-
7  

 SGM7J-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGM7A-A5  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGM7J-01 
 100 W 

 —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGM7A-01  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGM7J-C2  150 W  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGM7J-02 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGM7A-02  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGM7J-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 SGM7A-04  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGM7J-06  600 W  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGM7J-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 SGM7A-08  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

-
X  

 SGMXJ-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGMXA-A5  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGMXJ-01 
 100 W 

 —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGMXA-01  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGMXJ-C2 
 150 W 

 —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGMXA-C2  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SGMXJ-02 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMXA-02  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMXJ-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 SGMXA-04  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMXJ-06 

 600 W 
 —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 SGMXA-06  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMXJ-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 SGMXA-08  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 
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A2-91

LM
 G

uide A
ctuator (O

ptions)
SKR

 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 SKR 
 SKR20  SKR26  SKR33  SKR46  SKR55  SKR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 M
its

ub
is

hi
 E

le
ct

ric
 

 M
EL

SE
R

VO
 

 J4
 

 HG-AK0136  10 W 
 □25 

 WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  — 
 HG-AK0236  20 W  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  — 
 HG-AK0336  30 W  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  — 
 HG-MR053 

 50 W 

 □40 

 WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  —  —  —  — 
 HG-KR053  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  —  —  —  — 

 HG-MR13 
 100 W 

 —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 HG-KR13  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 HG-MR23 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HG-KR23  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HG-MR43 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 HG-KR43  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HG-MR73 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 HG-KR73  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 J5
 

 HK-KT053W  50 W 
 □40 

 WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 HK-KT13W  100 W  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 HK-KT23W  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HK-KT43W  400 W  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HK-KT7M3W  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 JN
 

 HF-KN053  50 W 
 □40 

 WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 HF-KN13  100 W  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 HF-KN23  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HF-KN43  400 W  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 Ta
m

ag
aw

a 
Se

ik
i C

o.
, L

td
. 

 TB
L-

i Ⅱ
 

 TS4602  50 W 

 □40 

 WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 TS4603  100 W  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 TS4604  150 W  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 TS4607  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 TS4609  400 W  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 TS4614  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 TB
L-

i Ⅳ
 

 TSM3102  50 W 
 □40 

 WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 TSM3104  100 W  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 TSM3202  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 TSM3204  400 W  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 TSM3303  600 W 

 □80 
 —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 TSM3304  750 W  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 
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A2-92

 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 SKR 
 SKR20  SKR26  SKR33  SKR46  SKR55  SKR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Pa
na

so
ni

c 
C

or
p.

 

 M
IN

AS
 

 A5
 

 MSMD5A 
 50 W 

 □38 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 —  —  — 

 MSME5A  WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 —  —  — 

 MSMD01 
 100 W 

 —  — 
 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 —  —  — 

 MSME01  —  — 
 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 —  —  — 

 MSMD02 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  WY‒11M  —  — 
 MSME02  —  —  —  WY‒11M  —  — 
 MSMD04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  WY‒14M  —  — 

 MSME04  —  —  —  WY‒14M  —  — 
 MSMD08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 MSME08  —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 A6
 

 MSMF5A 
 50 W 

 □38  WP‒08K  WP‒08K  WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M  —  —  — 

 MHMF5A  □40  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 MSMF01 
 100 W 

 □38  —  —  WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M  —  —  — 

 MHMF01  □40  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 MSMF02 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  WY‒11M  —  — 
 MHMF02  —  —  —  WY‒11M  —  — 
 MSMF04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  WY‒14M  —  — 

 MHMF04  —  —  —  WY‒14M  —  — 
 MSMF08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 MHMF08  —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 Ke
ye

nc
e 

C
or

po
ra

tio
n  SV

 

 SV-M005  50 W 
 □40 

 WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SV-M010  100 W  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SV-M020  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SV-M040  400 W  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SV-M075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 SV
2 

 SV2-M005  50 W 
 □40 

 WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SV2-M010  100 W  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 SV2-M020  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SV2-M040  400 W  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SV2-M075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 
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A2-93

LM
 G

uide A
ctuator (O

ptions)
SKR

 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 SKR 
 SKR20  SKR26  SKR33  SKR46  SKR55  SKR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 SA
N

YO
 D

EN
KI

 

 SA
N

M
O

TI
O

N
 R

  R2□A04005  50 W 
 □40 

 WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08M  —  —  — 
 R2EA04008  80 W  —  —  WQ‒08M  —  —  — 
 R2□A04010  100 W  —  —  WQ‒08M  —  —  — 
 R2□A06020  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 R2AA06040  400 W  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 R2AA08075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  WZ‒16M  WZ‒16M 

 O
m

ro
n  O
M

N
U

C
 G

5 

 R88M-K05030  50 W 
 □40 

 WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 R88M-K10030  100 W  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 R88M-K20030  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  WY‒11M  —  — 
 R88M-K40030  400 W  —  —  —  WY‒14M  —  — 
 R88M-K75030  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 1S
 

 R88M-1M10030  100 W  □40  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  — 

 R88M-1M20030  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  WY‒11M  —  — 
 R88M-1M40030  400 W  —  —  —  WY‒14M  —  — 
 R88M-1M75030  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 Fa
nu

c 

 
is

 
se

rie
s 

is0.2/5000  50 W  □40  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  —  —  —  — 

Note 1)     The symbols in the table indicate the housing A and intermediate fl ange. 
Note 2)    For motor couplings, contact THK.  
Note 3)   The motor types in the table represent only some of the types available. For details regarding diff erent types, please 

see the catalog from each respective motor manufacturer. 
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A2-94

        [Dimensional Drawing of Housing A/Intermediate Flange for Model SKR] 
      For Model SKR20 

   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

4-M3 depth 6

4-3.4 through hole

SKR20
A0

33.6
39.6

12 25 12
23 8 18

φ
4h

7 3

φ
20

φ
23

H
7

30
°

30
°

PC
D2

93.
3

0.
5

29
.5

30

9.
5

12
.5

 

     Intermediate Flange 

 

64-M3 depth 8.5
(PCD45, spaced every 90°)

4-M3 through

SKR20
AP

39.5

38

3.5
8.5
10.5

�
20

�
21

�
30

H
7

 

 

　4-M4 depth 8.5
(PCD46, spaced every 90°)

4-M3 through

SKR20
AQ

□40 3.5
8.5
10.5

�
20

�
21

�
30

H
7

7
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LM
 G

uide A
ctuator (O

ptions)
SKR

 

4-M3 through

4-3.4 through hole
� 6.5 counter bore depth 3.5
(From the backside)

SKR20
AR

31
□42

31

2.5
5
7

�
20

�
21

�
22

H7

8

 

 

4-3 through hole
counter bore depth 3.5
(From the backside)

4-M3 through

SKR20
AS

23
39.5

2328

2.5
5
7

1

�
20

�
21

�
22

H7

5

 

 

4-M3 through
4-3.4 through hole

counter bore depth 3.5
(From the backside)

739.5
19.8

6.5

5

�
20

H7

26 19
.8

SKR20
AN
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 
(PCD23.5, spaced every 90°)
4-M3 depth 6 Note) If motor wrap specifications are selected, it is 

necessary to consider shaft ends separately. 
Please contact THK for details. 

SKR20
20

29
.5

12
.5

0.
5

39.6 8
12.5
1.5 12

17
.5

4h
7

-0
.0

12
0

 

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

4-M3 depth 8.5
(PCD45, spaced every 90°)

4-M3 through

SKR20
WP

38

39.5

30

8.5
10.5

3.5

  

4-M4 depth 8.5
(PCD46, spaced every 90°)

4-M3 through

SKR20
WQ

40

40

30

8.5
10.5

3

 

 

4-3.4 through hole counter bore depth 3.5
(PCD28, spaced every 90°)
(From the backside)

4-M3 through

SKR20
WN

5
7

1.
5

39.5

6.5

26

20
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LM
 G
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ctuator (O

ptions)
SKR

        For Model SKR26 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

4-M3 depth 6

4-3.5 through hole

SKR26
A0 49.4

11
15

.5
38

43

38
.5

6.
5

0.
5

φ
24

H
7
φ

5h
7

12
29.5 20.510

34 14

PC
D3

3

45
°

45
°

 

     Intermediate Flange 

 

  4-M3 depth 8.5
(PCD45, spaced every 90°)

4-M3 through

SKR26
AP

�
21

�
30

H
7

3

49

38

8.5
10.5

3.5

 

 

　　4-M4 depth 8.5
(PCD46, spaced every 90°)

4-M3 through

SKR26
AQ

3.5
8.5

10.5

49

40 �
21

�
30

H
7

4
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4-3.4 through hole
� 6.5 counter bore depth 3.5
(From the backside)

4-M3 through

SKR26
AR

2.5
6.5
8.5

�
21

�
22

H7

31

42

49

31

5

 

 

4-M3 through

4-3 through hole
counter bore depth 4
　(From the backside)

SKR26
AS

23
49

2328

2.5
6
8

�
21

�
22

H7

5

 

 

4-M3 through

4-3.4 through hole
counter bore depth 3.5
(From the backside)

19.8

7
549

6.5

26 19
.8

�
20

H7

SKR26
AN
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LM
 G
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ctuator (O
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SKR

     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 

SKR26
20

15
.5

38
0.

5
49.4 10

15
1.5 14

5h
7

17
.5

-0
.0

12
0

4-M3 depth 6
(PCD23.5, spaced every 90°)

Note) If motor wrap specifications are selected, it is necessary to 
consider shaft ends separately. Please contact THK for details. 

 

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

4-M3 through

4-M3 depth 8.5
(PCD45, spaced every 90°)

SKR26
WP

38

39.5

30

3.5
8.5

10.5

  

4-M4 depth 8.5
(PCD46, spaced every 90°)

4-M3 through

SKR26
WQ

40

40

30

3.5
8.5

10.5

 

 

4-M3 through

4-3.4 through hole counter bore depth 3.5
(PCD28, spaced every 90°)
(From the backside)

SKR26
WN

6.5

26

39.5
20

1.
5

5
7
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        For Model SKR33 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

2-M3 depth 5
2-M4 through

2-M4 depth 8

SKR33
A0

PC
D40

59.6 

φ
28

φ
8h

7

φ
30

H
8

34

30
°

30
°

22
.342

.3
0.

7

43

2227
21

3
299

10

 

     Intermediate Flange 

 

　4-M3 depth 10
(PCD45, spaced every 90°)

2-3.4 through hole

SKR33
AP

42

40

3.5
10
12

�
28

�
30

H76

 

 

　4-M4 depth 10
(PCD46, spaced every 90°)

2-3.4 through hole
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4-3.4 through hole2-M3 through
� 6.5 counter bore depth 4
(From the backside)

2-M3 through
(PCD40)

SKR33
AR

31
32
□42

31 8

30
°

7
9

�
22
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4-M4 depth 10

2-3.4 through hole

SKR33
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47.14
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.1

4

2.5
10
12

φ
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5.
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φ
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4-M4 depth 10

2-3.4 through hole
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φ
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 

SKR33
40

9
16

3 19
59.6

42
.5

0.
5

22
.5

9
27

8h
7

30
.4

27

-0
.0

15
0

4-M4 depth 8
(Helisert 2D)

Note) If motor wrap specifications are selected, it is 
necessary to consider shaft ends separately. 
Please contact THK for details. 

 

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

4-M4 depth 5
(PCD46, spaced every 90°)

4-M3 through

Thickness: 5 mm
SKR33

WQ

23
44

40

31

  

4-M3 through

4-M3 depth 5
(PCD45, spaced every 90°)

Thickness: 5 mm
SKR33

WP

23

31

40

44
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        For Model SKR46 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

4-M4 depth 8
SKR46

A0

PC
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0

1.
2

85.4

30
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.8
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°

30
°

2548.514
34.5 18 35
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     Intermediate Flange 

 

4-M4 depth 10
4-4.5 through hole
� 8 counter bore depth 4.5
(PCD60)

SKR46
AU

10
12.5

�
36

H
7

30
°
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°

62

5060

50

 

 

　4-M4 depth 10
(PCD70, spaced every 90°)

4-4.5 through hole
� 8 counter bore depth 4.5
(PCD60)

SKR46
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3.5
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�
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�
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30
°
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4-M5 depth 10
(PCD70, spaced every 90°)

4-4.5 through hole
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 

SKR46
60

1.
2

62
.8

30
.8

10
.8

85.4
40 18

28
3 22

40
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10
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40
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15
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4-M5 depth 10
(Helisert 2D)

 

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

4-M5 through

4-M5 depth 6
(PCD70, spaced every 90°)

Thickness: 6 mm
SKR46

WV

36
.5

51

60

71

  

4-M5 through

4-M4 depth 6
(PCD70, spaced every 90°)

Thickness: 6 mm
SKR46

WY

36
.5

51

71

60
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        For Model SKR55 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

4-M5 depth 10

SKR55
A0 22 45 27
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�
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�
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78

PC
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     Intermediate Flange 

 (PCD70, spaced every 90°)
� 9.5 counter bore depth 5.4

  4-5.5 through hole
(PCD90, spaced every 90°)

4-M5 depth 12

�
70

H
7

□80

�
45

8

3
3.5

15SKR55
A5 12

 

 
　4-M6 depth 12
(PCD90, spaced every 90°)

4-5.5 through hole
� 9.5 counter bore depth 9
(PCD70, spaced every 90°)

SKR55
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�
45

3
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�
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H
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(Spaced every 90°) (PCD70, spaced every 90°)
 4-M6 depth 12 4-5.5 through hole

3

�
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�
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 

SKR55
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71
.5

72
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5

31
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45 22
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3 24

45 41
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h7

4-M6 depth 12
 

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

4-M5 through

4-M5 through
(PCD70, spaced every 90°)

Thickness: 6 mm
SKR55

WV

4.
5

51

71

36
.5

62

60
36

  

4-M5 through

4-M5 through
(PCD90, spaced every 90°)

Thickness: 6 mm
SKR55

W5

71

90 80

80
22

 

 

4-M5 through

4-M6 through
(PCD90, spaced every 90°)

SKR55
WZ
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90 80
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22Thickness: 6 mm
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        For Model SKR65 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

4-M6 depth 12
4-M6 depth 12

 SKR65
A0

30 35 35
36 16 48

�
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H
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�
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PCD90

83 82
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1 45
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°

3.5
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     Intermediate Flange 

 
� 11 counter bore depth 6.5

4-6.5 through hole
(PCD70, spaced every 90°)

(PCD90, spaced every 90°)

4-M5 through

□74

�
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H
7
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SKR65
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(PCD90, spaced every 90°)

4-M5 through
� 11 counter bore depth 6.5

4-6.6 through hole
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� 11 counter bore depth 6.5

4-6.6 through hole4-M6 through
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 

SKR65
30

1

83

37
16

128
56

82

16
29 35
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h7
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4-M6 depth 12

 

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberSKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

4-M5 through

4-M5 through
(PCD70, spaced every 90°)

Thickness: 6 mm
SKR65

WV

51

10
0

86

86
74

  

4-M5 through

4-M5 through
(PCD90, spaced every 90°)

Thickness: 6 mm
SKR65

W5
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0
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4-M5 through

4-M6 through
(PCD90, spaced every 90°)

Thickness: 6 mm
SKR65
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0
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 KR
    
    LM Guide Actuator Model KR 

  

LM Guide + Ball Screw = Integral-structure Actuator 

Housing A 

Housing B 
Ball screw 

Inner block 

Outer rail 

Double-row ball circuit 

Stopper 

Grease nipple 

Bearing (supported side) 

Bearing (fixed side) 

Stopper 

Fig.1    Structure of LM Guide Actuator Model KR  

    Structure and Features 
  Because of its integral-structure inner block consisting of a highly rigid outer rail with a U-shaped 
cross section, LM Guide units on both side faces and a Ball Screw unit in the center, LM Guide Ac-
tuator model KR achieves a highly rigid and highly accurate actuator in a minimal space. 
 In addition, since the housings A and B also serve as support units and the inner block as a table, 
this model allows signifi cant reduction of man-hours required for design and assembly, thus contrib-
uting to total cost cutting. 
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   [4-way Equal Load] 
  Each row of balls is arranged at a contact angle 
of 45 so that the rated load on the inner block 
is uniform under loads applied to the inner block 
in the four directions (radial, reverse radial and 
lateral directions). As a result, model KR can be 
used in any mounting orientation. 

 

45° 

45° 

45° 

45° 

Fig.2    Load Capacity and Contact Angle of Model KR    

   [High Rigidity] 
  Use of an outer rail with a U-shaped cross sec-
tion increases the rigidity against a moment and 
torsion. 

 

Center point of gravity 
Y axis 

X axis 

Fig.3    Cross Section of the Outer Rail 

 
     

Table1     Cross-sectional Characteristics of the Outer rail Rail     

 Model No.  I X [mm 4 ]  I Y [mm 4 ]  Mass[kg/m] 

 KR15  9.08 × 10 2   1.42 × 10 4   1.04 

 KR20  6.1 × 10 3   6.2 × 10 4   2.6 

 KR26  1.7 × 10 4   1.5 × 10 5   3.9 

 KR30H  2.7 × 10 4   2.8 × 10 5   5.0 

 KR33  6.2 × 10 4   3.8 × 10 5   6.6 

 KR45H  8.4 × 10 4   8.9 × 10 5   9.0 

 KR46  2.4 × 10 5   1.5 × 10 6   12.6 

 KR55  2.2 × 10 5   2.3 × 10 6   15.0 

 KR65  4.6 × 10 5   5.9 × 10 6   23.1 

  l X =geometrical moment of inertia around X axis 
 l Y =geometrical moment of inertia around Y axis    

   [High Accuracy] 
  Since the linear guide section consists of 4 
rows of circular-arc grooves that enable balls to 
smoothly move even under a preload, a highly 
rigid guide with no clearance is achieved. Addi-
tionally, variation in frictional resistance caused 
by load fluctuation is minimized, allowing the 
system to follow highly accurate feed. 

 

Center of ball rotation 

Fig.4    Contact Structure of Model KR 
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   [Space Saving] 
  Use of a inner block integrating LM Guide units on both ends and a Ball Screw unit in the center 
makes model KR a highly rigid and highly accurate actuator in a minimal space. 

 

Model KR55

Model KR33

Model KR20

Model KR65

Model KR46

Model KR26Model KR15

Model KR30H

Model KR45H

10mm

10mm

Fig.5    Cross Sectional Drawing 
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   [Seal] 
  Model KR is equipped with end seals and side seals for dust prevention as standard. 

 

Side seal 

End seal

   Table2  shows the rolling resistance and seal resistance per inner block (guide section). 

Table2      Maximum Resistance Value    Unit: N 

 Model No. 
 Rolling

resistance
value 

 Seal
resistance

value 
 Total 

 KR15  0.2  0.7  0.9 
 KR20  0.5  0.7  1.2 
 KR26  0.6  0.8  1.4 
 KR30H  1.5  2.0  3.5 
 KR33  1.5  1.9  3.4 
 KR45H  2.5  2.6  5.1 
 KR46  2.5  2.5  5 
 KR55  5.0  3.8  8.8 
 KR65  6.0  4.1  10.1 

Note)     The rolling resistance represents the value when a 
lubricant is not used. 
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     Types and Confi gurations 

    [Types] 

    Model KR-A (with a Single Long Type Block) 
  Representative model of KR. 

 
  Model KR-A  

     Model KR-B (with Two Long Type Blocks) 
  Equipped with two units of the inner block of 
model KR-A, this model achieves higher rigidity 
and higher load carrying capacity. 

 
  Model KR-B  

     Model KR-C (with a Single Short Type Block) 
  This model has a shorter overall length of the 
inner block and a longer stroke than model 
KR-A. 
 (Supported models: model KR30H, 33, 45H, 46) 

 
  Model KR-C  

     Model KR-D (with Two Short Type Blocks) 
  Equipped with two units of the inner block of 
model KR-C, this design allows a span between 
blocks that suits the equipment, thus achieving 
high rigidity. 
 (Supported models: model KR30H, 33, 45H, 46) 

 
  Model KR-D  
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khối trượt bên trong ngắn hơn và hành trình dài hơn model KR-A.

(Các model được hỗ trợ: model KR30H, 33, 45H, 46)
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Model KR-D (Với hai khối trượt đai ốc  ngắn)

11089
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Được trang bị hai khối trượt bên trong model KR-C, thiết kế này cho phép khoảng cách giữa các khối trượt phù hợp với thiết bị, do đó đạt được độ cứng cao.

(Các model được hỗ trợ: model KR30H, 33, 45H, 46)
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      [Confi gurations] 

    Direct motor coupling (without cover) 
   

 
    

     Direct motor coupling (with cover) 
   

 
    

     Motor wrap (without cover) 
   

 
    

     Motor wrap (with cover) 
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        Load Ratings in All Directions and Static Permissible Moment 

    [Load Rating] 

  

Reverse radial loadRadial load

Lateral
load

Lateral
load

PL

PT PT

PR

      LM Guide Unit 
  Model KR is capable of receiving loads in four directions (radial, reverse radial and lateral direc-
tions). Its basic load ratings are equal in all four directions (radial, reverse radial and lateral direc-
tions), and their values are indicated in  Table3  on  A2-120  and  A2-121 . 

      Ball Screw Unit 
  Since the inner block is incorporated with a ball screw nut, model KR is capable of receiving an axial 
load. The basic load rating value is indicated in  Table3  on  A2-120  and  A2-121 . 

      Bearing Unit (Fixed Side) 
  Since housing A contains an angular bearing, model KR is capable of receiving an axial load. 
 The basic load rating value is indicated in  Table3  on  A2-120  and  A2-121 .   

   [Equivalent Load (LM Guide Unit)] 
  The equivalent load when the LM Guide unit of model KR simultaneously receives loads in all direc-
tions is obtained from the following equation. 

   PE  =  PR  (PL) + PT   
  P E  : Equivalent load (N) 
   : Radial direction 
   : Reverse radial direction 
   : Lateral direction 
 P R  : Radial load (N) 
 P L  : Reverse radial load (N) 
 P T  : Lateral load (N) 
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Bộ phận thanh trượt dẫn hướng 
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Bộ phận vít me 
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Model KR có khả năng nhận tải theo bốn hướng (hướng tâm, hướng tâm ngược và hướng ngang). Chỉ số tải cơ bản của nó bằng nhau theo cả bốn hướng (hướng xuyên tâm, hướng tâm ngược và hướng ngang) và các giá trị của chúng được chỉ ra trong Bảng 3 trên A2-120 và A2-121 .

11089
Highlight
Do khối trượt bên trong được kết hợp với đai ốc vít me bi, model KR có khả năng chịu tải trọng dọc trục. Giá trị định mức tải trọng cơ bản được chỉ ra trong Bảng 3 trên A2-120 và A2-121 .
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Bộ phận ổ đỡ trục (Phần cố định) 
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Vì khung A chứa ổ trục góc nên model KR có khả năng nhận tải trọng dọc trục.

  Giá trị định mức tải trọng cơ bản được chỉ ra trong Bảng 3 trên A2-120 và A2-121 .
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Tải trọng tương đương khi bộ phận thanh trượt  của model KR đồng thời nhận tải trọng theo mọi hướng được lấy từ phương trình sau.
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A2-120

Table3        Load Rating of Model KR     

 Model No. 
 KR15  KR20  KR26   

 KR1501  KR1502  KR2001  KR2006  KR2602  KR2606   

 LM
 g

ui
de

 u
ni

t 

 Basic dynamic
load rating

C (N) 

 Long type block  1930  3590  7240  
 

 Short type block  —  —  —  
 

 Basic static
load rating 

C 0  (N) 

 Long type block  3450  6300  12150  
 

 Short type block  —  —  —  
 

 Radial
clearance

(mm) 

 Normal grade,
high accuracy grade 

 –0.001 to 
+0.002 

 –0.003 to 
+0.002 

 –0.004 to 
+0.002   

 Precision grade  –0.005 to 
–0.002 

 –0.007 to 
–0.003 

 –0.01 to 
–0.004   

 Ba
ll 

sc
re

w
 u

ni
t 

 Basic dynamic
load rating

Ca (N) 

 Normal grade,
high accuracy grade  340  230  660  860  2350  1950   

 Precision grade  340  230  660  1060  2350  2390  
 

 Basic static
load rating

C 0 a (N) 

 Normal grade,
high accuracy grade  660  410  1170  1450  4020  3510   

 Precision grade  660  410  1170  1600  4020  3900  
 

 Screw shaft diameter (mm)  5  6  8   

 Lead (mm)  1  2  1  6  2  6   

 Thread minor diameter (mm)  4.5  5.3  5.0  6.6  6.7   

 Ball center-to-center diameter (mm)  5.15  6.15  6.3  8.3  8.4   

 Be
ar

in
g 

un
it 

(F
ix

ed
 s

id
e)

 

 Axial direction 

 Basic dynamic
load rating

Ca (N) 
 590  1000  1380   

 Static permissible
load

P 0 a (N) 
 290  1240  1760   

Note1)     The load ratings in the LM Guide unit each indicate the load rating per inner block. 
Note2)    The Ball Screw of precision grade (grade P) for models KR30H, KR33, KR45H10 and KR4610 is incorporated with 

spacer balls in the proportion of one to one. 
Note3)    The Ball Screw of precision grade (grade P) for models KR45H20, KR4620, KR55 and KR65 is incorporated with 

spacer balls in the proportion of two to one. 
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Lưu ý1) Mỗi chỉ số tải trọng trong thiết bị LM Guide cho biết chỉ số  tải trọng trên mỗi khối trượt bên trong.

Lưu ý2) Vít me bi cấp chính xác (cấp P) cho các model KR30H, KR33, KR45H10 và KR4610 được kết hợp với các bi đệm theo tỷ lệ 1:1.

Lưu ý3) Vít me bi cấp chính xác (cấp P) cho các model  KR45H20, KR4620, KR55 và KR65 được kết hợp với bi đệm theo tỷ lệ 2:1.
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   KR30H  KR33  KR45H  KR46 
 KR55  KR65 

   KR30H06  KR30H10  KR3306  KR3310  KR45H10  KR45H20  KR4610  KR4620 

 11600  11600  23300  27400  38100  50900 

 4900  4900  11900  14000  —  — 

 20200  20200  39200  45500  61900  80900 

 10000  10000  19600  22700  —  — 

 –0.004 to 
+0.002 

 –0.004 to 
+0.002 

 –0.006 to 
+0.003 

 –0.006 to 
+0.003 

 –0.007 to 
+0.004 

 –0.008 to 
+0.004 

 –0.012 to 
–0.004 

 –0.012 to 
–0.004 

 –0.016 to 
–0.006 

 –0.016 to 
–0.006 

 –0.019 to 
–0.007 

 –0.022 to 
–0.008 

 2840  1760  2840  1760  3140  3040  3140  3040  3620  5680 

 2250  1370  2250  1370  2940  3430  2940  3430  3980  5950 

 4900  2840  4900  2840  6760  7150  6760  7150  9290  14500 

 2740  1570  2740  1570  3720  5290  3720  5290  6850  10700 

 10  10  15  15  20  25 

 6  10  6  10  10  20  10  20  20  25 

 7.8  7.8  12.5  12.5  17.5  22 

 10.5  10.5  15.75  15.75  20.75  26 

 1790  1790  6660  6660  7600  13700 

 2590  2590  3240  3240  3990  5830 
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    [Static Permissible Moment (LM Guide Unit)] 
  The Inner block is capable of receiving moment loads in all three (3) directions. 
  Table4  on  A2-123  shows static permissible moments in the M A , M B  and M C  directions. 

 

MA 
MB 

MC 

  With a single long type block (Model KR-A) 

 

  

MC MA 
MB 

  With double long type blocks (Model KR-B) 

 

  

MC MA 
MB 

  With a single short type block (Model KR-C) 

 

  

MA 
MB 

MC 

  With double short type blocks (Model KR-D)  
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Mô men tĩnh cho phép (Bộ phận thanh trượt dẫn hướng) 
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Khối bên trong có khả năng nhận mômen tải theo cả ba (3) hướng.

  Bảng 4 trên trang A2-123 cho thấy các mô men tĩnh cho phép theo các hướng M A , M B và M C.
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Table4       Static Permissible Moments of Model KR    Unit: N·m 

 Model No. 
 Static permissible moment 

 M A   M B   M C  

 KR15-A  12.1 (5)  12.1 (5)  38 (5) 

 KR15-B  70.3 (16)  70.3 (22)  76 (18) 

 KR20-A  31 (9)  31 (8)  83 (13) 

 KR20-B  176 (39)  176 (32)  165 (27) 

 KR26-A  84 (31)  84 (22)  208 (30) 

 KR26-B  480 (154)  480 (78)  416 (60) 

 KR30H-A  166 (32)  166 (40)  428 (46) 

 KR30H-B  908 (256)  908 (155)  857 (103) 

 KR30H-C  44 (10)  44 (14)  214 (20) 

 KR30H-D  319 (84)  319 (55)  427 (51) 

 KR33-A  166 (53)  166 (40)  428 (53) 

 KR33-B  908 (271)  908 (158)  857 (107) 

 KR33-C  44 (7)  44 (14)  214 (26) 

 KR33-D  319 (90)  319 (56)  427 (53) 

 KR45H-A  486 (34)  486 (95)  925 (31) 

 KR45H-B  2732 (159)  2732 (355)  1850 (63) 

 KR45H-C  130 (16)  130 (32)  463 (15) 

 KR45H-D  994 (52)  994 (124)  925 (31) 

 KR46-A  547 (34)  547 (98)  1400 (34) 

 KR46-B  2940 (165)  2940 (364)  2800 (69) 

 KR46-C  149 (18)  149 (34)  700 (17) 

 KR46-D  1010 (54)  1010 (129)  1400 (34) 

 KR55-A  870 (169)  870 (212)  2280 (169) 

 KR55-B  4890 (863)  4890 (831)  4570 (338) 

 KR65-A  1300 (326)  1300 (448)  3920 (326) 

 KR65-B  7230 (1349)  7230 (1512)  7840 (653) 

Note1)     Symbols A, B, C or D in the end of each model number indicates the inner block size and the number of inner blocks 
used. 
 A: With a single long type block 
 B: With double long type blocks 
 C: With a single short type block 
 D: With double short type blocks 

Note2)    The values for models KR-B/D indicate the values when double inner blocks are used in close contact with each other. 
Note3)    Static permissible moment is the maximum moment that can be permitted while the product is stationary. 
Note4)    Values in parentheses are with a cover or bellows. 
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Bảng 4: Mô men tĩnh cho phép của model KR 
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Đơn vị: 
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Số model 
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Mô men tĩnh cho phép 

11089
Highlight
Lưu ý1) Các ký hiệu A, B, C hoặc D ở cuối mỗi số model cho biết kích thước và khối lượng khối trượt  bên trong được sử dụng.

  A: Với một khối trượt loại dài duy nhất

  B: Với hai khối trượtloại dài

  C: Với một khối trượt đơn loại ngắn 

  D: Với hai khối trượt loại ngắn

Lưu ý2) Các giá trị dành cho mẫu KR-B/D biểu thị các giá trị khi các khối bên trong kép được sử dụng tiếp xúc gần với nhau.

Lưu ý3) Khoảnh khắc tĩnh cho phép là khoảnh khắc tối đa có thể được phép khi sản phẩm đứng yên.

Lưu ý 4) Các giá trị trong ngoặc đơn có nắp đậy hoặc ống thổi.
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         Maximum Speeds with Diff erent Strokes 

Table5        Maximum speed 

 Model No.  Ball Screw 
lead (mm) 

 Stroke *  (mm)  Outer rail 
length (mm) 

 Maximum speed (mm/s) 
 Precision 

grade 
 High accuracy 

grade 
 Normal 
grade 

 Precision 
grade 

 High accuracy 
grade 

 Normal 
grade 

 Long type
block 

 Short type
block 

 Long type
block 

 Short type
block 

 KR15 

 1 

 25  —  75  100  100  — 
 50  —  100  100  100  — 
 75  —  125  100  100  — 
 100  —  150  100  100  — 
 125  —  175  100  100  — 
 150  —  200  100  100  — 

 2 

 25  —  75  200  200  — 
 50  —  100  200  200  — 
 75  —  125  200  200  — 
 100  —  150  200  200  — 
 125  —  175  200  200  — 
 150  —  200  200  200  — 

 KR20 

 1 
 30  —  100  100  100  — 
 80  —  150  100  100  — 
 130  —  200  100  100  — 

 6 
 30  —  100  600  600  — 
 80  —  150  600  600  — 
 130  —  200  600  600  — 

 KR26 

 2 

 60  —  150  200  200  — 
 110  —  200  200  200  — 
 160  —  250  200  200  — 
 210  —  300  200  200  — 

 6 

 60  —  150  600  590  — 
 110  —  200  600  590  — 
 160  —  250  600  590  — 
 210  —  300  600  590  — 

 KR30H 

 6 

 50  70  150  600  470  600  470 
 100  120  200  600  470  600  470 
 200  220  300  600  470  600  470 
 300  320  400  600  470  600  470 
 400  420  500  590  470  530  470 
 500  520  600  390  390  360  360 

 10 

 50  70  150  1000  790  1000  790 
 100  120  200  1000  790  1000  790 
 200  220  300  1000  790  1000  790 
 300  320  400  1000  790  1000  790 
 400  420  500  980  790  880  790 
 500  520  600  650  650  600  600 

 KR33 

 6 

 50  75  150  600  470  600  470 
 100  125  200  600  470  600  470 
 200  225  300  600  470  600  470 
 300  325  400  600  470  600  470 
 400  425  500  590  470  530  470 
 500  525  600  390  390  360  360 
 600  625  700  280  280  260  260 

 10 

 50  75  150  1000  790  1000  790 
 100  125  200  1000  790  1000  790 
 200  225  300  1000  790  1000  790 
 300  325  400  1000  790  1000  790 
 400  425  500  980  790  880  790 
 500  525  600  650  650  600  600 
 600  625  700  470  470  430  430 
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 Model No.  Ball Screw 
lead (mm) 

 Stroke *  (mm)  Outer rail 
length (mm) 

 Maximum speed (mm/s) 
 Precision 

grade 
 High accuracy 

grade 
 Normal 
grade 

 Precision 
grade 

 High accuracy 
grade 

 Normal 
grade 

 Long type
block 

 Short type
block 

 Long type
block 

 Short type
block 

 KR45H 

 10 

 200  230  340  740  520  740  520 
 300  330  440  740  520  740  520 
 400  430  540  740  520  740  520 
 500  530  640  740  520  740  520 
 600  630  740  730  520  640  520 
 700  730  840  550  520  490  490 
 800  830  940  430  430  380  380 

 20 

 200  230  340  1480  1050  1480  1050 
 300  330  440  1480  1050  1480  1050 
 400  430  540  1480  1050  1480  1050 
 500  530  640  1480  1050  1480  1050 
 600  630  740  1430  1050  1280  1050 
 700  730  840  1080  1050  980  980 
 800  830  940  840  840  770  770 

 KR46 

 10 

 190  220  340  740  520  740  520 
 290  320  440  740  520  740  520 
 390  420  540  740  520  740  520 
 490  520  640  740  520  740  520 
 590  620  740  730  520  650  520 
 690  720  840  550  520  490  490 
 790  820  940  430  430  390  390 

 20 

 190  220  340  1480  1050  1480  1050 
 290  320  440  1480  1050  1480  1050 
 390  420  540  1480  1050  1480  1050 
 490  520  640  1480  1050  1480  1050 
 590  620  740  1440  1050  1300  1050 
 690  720  840  1090  1050  990  990 
 790  820  940  850  850  780  780 

 KR55  20 

 800  —  980  1120  800  — 
 900  —  1080  900  800  — 

 1000  —  1180  740  740  — 
 1100  —  1280  —  620  — 
 1200  —  1380  —  530  — 

 KR65  25 

 790  —  980  1120  800  — 
 990  —  1180  1120  800  — 
 1190  —  1380  840  800  — 
 1490  —  1680  —  550  — 

*    Indicates a stroke when one inner block is incorporated. 
Note1)      The maximum speed is restricted by the permissible rotation speed of the ball screw, the permissible speed of the 

guide or 6,000 min -1  of motor speed. 
Note2)    If you are considering using this product at the maximum travel speed of  Table5  or faster, contact THK. 
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        Lubrication 
   Table6  shows standard greases used in model KR and grease nipple types. 

Table6      Types of standard grease and grease nipples used 

 Model No.  Standard grease  Grease nipple used 

 KR15  THK AFF Grease  — 

 KR20  THK AFA Grease  PB107 

 KR26  THK AFA Grease  PB107 

 KR30H  THK AFB-LF Grease  PB107 

 KR33  THK AFB-LF Grease  PB107 

 KR45H  THK AFB-LF Grease  A-M6F 

 KR46  THK AFB-LF Grease  A-M6F 

 KR55  THK AFB-LF Grease  A-M6F 

 KR65  THK AFB-LF Grease  A-M6F 

   
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   126LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   126 2022/08/02   19:08:522022/08/02   19:08:52

11089
Highlight
Bôi trơn 

11089
Highlight
Bảng 6 chỉ ra mỡ bôi trơn tiêu chuẩn dùng cho model KR và loại núm bơm mỡ 

11089
Highlight
Bảng 6: Phân loại mỡ bôi trơn tiêu chuẩn và núm bơm mỡ được sử dụng 

11089
Highlight
Số model 

11089
Highlight
Mỡ bôi trơn tiêu chuẩn 

11089
Highlight
Núm bơm mỡ được sử dụng 



A2-127

LM
 G

uide A
ctuator

KR

    Static Safety Factor 

  LM Guide Actuator Model KR consists of an LM Guide, a Ball Screw and a support bearing. The 
static safety factor and the service life of each component can be obtained from the basic load rating 
indicated in “Rated load of model KR” (see  Table3  on  A2-120 ). 

   [Calculating the Static Safety Factor] 
      LM Guide Unit 

  To calculate a load applied to the LM Guide of model KR, the average load required for calculating 
the service life and the maximum load needed for calculating the static safety factor must be ob-
tained fi rst. In particular, if the system starts and stops frequently, or if a large moment caused by an 
overhung load is applied to the system, it may receive an unexpectedly large load. 
 When selecting a model number, make sure that the desired model is capable of receiving the re-
quired maximum load (whether stationary or in motion). 

   
fs = Pmax 

C0 

  
  f S  :  Static safety factor 
 C 0  :  Basic static load rating  (N) 
 P max  :  Maximum applied load (N) 

*     The basic static load rating is a static load with a constant direction and magnitude whereby the sum of the permanent de-
formation of the rolling element and that of the raceway on the contact area under the maximum stress is 0.0001 times the 
rolling element diameter. 

        Ball Screw Unit/Bearing Unit(Fixed Side) 
  If an unexpected external force is applied in the axial direction as a result of an inertia caused by an 
impact or start and stop while model KR is stationary or operating, it is necessary to take into ac-
count the static safety factor. 

   
fs = Fmax 

C0a 

  
  f S  :  Static safety factor 
 C 0a  :  Basic static load rating  (N) 
 F max  :  Maximum applied load (N)     

   [Standard Values for the Static Safety Factor (f S )] 

 Machine type  Load conditions  Minimum Static Safety Factor (f S ) 

 General industrial machinery 
 Without vibration or impact  1.0 to 3.5 

 With vibration or impact  2.0 to 5.0 

*    The standard value of the static safety factor may vary depending on the load conditions as well as environment, lubrication 
status, mounting accuracy, and/or rigidity. 
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         Service Life 

    [LM Guide Unit] 
      Nominal Life 
    Calculating the Nominal Life 
  The nominal life (L 10 ) of an LM Guide with balls is obtained from the following formula using the 
basic dynamic load rating (C), which is based on a reference distance of 50 km, and the calculated 
load acting on the LM Guide (P C ).   

•  LM Guide with balls (Using a basic dynamic load rating based on a nominal life of 50 km) 

   
…………………（1）L10 =            50C

PC
(    )3     L 10   : Nominal life  (km) 

 C  : Basic dynamic load rating  (N) 
 P C   : Calculated load  (N) 

*    This nominal life formula may not apply if the length of the stroke is less than or equal to twice the length of the LM block.  

 When comparing the nominal life (L 10 ), you must take into account whether the basic dynamic load 
rating was defi ned based on 50 km or 100 km. Convert the basic dynamic load rating based on ISO 
14728-1 as necessary. 
 ISO-regulated basic dynamic load rating conversion formula: 

•  LM Guide with balls 

   
C100 = C50

1.26
    C 50  :   Basic dynamic load rating based on a 

nominal life of 50 km 
 C 100  :   Basic dynamic load rating based on a 

nominal life of 100 km     
  Calculating the Modifi ed Nominal Life 
  During use, an LM Guide may be subjected to vibrations and shocks as well as fl uctuating loads, 
which are diffi  cult to detect. In addition, having LM blocks arranged directly behind one another will 
have a decisive impact on the service life. Taking these factors into account, the modifi ed nominal 
life (L 10m ) can be calculated according to the following formula (2). 
●   Modifi ed factor    

   
α = fC

fW

     : Modifi ed factor 
 f C   : Contact factor  (see  Table7  on  A2-131 ) 
 f W   : Load factor  (see  Table8  on  A2-131 )   

●   Modifi ed nominal life L 10m    
•  LM Guide with balls 

   
…………（2）L10m =   α             50C

PC
(         )3     L 10m  : Modifi ed nominal life  (km) 

 C  : Basic dynamic load rating  (N) 
 P C   : Calculated load  (N)    
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●    If a moment is applied to model KR-A/C or model KR-B/D using two inner blocks in close contact 
with each other, calculate the equivalent load by multiplying the applied moment by the equivalent 
factor indicated in  Table9  on  A2-131 . 

     
Pm = K•M

  
  P m  : Equivalent load (per inner block) (N) 
 K : Equivalent moment factor (see  Table9  on  A2-131 ) 
 M : Applied moment (N·mm) 

 (If planning to use the product with a wide inner block span, contact THK.) 
    
●    If moment Mc is applied to model KR-B/D 

     
Pm = KC•MC

2

●       If a radial load (P) and a moment are simultaneously applied to model KR 

     
PE = Pm + P 

  
  P E  : Total equivalent radial load (N) 
 Perform a nominal life calculation using the above data. 

        Service Life Time 
  When the nominal life (L 10 ) has been obtained, the service life time is obtained using the following 
equation (if the stroke length and the number of reciprocations per minute are constant). 

   
2 • ℓS • n1    60

Lh =  L10    106

  
  L h   : Service life time  (h) 
 ℓ S   : Stroke length  (mm) 
 n 1   : Number of reciprocations per minute  (min ‒1 )     

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   129LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   129 2022/08/02   19:08:532022/08/02   19:08:53

11089
Highlight
● Nếu mô-men xoắn được áp dụng cho model KR-A/C hoặc model KR-B/D sử dụng hai khối trượt bên trong tiếp xúc gần với nhau, hãy tính tải trọng tương đương bằng cách nhân mô-men xoắn được áp dụng với hệ số tương đương được chỉ ra trong Bảng 9 trang A2- 131 .

11089
Highlight
Tải trọng tương đương ( với mỗi bên trong khối trượt) 

11089
Highlight
Hệ số  mô men tương đương ( Xem bảng 9 ở trang A2-131) 

11089
Highlight
Mô men áp dụng 

11089
Highlight
(Nếu định sử dụng sản phẩm có khối trượt bên trong rộng, hãy liên hệ với THK.)

11089
Highlight
Nếu momen Mc được áp dụng cho model KR-B/D

11089
Highlight
Nếu một tải trọng hướng tâm (P) và một mô men được áp dụng đồng thời cho model KR

11089
Highlight
Tổng tải trọng hướng tâm tương đương

11089
Highlight
Thực hiện phép tính tuổi thọ danh nghĩa bằng cách sử dụng dữ liệu trên

11089
Highlight
Thời gian tuổi thọ 

11089
Highlight
Khi đạt được tuổi thọ danh nghĩa (L 10), thời gian sử dụng được tính theo công thức sau (nếu độ dài hành trình và số lần chuyển động tịnh tiến trên phút không đổi).

11089
Highlight
Thời gian tuổi thọ 

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài hành trình 

11089
Highlight
Số lần chuyển động tịnh tiến mỗi phút



A2-130

   [Ball Screw Unit/Bearing Unit(Fixed Side)] 
      Nominal Life 
    Calculating the Nominal Life 
  The nominal life (L 10 ) of an LM system is obtained from the following formula using the basic dynam-
ic load rating (C) and the load acting on the ball screw in the axial direction (F a ). 

   
………………（1）L10 =              106Ca

Fa
(     )3     L 10   : Nominal life  (rev.) 

 C a   : Basic dynamic load rating  (N) 
 F a   : Axial load  (N)   

    Calculating the Modifi ed Nominal Life 
  During use, a ball screw may be subjected to vibrations and shocks as well as fl uctuating loads, 
which are diffi  cult to detect. Taking these factors into account, the modifi ed nominal life (L 10m ) can be 
calculated according to the following formula (2). 
●    Modifi ed factor    

   
α = 1

fW

     : Modifi ed factor 
 f W   : Load factor  (see  Table8  on  A2-131 )   

●    Modifi ed nominal life L 10m    

   

L10m =   α              106Ca

Fa
(          )3

………（2）
    L 10m  : Modifi ed nominal life  (rev.) 
  : Modifi ed factor 
 C a   : Basic dynamic load rating  (N) 
 F a   : Axial load  (N)   

       Service Life Time 
  When the nominal life (L 10 ) has been obtained, the service life time is obtained using the following 
equation (if the stroke length and the number of reciprocations per minute are constant). 

   
L10• ℓLh =  

2 • ℓS • n1    60  
  L h  : Service life time (h) 
 ℓ S  : Stroke length (mm) 
 n 1  : Number of reciprocations per minute (min ‒1 ) 
 ℓ : Ball screw lead (mm) 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   130LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   130 2022/08/02   19:08:532022/08/02   19:08:53

11089
Highlight
[ Phần vít me/ Ổ đỡ trục (phần cố định)] 

11089
Highlight
Tuổi thọ danh nghĩa 

11089
Highlight

11089
Highlight
Tuổi thọ danh nghĩa (L 10) thu được từ phương trình sau sử dụng định mức tải trọng động cơ bản (C a ) và tải trọng tác động lên vít me theo hướng dọc trục (F a ).

11089
Highlight
Tuổi thọ danh nghĩa

Chỉ số tải động cơ bản  

11089
Highlight
Tải dọc trục 

11089
Highlight
Cách tính tuổi thọ danh nghĩa sửa đổi 

11089
Highlight
Trong quá trình sử dụng, vít me có thể bị rung và va đập cũng như tải trọng dao động, rất khó phát hiện. Khi tính đến các yếu tố này, tuổi thọ danh định đã sửa đổi (L 10m) có thể được tính theo công thức sau

11089
Highlight
Hệ số sửa đổi 

11089
Highlight
Tuổi thọ danh nghĩa sửa đổi 

11089
Highlight
Hệ số sửa đổi 

11089
Highlight
Hệ số tải trọng 

11089
Highlight
Xem bảng 8, trang

11089
Highlight
Tuổi thọ danh nghĩa sửa đổi

Hệ số sửa đổi 

11089
Highlight
Chỉ sổ tải động cơ bản 

11089
Highlight
Tải dọc trục 

11089
Highlight
Tuổi thọ 

11089
Highlight
Khi đạt được tuổi thọ danh nghĩa (L 10), thời gian sử dụng được tính theo công thức sau (nếu độ dài hành trình và số lần chuyển động tịnh tiến trên phút không đổi).

11089
Highlight
Tuổi thọ 

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài hành trình 

11089
Highlight
số lần chuyển động tịnh tiến trên phút

11089
Highlight
Bước ren vít me 



A2-131

LM
 G

uide A
ctuator

KR

     f C : Contact Factor 
  If two inner blocks are used in close contact 
with each other with model KR-B/D, multiply the 
basic load rating by the corresponding contact 
factor indicated in  Table7 . 

Table7      Contact Factor (f C ) 

 Inner block types  Contact factor f C  
 Model KR-B 
 Model KR-D  0.81 

   

    f W : Load Factor 
   Table8  shows load factors. Table8      Load Factor (f W ) 

 Vibrations/impact  Speed(V)  f W  

 Faint  Very low 
V≦0.25m/s  1 to 1.2 

 Weak  Slow 
0.25<V≦1m/s  1.2 to 1.5 

 Medium  Medium 
1<V≦2m/s  1.5 to 2 

 Strong  High 
V>2m/s  2 to 3.5 

     K: Moment Equivalent Factor (LM Guide Unit) 
  When model KR travels under a moment, the 
distribution of load applied to the LM Guide is 
local ly large (see  A1-40  ) .  In such cas-
es, calculate the load by multiplying the moment 
value by the corresponding moment equivalent 
factor indicated in  Table9 . 
 Symbols K A , K B  and K C  indicate the moment 
equivalent loads in the M A , M B  and M C  direc-
tions, respectively. 

Table9      Equivalent moment factor(K) 

 Model No.  K A   K B   K C  
 KR15-A  3.2 × 10 –1   3.2 × 10 –1   9.09 × 10 –2  
 KR15-B  5.96 × 10 –2   5.96 × 10 –2   9.09 × 10 –2  
 KR20-A  2.4 × 10 –1   2.4 × 10 –1   7.69 × 10 –2  
 KR20-B  4.26 × 10 –2   4.26 × 10 –2   7.69 × 10 –2  
 KR26-A  1.73 × 10 –1   1.73 × 10 –1   5.88 × 10 –2  
 KR26-B  3.06 × 10 –2   3.06 × 10 –2   5.88 × 10 –2  
 KR30H-A  1.51 × 10 –1   1.51 × 10 –1   4.78 × 10 –2  
 KR30H-B  2.76 × 10 –2   2.76 × 10 –2   4.78 × 10 –2  
 KR30H-C  2.77 × 10 –1   2.77 × 10 –1   4.78 × 10 –2  
 KR30H-D  3.99 × 10 –2   3.99 × 10 –2   4.78 × 10 –2  
 KR33-A  1.51 × 10 –1   1.51 × 10 –1   4.93 × 10 –2  
 KR33-B  2.57 × 10 –2   2.57 × 10 –2   4.93 × 10 –2  
 KR33-C  2.77 × 10 –1   2.77 × 10 –1   4.93 × 10 –2  
 KR33-D  3.55 × 10 –2   3.55 × 10 –2   4.93 × 10 –2  
 KR45H-A  9.83 × 10 –2   9.83 × 10 –2   3.45 × 10 –2  
 KR45H-B  1.87 × 10 –2   1.87 × 10 –2   3.45 × 10 –2  
 KR45H-C  1.83 × 10 –1   1.83 × 10 –1   3.45 × 10 –2  
 KR45H-D  2.81 × 10 –2   2.81 × 10 –2   3.45 × 10 –2  
 KR46-A  1.01 × 10 –1   1.01 × 10 –1   3.38 × 10 –2  
 KR46-B  1.78 × 10 –2   1.78 × 10 –2   3.38 × 10 –2  
 KR46-C  1.85 × 10 –1   1.85 × 10 –1   3.38 × 10 –2  
 KR46-D  2.5 × 10 –2   2.5 × 10 –2   3.38 × 10 –2  
 KR55-A  8.63 × 10 –2   8.63 × 10 –2   2.83 × 10 –2  
 KR55-B  1.53 × 10 –2   1.53 × 10 –2   2.83 × 10 –2  
 KR65-A  7.55 × 10 –2   7.55 × 10 –2   2.14 × 10 –2  
 KR65-B  1.35 × 10 –2   1.35 × 10 –2   2.14 × 10 –2  

Note)     The values for models KR-B/D indicate the values 
when double inner blocks are used in close contact 
with each other. 
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Hệ số tiếp xúc 
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Bảng 7: Hệ số tiếp xúc 
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Loại khối trượt trong 

11089
Highlight
Hệ số tiếp xúc 
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Nếu hai khối trượt bên trong được sử dụng tiếp xúc gần với nhau với model KR-B/D, hãy nhân chỉ số tải trọng cơ bản với hệ số tiếp xúc tương ứng được chỉ ra trong Bảng 7
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Bảng 8 chỉ ra hệ số tải trọng 

11089
Highlight
Hệ số tải trọng 

11089
Highlight
Rung động/ tác động 

11089
Highlight
Rất nhẹ 

11089
Highlight
yếu 

11089
Highlight
Trung bình 

11089
Highlight
Mạnh 

11089
Highlight
Tốc độ 

11089
Highlight
rất chậm 

11089
Highlight
Chậm 

11089
Highlight
Trung bình 

11089
Highlight
Cao 

11089
Highlight
Hệ số mô men tương đương (Phần thanh trượt dẫn hướng) 
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bảng 9 : Hệ số mô men tương đương (K)
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Highlight
Khi model SKR di chuyển trong thời gian ngắn, sự phân bổ tải trọng tác dụng lên thanh Dẫn hướng LM là lớn cục bộ. Trong những trường hợp như vậy, hãy tính toán tải trọng bằng cách nhân giá trị mômen với hệ số tương đương mômen phản ứng tương ứng được chỉ ra trong

  bảng 9
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Các ký hiệu K A, K B và K C lần lượt biểu thị các tải trọng tương đương theo phương M A, M B và M C.
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Lưu ý) Các giá trị dành cho model KR-B/D cho biết các giá trị khi các khối bên trong kép được sử dụng tiếp xúc gần với nhau.
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           Accuracy Standards 
  The accuracy standard of model KR is defi ned in positioning repeatability, positioning accuracy, run-
ning parallelism (vertical direction) and backlash. 

   [Positioning Repeatability] 
  Command the position to a given arbitrary point. 
Measure the position and repeat seven times 
from the same direction. Record the diff erence 
between the largest and smallest values. Con-
duct the same test at three points: the middle of 
the stroke, and at both the approximate maxi-
mum and minimum positions of travel. Express 
the maximum diff erence value of the three mea-
surements divided by 2 with a “” sign. 

 

t1 

t2 

t3 

Fig.6    Positioning Repeatability     

 
   [Positioning Accuracy] 
  Using the maximum stroke as the reference 
length, express the maximum error between 
the actual distance traveled from the reference 
point and the command value in an absolute 
value as positioning accuracy. 

 

�A=｜Actual distance traveled - travel distance of  
            the command value｜ 

�A Command value 

�A Travel distance 

(Error) 

Re
fe

re
nc

e 
po

int
 

△A 

0 

（＋） 

（ー） 
Fig.7    Positioning Accuracy     

 
   [Running of Parallelism (Vertical direction)] 
  Place a straightedge on the surface table where 
model KR is mounted, measure almost through-
out the travel distance of the inner block using 
a test indicator. Use the maximum difference 
among the readings within the travel distance 
as the running parallelism measurement. 

 

Straightedge 

Fig.8    Running of Parallelism     
 
   [Backlash] 
  Feed and slightly move the inner block and read 
the measurement on the test indicator as the 
reference value. Subsequently, apply a load to 
the inner block from the same direction (table 
feed direction), and then release the inner block 
from the load. Use the diff erence between the 
reference value and the return as the backlash 
measurement. 
 Perform this measurement in the center and 
near both ends, and use the maximum value as 
the measurement value. 

 

Backlash 

Feed screw feed 

Return 

Load Load displacement 
(including elastic displacement) 

Fig.9    Backlash 
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Tiêu chuẩn độ chính xác 
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Tiêu chuẩn chính xác của model KR được xác định ở độ lặp lại định vị, độ chính xác định vị, chạy song song (hướng dọc) và phản ứng dữ dội. 
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[Khả năng lặp lại định vị]

11089
Highlight
Chỉ huy vị trí đến một điểm tùy ý nhất định.

Đo vị trí và lặp lại bảy lần từ cùng một hướng. Ghi lại sự khác biệt giữa các giá trị lớn nhất và nhỏ nhất. Tiến hành kiểm tra tương tự tại ba điểm: giữa

hành trình, và ở cả vị trí hành trình tối đa và tối thiểu gần đúng. Biểu thị giá trị chênh lệch lớn nhất của ba phép đo chia cho 2 bằng dấu “±”.
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Hình 6: Khả năng lặp lại định vị
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[Định vị chính xác] 
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Highlight
Sử dụng hành trình tối đa làm chiều dài tham chiếu, biểu thị sai số tối đa giữa khoảng cách thực tế di chuyển từ điểm tham chiếu và giá trị lệnh ở giá trị tuyệt đối là độ chính xác định vị.
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[Chạy song song (Hướng dọc)]
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Highlight
Đặt một thước thẳng trên mặt bàn nơi model KR được gắn, đo gần như suốt quãng đường di chuyển của khối trượt bên trong bằng chỉ báo kiểm tra. Sử dụng chênh lệch tối đa giữa các số đọc trong khoảng cách di chuyển làm phép đo chạy song song.
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Hình 7: Định vị chính xác
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Hình 10: Chạy song song 
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Hình 11: phản ứng dữ dội 

11089
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Nạp và di chuyển nhẹ khối bên trong và đọc phép đo trên chỉ báo kiểm tra làm giá trị tham chiếu. Sau đó, áp dụng một tải để khối bên trong từ cùng một hướng (hướng nạp bảng), sau đó nhả khối bên trong khỏi tải. Sử dụng sự khác biệt giữa giá trị tham chiếu và giá trị trả về làm phép đo phản ứng dữ dội. Thực hiện phép đo này ở giữa và gần cả hai đầu và sử dụng giá trị lớn nhất làm giá trị đo.
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 The accuracies of model KR are classifi ed into normal grade (no symbol), high accuracy grade (H) 
and precision grade (P). Tables below show standards for all the accuracies. 

Table10     Normal Grade (No Symbol)    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *   Outer rail 
length 

 Positioning 
Repeatability 

 Positioning
Accuracy 

 Running 
Parallelism

 (Vertical Direction) 
 Backlash  Starting torque

(N·cm) 

 KR20 
 30  100 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.02  0.5  80  150 

 130  200 

 KR26 

 60  150 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.02  1.5  110  200 

 160  250 
 210  300 

 KR30H 

 50  150 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.02  7 

 100  200 
 200  300 
 300  400 
 400  500 
 500  600 

 KR33 

 50  150 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.02  7 

 100  200 
 200  300 
 300  400 
 400  500 
 500  600 
 600  700 

 KR45H 

 200  340 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.02  10 

 300  440 
 400  540 
 500  640 
 600  740 
 700  840 
 800  940 

 KR46 

 190  340 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.02  10 

 290  440 
 390  540 
 490  640 
 590  740 
 690  840 
 790  940 

 KR55 

 800  980 

 0.01  No standard 
defi ned 

 No standard 
defi ned  0.05  12 

 900  1080 
 1000  1180 
 1100  1280 
 1200  1380 

 KR65 

 790  980 
 0.01  No standard 

defi ned 
 No standard 

defi ned  0.05  12  990  1180 
 1190  1380 
 1490  1680  0.012  15 

*    Indicates stroke length when one long-type inner block is incorporated. 
Note1)      The evaluation method complies with THK standards. 
Note2)    Measurements are taken while using a motor provided by THK.  For motor-wrap confi guration, these values may not 

apply. 
Note3)    The starting torque represents the value when THK AFB-LF Grease is used. 

 However, that of models KR20 and KR26 represents the value when THK AFA Grease is used, and that of KR15 rep-
resents the value when THK AFF Grease is used. 

Note4)    If highly viscous grease such as vacuum grease and clean room grease is used, the actual starting torque may ex-
ceed the corresponding value in the table. Use much care in selecting a motor. 

Note5)    Contact THK for accuracy information of units longer than the standard length. 
Note6)    Model KR15 is available in high accuracy grade (H) and precision grade (P) only. 
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Độ chính xác của model KR được phân loại thành cấp chính xác (không có ký hiệu), cấp chính xác cao (H) và cấp chính xác (P). Bảng dưới đây cho thấy các tiêu chuẩn cho tất cả các độ chính xác.
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Bảng 11: Bình thường (Không ký hiệu) 
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Đơn vị: mm 
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Hành trình 
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Chiều dài rail ngoài 
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Khả năng lặp lại định vị 
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Chạy song song (Hướng dọc) 
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Rung động dữ dội 
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Mô men xoắn ban đầu (N.cm)

11089
Highlight
Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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Không có tiêu chuẩn xác định
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* Cho biết chiều dài hành trình khi một khối bên trong loại dài được kết hợp.

Lưu ý1) Phương pháp đánh giá tiêu chuẩn độ chính xác tuân theo tiêu chuẩn THK.

Lưu ý2) Các phép đo được thực hiện khi sử dụng động cơ do THK cung cấp. Đối với cấu hình quấn động cơ, các giá trị này có thể không

áp dụng.

Lưu ý3) Mô-men xoắn khởi động đại diện cho giá trị khi sử dụng mỡ sau.

  Model KR20 và KR26: Mỡ THK AFA

  Model KR33, KR46, KR55 và KR65: Mỡ THK AFB-LF

Lưu ý 4) Nếu sử dụng mỡ có độ nhớt cao như mỡ chân không và mỡ phòng sạch, mô-men xoắn khởi động thực tế có thể vượt quá giá trị tương ứng trong bảng. Sử dụng cẩn thận trong việc lựa chọn một động cơ.

Lưu ý5) Liên hệ với THK để biết thông tin chính xác về các đơn vị dài hơn chiều dài tiêu chuẩn.

Lưu ý 6) Model KR15 chỉ có độ chính xác cao (H) và độ chính xác đặc biệt (P)
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Table11         High Accuracy Grade (H)    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *   Outer rail 
length 

 Positioning 
accuracy 

repeatability 
 Positioning
Accuracy 

 Running of 
Parallelism 

(Vertical direction) 
 Backlash  Starting torque

(N·cm) 

 KR15 

 25  75 

 0.004  0.04  0.02  0.01  0.4 

 50  100 
 75  125 

 100  150 
 125  175 
 150  200 

 KR20 
 30  100 

 0.005  0.06  0.025  0.01  0.5  80  150 
 130  200 

 KR26 

 60  150 

 0.005  0.06  0.025  0.01  1.5  110  200 
 160  250 
 210  300 

 KR30H 

 50  150 

 0.005 
 0.06  0.025 

 0.02  7 

 100  200 
 200  300 
 300  400 
 400  500  0.10  0.035  500  600 

 KR33 

 50  150 

 0.005 

 0.06  0.025 

 0.02  7 

 100  200 
 200  300 
 300  400 
 400  500  0.10  0.035  500  600 
 600  700  0.14 

 KR45H 

 200  340 

 0.005 

 0.10  0.035 

 0.02  10 

 300  440 
 400  540 
 500  640 
 600  740  0.12  0.04 
 700  840  0.15  0.05  800  940 

 KR46 

 190  340 

 0.005 

 0.10  0.035 

 0.02  10 

 290  440 
 390  540 
 490  640 
 590  740  0.12  0.04 
 690  840  0.15  0.05  790  940 

 KR55 

 800  980 

 0.005 

 0.18 

 0.05  0.05  12 
 900  1080 

 1000  1180 
 0.25  1100  1280 

 1200  1380 

 KR65 

 790  980 

 0.008 

 0.18 
 0.05  0.05  12  990  1180  0.20  1190  1380 

 1490  1680  0.28  0.055  15 
*    Indicates stroke length when one long-type inner block is incorporated.    
Note1)  The evaluation method for accuracy standards complies with THK standards. 
Note2)    Measurements are taken while using a motor provided by THK. For motor-wrap confi gurations, these values may not apply. 
Note3)    The starting torque refers to the values when THK AFB-LF Grease is used. However, the values for KR15 refer to the 

values when using THK AFF Grease. 
Note4)    If highly viscous grease such as vacuum grease and clean room grease is used, the actual starting torque may 

exceed the corresponding value in the table. Use great care in selecting a motor. 
Note5)    Contact THK for accuracy information of units longer than the standard length. 
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Bảng 12: Độ chính xác cao (H) 
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Đơn vị: mm 
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Hành trình 
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Chiều dài rail ngoài 
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Khả năng lặp lại định vị 
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Định vị chính xác 
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Rung động dữ dội 
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Mô men xoắn ban đầu (N.cm)
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* Cho biết chiều dài hành trình khi một khối bên trong loại dài được kết hợp.

Lưu ý1) Phương pháp đánh giá tiêu chuẩn độ chính xác tuân theo tiêu chuẩn THK.

Lưu ý2) Các phép đo được thực hiện khi sử dụng động cơ do THK cung cấp. Đối với cấu hình quấn động cơ, các giá trị này có thể không

áp dụng.

Lưu ý3) Mô-men xoắn khởi động đề cập đến các giá trị khi sử dụng Mỡ THK AFB-LF. Tuy nhiên, các giá trị cho KR15 đề cập đến

các giá trị khi sử dụng Mỡ THK AFF.

Lưu ý 4) Nếu sử dụng mỡ có độ nhớt cao như mỡ chân không và mỡ phòng sạch, mô-men xoắn khởi động thực tế có thể vượt quá giá trị tương ứng trong bảng. Sử dụng cẩn thận trong việc lựa chọn một động cơ.

Lưu ý5) Liên hệ với THK để biết thông tin chính xác về các đơn vị dài hơn chiều dài tiêu chuẩn.
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Table12      Precision Grade (P)    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *   Outer rail 
length 

 Positioning 
accuracy 

repeatability 
 Positioning
Accuracy 

 Running of 
Parallelism 

(Vertical direction) 
 Backlash  Starting torque

(N·cm) 

 KR15 

 25  75 

 0.003  0.02  0.01  0.002  0.8 

 50  100 
 75  125 

 100  150 
 125  175 
 150  200 

 KR20 
 30  100 

 0.003  0.02  0.01  0.003  1.2  80  150 
 130  200 

 KR26 

 60  150 

 0.003  0.02  0.01  0.003  4  110  200 
 160  250 
 210  300 

 KR30H 

 50  150 

 0.003 
 0.02  0.01 

 0.003  15 

 100  200 
 200  300 
 300  400 
 400  500  0.025  0.015  500  600 

 KR33 

 50  150 

 0.003 

 0.02  0.01 

 0.003  15 

 100  200 
 200  300 
 300  400 
 400  500  0.025  0.015  500  600 
 600  700  0.03 

 KR45H 

 200  340 

 0.003  0.025  0.015 

 0.003 

 15  300  440 
 400  540 
 500  640 

 17  600  740  0.03  0.02 
 700  840 0.005  0.035  0.025  800  940 

 KR46 

 190  340 

 0.003  0.025  0.015 

 0.003 

 15  290  440 
 390  540 
 490  640 

 17  590  740  0.03  0.02 
 690  840  0.005  0.035  0.025  790  940 

 KR55 
 800  980 

 0.005  0.035  0.025  0.003  17  900  1080 
 1000  1180  0.04  0.03  20 

 KR65 
 790  980 

 0.005  0.035  0.025  0.005  20  990  1180 
 1190  1380  0.04  0.03  22 

*    Indicates stroke length when one long-type inner block is incorporated. 
Note1)      The evaluation method complies with THK standards. 
Note2)    Measurements are taken while using a motor provided by THK.  For motor-wrap confi guration, these values may not 

apply. 
Note3)    The starting torque represents the value when THK AFB-LF Grease is used. 

 However, that of models KR20 and KR26 represents the value when THK AFA Grease is used, and that of KR15 rep-
resents the value when THK AFF Grease is used. 

Note4)    If highly viscous grease such as vacuum grease and clean room grease is used, the actual starting torque may ex-
ceed the corresponding value in the table. Use much care in selecting a motor. 

Note5)    Contact THK for accuracy information of units longer than the standard length. 
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Bảng 12: Độ chính xác đặc biệt (P) 
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Đơn vị: mm 

11089
Highlight
Hành trình 
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Chiều dài rail ngoài 
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Khả năng lặp lại định vị
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Mô men xoắn ban đầu (N.cm)
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* Cho biết chiều dài hành trình khi một khối bên trong loại dài được kết hợp.

Lưu ý1) Phương pháp đánh giá tuân theo tiêu chuẩn THK.

Lưu ý2) Các phép đo được thực hiện khi sử dụng động cơ do THK cung cấp. Đối với cấu hình động cơ bọc, các giá trị này có thể không áp dụng.

Lưu ý3) Mô-men xoắn khởi động đại diện cho giá trị khi sử dụng mỡTHK AFB-LF. 

 Tuy nhiên, model  KR20 và KR26 đại diện cho giá trị khi mỡ THK AFA được sử dụng và model KR15 đại diện cho giá trị khi,mỡ THK AFF được sử dụng.

  Lưu ý 4) Nếu sử dụng mỡ cứng hơn, chẳng hạn như mỡ chân không/phòng sạch, mô-men xoắn khởi động thực tế có thể vượt quá các giá trị được liệt kê.

Lưu ý5) Liên hệ với THK để biết thông tin về độ chính xác đối với chiều dài bằng hoặc dài hơn thanh ray bên ngoài tiêu chuẩn.



A2-136

         Model Number Coding 

  

Model No. Inner block type Stroke Accuracy gradeBall screw 
lead

The available ball screw leads differ depending on the model.
KR15: "01," "02"
KR20: "01," "06"
KR26: "02," "06"
KR30H: "06," "10"
KR33: "06," "10"
KR45H: "10," "20"
KR46: "10," "20"
KR55: "20"
KR65: "25"

No symbol: Normal grade
H: High accuracy grade

P: Precision grade

QZ specification

QZ specification ④ can be selected 
on the following models.
KR33
KR46
KR55
KR65
*It cannot be selected for KR15, 
KR20, KR26, KR30H and KR45H.

If QZ, QZA, QZB, or QZAD is selected for 
QZ specification ④, specify a stroke 
incorporating QZ.
If "2: with a bellows" has been selected for 
Cover ⑧, specify a stroke incorporating 
the bellows.

No symbol : No QZ

KR33 A 0275 P10
① ③ ⑤ ⑥②

KR15 A 01: 1 mm
KR20 B 02: 2 mm
KR26 C

～

 06: 6 mm
KR30H D 10: 10 mm
KR33  20: 20 mm

KR45H
KR46
KR55
KR65

 25: 25 mm

--QZ
④

QZ
QZA
QZB

QZAD
 1490: 1490 mm

 0020: 20 mm
 0025: 25 mm

(→A2-193)

(→A2-204)

(→A2-158)

(→A2-182)
(→A2-174)

(→A2-188)
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Thông số QZ 
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Độ chính xác 
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H: Độ chính xác cao 
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P: Độ chính xác đặc biệt 
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Thông số kỹ thuật QZ ④ có thể được chọn

trên các model  sau đây.
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Không thể chọn nó cho KR15,KR20,

KR26, KR30H và KR45H. 
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Nếu QZ, QZA, QZB hoặc QZAD được chọn cho

QZ đặc điểm kỹ thuật ④, chỉ định một hành trình

kết hợp QZ. 

Nếu "2: có ống thổi ruột mèo" đã được chọn cho nắp che ⑧, chỉ định một hành trình  hợp với ống thổi ruột mèo 
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Các bước ren vít me  có sẵn khác nhau tùy thuộc vào kiểu model .
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Cover Sensor Housing A/
Intermediate flange

With/without a motor

0: Without cover
1: With cover
2: With bellows

0: None

If "0" is selected:
No coupling will be attached. Please specify if a coupling is required when ordering.

If "R1," "R2," or "R3" is selected:
A timing pulley and timing belt will be included.

If "1," "R4," "R5," or "R6" is selected:
The designated motor will be mounted. Please specify the motor cable direction separately.
Please select an option for ⑩ Housing A/Intermediate flange that matches the specified motor.

This product is compatible with motors from various manufacturers. Contact THK for details.

With direct coupling
0: Direct coupling (without motor)
1: Direct coupling 

(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify)

With motor wrap
R1: Non-standard side wrap (without motor)
R2: Standard side wrap (without motor)
R3: Bottom side wrap (without motor)
R4: Non-standard side wrap

(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify)

R5: Standard side wrap
(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify)

R6: Bottom side wrap
(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify) If QZ specification ④ "QZ," 

"QZA," "QZB," or "QZAD" is 
selected, "2: With bellows" 
cannot be selected.

With motor wrap

Motor wrap direction (from side B)

Symbol "R2" or "R5"
Standard side (left wrap)

Symbol "R1" or "R4"
Non-standard side wrap

⑦ Motor wrap direction

Symbol "R3" or "R6"
Bottom side wrap

1
2
6
7
B
E
H
L
J
M

-

WN-05D
WP-08D
WP-08K
WP-08M
WQ-08D
WQ-08K
WQ-08M
WV-14M
WY-11M
WY-14M
WZ-16M
WZ-19M
W5-19M

10
20
30
40
60

A0

A5
A6

AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AY
AZ

⑧ ⑨ ⑩⑦

With direct coupling With motor wrap

1 B AQ0

B

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   137LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   137 2022/08/02   19:08:552022/08/02   19:08:55

11089
Highlight
Có/ không có mô tơ 

11089
Highlight
Tấm che 

11089
Highlight
Cảm biến 

11089
Highlight
Khung A/

gờ trung gian

11089
Highlight
Khớp nối động cơ trực tiếp

11089
Highlight
Khớp nối động cơ trực tiếp (Không có mô tơ) 

11089
Highlight
Khớp nối động cơ trực tiếp (THK sẽ mua và lắp ráp mô tơ theo yêu cầu chỉ định) 

11089
Highlight
Có động cơ bọc 

11089
Highlight
Bọc bên không theo tiêu chuẩn (không có động cơ)

11089
Highlight
Bọc bên tiêu chuẩn (không có động cơ)

11089
Highlight
Bọc phía dưới (Không có động cơ) 

11089
Highlight
Bọc bên không theo tiêu chuẩn (THK sẽ mua và lắp ráp mô tơ theo yêu cầu chỉ định)

11089
Highlight
Bọc bên tiêu chuẩn (THK sẽ mua và lắp ráp mô tơ theo yêu cầu chỉ định)

11089
Highlight
Bọc phía dưới (THK sẽ mua và lắp ráp mô tơ theo yêu cầu chỉ định)

11089
Highlight
Bọc phía dưới (THK sẽ mua và lắp ráp mô tơ theo yêu cầu chỉ định)

11089
Highlight
Có tấm che Có tấm che 

11089
Highlight
Có ống thổi ruột mèo 

11089
Highlight
Không có 

11089
Highlight
Có khớp nối trực tiếp 

11089
Highlight
Có động cơ bọc 

11089
Highlight
Sản phẩm này tương thích với động cơ từ các nhà sản xuất khác nhau. Liên hệ THK để biết chi tiết.

11089
Highlight
Nếu "1," "R4," "R5," hoặc "R6" được chọn:

Động cơ được chỉ định sẽ được gắn. Vui lòng chỉ định riêng hướng cáp động cơ.
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A2-138 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

    KR15 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR15□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR15□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

（3.2）*1

51.
9

３３ ＭＩＮ
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

44 Outer rail length
33

10
L1

（31.6）*2 （31.6）*2
33

（10.2） Stroke
Type A （8.2）
Type B （10.2）
Type A （3.2）*1
Type B （5.2）*1

B’

B’

814
30

1
9.
9
15

4.5
19

2
9.
5

∅2 greasing hole

２－（Ｒ２）

4
50

G C （G） 4 5.
5

4-3 through hole 

4-Ｍ3 depth 4
23

12

14 2-Ｍ2 depth 34.5

Block details

2×n-3.4 through hole, ∅6 counterbore depth 2
（Secured by M3 hexagonal-socket-head type button bolt）
（Mounting hole）

2×2-M2 depth 3
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）  （Sensor dog mounting hole）

B’-B’ cross section

30
24.4

9.
2

0.
325.3

2.
3

6.
9

22
.8

22
.5

∅
3h
6

19.5

7.5

12.5

6.5

∅
17

∅
20
H
7

2
1225.5

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 64.6 mm (total) for a KR15 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 25 (31.4)  —  75  129  50  12.5  2  0.2  — 
 50 (56.4)  —  100  154  50  25  2  0.23  — 
 75 (81.4)  40 (48.4)  125  179  100  12.5  3  0.26  0.3 

 100 (106.4)  65 (73.4)  150  204  100  25  3  0.29  0.33 
 125 (131.4)  90 (98.4)  175  229  150  12.5  4  0.32  0.36 
 150 (156.4)  115 (123.4)  200  254  150  25  4  0.35  0.39 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 

    LM Guide Actuator Model KR 
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        KR15 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR15□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR15□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

B

4
50

G C （G） 4

33 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

5.
5

23（14.5） 23 Stroke
Type A （12.5）
Type B （14.5）

Outer rail length

2×2-M2 depth 3
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

44

Type A （3.2）*1
Type B （5.2）*1

L1
10

814
30

1
13
25

（
1.
8） 32

44

4.5

2
9.
5

∅2 greasing hole

２－（Ｒ２）

B

（3.2）*1

7.
5

44-3 through hole

2×2-M2 depth 3
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

4.514

（
3）

38
3

4-Ｍ3 depth 6

Sub-table details

2×n-3.4 through hole, ∅6 counterbore depth 2
（Secured by M3 hexagonal-socket-head type button bolt）
（Mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）

B-B cross section

12.5

7.5

19.5

∅
3h
6

25.5 12

2

∅
20
H
7

∅
17

6.530
24.4

9.
2

0.
325.3

2.
3

6.
9

22
.8

22
.5

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 64.6 mm (total) for a KR15 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 25 (31.4)  —  75  129  50  12.5  2  0.25  — 
 50 (56.4)  —  100  154  50  25  2  0.28  — 
 75 (81.4)  40 (48.4)  125  179  100  12.5  3  0.32  0.39 

 100 (106.4)  65 (73.4)  150  204  100  25  3  0.35  0.42 
 125 (131.4)  90 (98.4)  175  229  150  12.5  4  0.38  0.45 
 150 (156.4)  115 (123.4)  200  254  150  25  4  0.41  0.48 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-140 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR15 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR15□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR15□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

（Mounting hole）  （Sensor dog mounting hole）

（
４５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）（
11
）

（17）

1.5

（
15
.8
）

（
31
.6
）

（
6.
3） （1）（72.8）（4）

Outer rail length 10
L1

Stroke
（3.2）*1

（10.2） （31.6）*2 （31.6）*2
33 33 Type A （8.2）

Type B （10.2）

Type A （3.2）*1
Type B （5.2）*1

（22.8）12

B’51.
9

33 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

B’

Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross sectionBlock details

14
30

4.5
∅2 greasing hole

89.
85

15

19

2
9.
5

2－（R2）

4-Ｍ3 depth 4
23

12

14 2-Ｍ2 depth 3

1

4.5

G 4
50

C （G） 5.
54

2×n-3.4 through hole, ∅6 counterbore depth 2
（Secured by M3 hexagonal-socket-head type button bolt）
（Mounting hole）

2×2-M2 depth 3
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 64.6 mm (total) for a KR15 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 25 (31.4)  —  75  119.8  50  12.5  2  0.38  — 
 50 (56.4)  —  100  144.8  50  25  2  0.41  — 
 75 (81.4)  40 (48.4)  125  169.8  100  12.5  3  0.44  0.48 

 100 (106.4)  65 (73.4)  150  194.8  100  25  3  0.47  0.51 
 125 (131.4)  90 (98.4)  175  219.8  150  12.5  4  0.5  0.54 
 150 (156.4)  115 (123.4)  200  244.8  150  25  4  0.53  0.57 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR15 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR15□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR15□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

（Mounting hole）

（
15
.8
）

（
31
.6
）

（
6.
3）

25
（
0.
3）

（
４５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）（
11
）

（1）（72.8）

23（14.5） 23 Stroke
（3.2）*1

Outer rail length 10
L1

Type A （12.5）
Type B （14.5）

Type A （3.2）*1
Type B （5.2）*1

12（22.8）

（17）

1.5

B

B

G 4
50

C （G） 5.
5

4

7.
5

33 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

4
（4）

B-B cross sectionSub-table details

13
25

32
44

（
1.
8）4.514

（
3）

38
3

14
30

4-Ｍ3 depth 6

8

4.5

9.
5

2

∅2 greasing hole

2－（R2）

1

2×2-M2 depth 3
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

2×2-M2 depth 3
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

2×n-3.4 through hole, ∅6 counterbore depth 2
（Secured by M3 hexagonal-socket-head type button bolt）
（Mounting hole）

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 64.6 mm (total) for a KR15 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 25 (31.4)  —  75  119.8  50  12.5  2  0.43  — 
 50 (56.4)  —  100  144.8  50  25  2  0.46  — 
 75 (81.4)  40 (48.4)  125  169.8  100  12.5  3  0.49  0.56 

 100 (106.4)  65 (73.4)  150  194.8  100  25  3  0.53  0.6 
 125 (131.4)  90 (98.4)  175  219.8  150  12.5  4  0.56  0.63 
 150 (156.4)  115 (123.4)  200  244.8  150  25  4  0.59  0.66 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-142 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR20 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR20□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR20□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

∅
20
H
7

10

12 1225
3

∅
23
H
7

Type A （6）*1
Type B （5）*1

（Mounting hole）

2×n-3.4 through hole 
∅6.5 counterbore depth 3

Block details Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross section

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（Mounting hole）

（Mouth C1.3）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

23

20
15
.8

13

2

11
40
18

20
33.2

18

6.6

（44）*2

（5.5）*1
（44）*2（14）

46 MIN

49 10Outer rail length
L1

46 46
Stroke

Type A （12）
Type B （11）

60

G C3.5 （G） 2.5

4-Ｍ3 depth 4.5

2-Ｍ2.6 depth 6

2－（R2）

B’

B’

16.6

10

0.
9

4-M3 depth 6

4-3.4 through hole 
39.6

9.
5

30

30
°

0.
5

29
.5

33.6

3.
3

30
°

12
.5

PC
D2
9

1423

8

∅
4h
7

2×2-M2.6 depth 4

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 90 mm (total) for a KR20 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 30 (41.5)  —  100  159  60  20  2  0.48  — 
 80 (91.5)  35 (45.5)  150  209  120  15  3  0.61  0.69 

 130 (141.5)  85 (95.5)  200  259  120  40  3  0.75  0.83 
*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR20 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR20□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR20□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

1423

8

∅
4h
7

∅
20
H
7

10

12 1225
3

∅
23
H
7

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（Mounting hole）

B

B

（5.5）*1
33.2（19.4）

49 10Outer rail length
L1

60
G C

46 MIN

68.
5

33.2 Stroke
Type A （17.4）
Type B （16.4）

Type A （6）*1
Type B （5）*1

3.5 （G） 2.5

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

2×2-Ｍ2 depth 4

2×n-3.4 through hole 
∅6.5 counterbore depth 3

B-B cross sectionSub-table details

1118

（
1）

32

2

40

17
.5

13

20 6.6

（
3.
5）

3.
5

45

4-Ｍ4 depth 14.5 （through）
（Mounting hole）

2－（R2）

37
52

4-M3 depth 6

4-3.4 through hole 
39.6

9.
5

30

30
°

PC
D2
9

0.
5

29
.5

33.6

3.
3

30
°

12
.5

2×2-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 30 (41.5)  —  100  159  60  20  2  0.56  — 
 80 (91.5)  35 (45.5)  150  209  120  15  3  0.71  0.84 

 130 (141.5)  85 (95.5)  200  259  120  40  3  0.85  0.98 
*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   143LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   143 2022/08/02   19:08:572022/08/02   19:08:57

11089
Highlight

11089
Highlight
Với một  khối trượt đai ốc  đơn dài 

11089
Highlight
Với hai khối trượt đai ốc   dài 

11089
Highlight
Cách kiểm tra mã, xem trang 

11089
Highlight
Hành trình (mm)(hành trình giữa các nút chặn cơ khí)

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài rail ngoài 

11089
Highlight
Tổng chiều dài 

11089
Highlight
Khối lượng bộ phận chính 

11089
Highlight
Loại A

11089
Highlight

11089
Highlight

11089
Highlight
Loại A

11089
Highlight
Loại B 



A2-144 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR20 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR20□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR20□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

Type A （6）*1
Type B （5）*1

12

（Mounting hole）

2×n-3.4 through hole 
∅6.5 counterbore depth 3

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（
16
）

（
61
）

（27）

46 Type A （12）
Type B （11）（44）*2

（5.5）*1
（44）*2 Stroke

46
Outer rail length

（14）

10（27.8）

L1

60
G C

2×2-Ｍ2.6 depth 4

3.5 （G） 2.5

10

（
8.
8）

（
4）

（
10
0.
8）

（
1）

Block detailsWith bottom side motor wrap

（Mounting hole）

（Mouth C1.3）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

23

20
15
.8

13

2

11
40
18

20
33.2

18

6.6
4-Ｍ3 depth 4.5

2-Ｍ2.6 depth 6

2－（R2）

Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross section

B’

B’

16.6

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

46 MIN

10

0.
9

（
６１
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
1）

（
71
.8
）

（21.8）

（43.6）

（
21
.8
）

（
43
.6
）

∅
5:
 W
N
－
０５
Ｄ

∅
8:
 W
□
－
０８
□

8.5

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 90 mm (total) for a KR20 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 30 (41.5)  —  100  149.8  60  20  2  0.73  — 
 80 (91.5)  35 (45.5)  150  199.8  120  15  3  0.87  0.95 

 130 (141.5)  85 (95.5)  200  249.8  120  40  3  1.01  1.09 
*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR20 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR20□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR20□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
B-B cross sectionSub-table details

1118

（
1）

32

2

40

17
.5

13

20 6.6

（
3.
5）

3.
5

45

4-Ｍ4 depth 14.5 （through）
（Mounting hole）

2－（R2）

37
52

With bottom side motor wrap

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）（Same position on the opposite side）

（Sensor dog mounting hole）

B

B

（
16
）

（
61
）

（27）

（19.4） 33.233.2

（5.5）*1
Stroke

10Outer rail length
Type A （17.4）
Type B （16.4）12

（27.8）

60
G C

46 MIN

2×2-Ｍ2.6 depth 468.
5

3.5 （G） 2.5

10

（
8.
8）

2×2-Ｍ2 depth 4

（
4）

（
10
0.
8）

（
1）

Type A （6）*1
Type B （5）*1

L1

（Mounting hole）

2×n-3.4 through hole 
∅6.5 counterbore depth 3

（
21
.8
）

（
43
.6
）

（
1）

（
71
.8
） （
６１
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（21.8）

（43.6）

∅
5:
 W
N
－
０５
Ｄ

∅
８：
 Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

8.5

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 30 (41.5)  —  100  149.8  60  20  2  0.82  — 
 80 (91.5)  35 (45.5)  150  199.8  120  15  3  0.96  1.09 

 130 (141.5)  85 (95.5)  200  249.8  120  40  3  1.11  1.24 
*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   145LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   145 2022/08/02   19:08:572022/08/02   19:08:57

11089
Highlight
Model KR20 có tấm che, động cơ bọc

11089
Highlight
Với một  khối trượt đai ốc  đơn dài 

11089
Highlight
Với hai khối trượt đai ốc   dài 

11089
Highlight
Cách kiểm tra mã, xem trang 

11089
Highlight
Hành trình (mm)(hành trình giữa các nút chặn cơ khí)

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài rail ngoài 

11089
Highlight
Tổng chiều dài 

11089
Highlight
Khối lượng bộ phận chính 

11089
Highlight
Loại A

11089
Highlight
Loại B 

11089
Highlight
Loại A

11089
Highlight
Loại B 



A2-146 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR26 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR26□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR26□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

Block details

2×2-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）

12 1434

∅
24
H7

12

4-M3 depth 6

4-3.5 through hole 

PC
D3
3

43
49.4

6.
5
11

0.
5
15
.53838
.5

45
ﾟ

45
ﾟ

16.529.5
10

∅
5h
7

Type A （4.3）*1
Type B （5.3）*1

（Sensor rail mounting hole）
（Same position on the opposite side）

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（Mounting hole）

（4.7）*1
（62）*2（62）*2（17.7）

10Outer rail length60
L1

15

64 MIN

64 64
Stroke

Type A （10.3）
Type B （11.3）

（G）
80

G C3.5 2.5

2×2-Ｍ2.6 depth 40.
9

2×n-4.5 through hole 
∅8 counterbore depth 4

25 12.5
50

16

2212
6

31

（Mouth C1.5）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）

2425

30 8.7
47.4

4-Ｍ4 depth 6.5

2-Ｍ3 depth 6

2－（R3）

23.7

Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross section

B’

B’

12

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 126 mm (total) for a KR26 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 60 (69)  —  150  220  80  35  2  1.04  — 

 110 (119)  45 (55)  200  270  160  20  3  1.25  1.44 
 160 (169)  95 (105)  250  320  160  45  3  1.46  1.65 
 210 (219)  145 (155)  300  370  240  30  4  1.67  1.86 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR26 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR26□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR26□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

B-B cross sectionSub-table details

4-M3 depth 6

4-3.5 through hole 

38
.5
38

15
.5

0.
5

11
6.
5

49.4
43

PC
D3
3 45
°

45
°

16.529.5
10

∅
5h
7

2×2-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）

12 1434

∅
24
H7

12
（Mounting hole）

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

B

B

47.4
（4.7）*1

（25）
60

L1

80
G

Outer rail length

8.5

47.4 Stroke
Type A （17.6）
Type B （18.6）

3.5 C （G） 2.5

2×n-4.5 through hole 
∅8 counterbore depth 4

64 MIN

2×2-Ｍ2 depth 4

12

2×2-Ｍ2.6 depth 4

12

10

Type A （4.3）*1
Type B （5.3）*1

40

16

50

47

12.5

223

25

62

3.
5

（
3.
5）

55

8.730

（
0.
3）

4-Ｍ4 depth 17 （through）
（Mounting hole）

2ー（R3）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 60 (69)  —  150  220  80  35  2  1.2  — 

 110 (119)  45 (55)  200  270  160  20  3  1.42  1.7 
 160 (169)  95 (105)  250  320  160  45  3  1.65  1.93 
 210 (219)  145 (155)  300  370  240  30  4  1.87  2.15 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-148 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR26 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR26□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR26□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

（Mounting hole）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（
68
）

（
16
）

（18.5）

2×n-4.5 through hole 
∅8 counterbore depth 4

64

（4.7）*1
（62）*2（62）*2（17.7）

64
10Outer rail length

Type A （10.3）
Type B （11.3）Stroke

L1
14（27.8）

3.5 G C （G）
80

0.
9

15

64 MIN

12

（
5.
8）

2×2-Ｍ2.6 depth 4

2.5

（
9）

（
1）

（
10
7.
8）

Type A （4.3）*1
Type B （5.3）*1

Block details

25 12.5
50

16

2212
6

31

（Mouth C1.5）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）

2425

30 8.7
47.4

4-Ｍ4 depth 6.5

2-Ｍ3 depth 6

2－（R3）

Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross section

B’

B’

With bottom side motor wrap

23.7

（
６
8）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
1）

（
75
.8
）

（21.8）

（43.6）

（
21
.8
）

（
43
.6
）

∅
５：
 Ｗ
Ｎ
－
０５
Ｄ

∅
８：
 Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

8.5

（
0.
7）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 126 mm (total) for a KR26 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 60 (69)  —  150  201.8  80  35  2  1.26  — 

 110 (119)  45 (55)  200  251.8  160  20  3  1.47  1.66 
 160 (169)  95 (105)  250  301.8  160  45  3  1.69  1.88 
 210 (219)  145 (155)  300  351.8  240  30  4  1.9  2.09 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR26 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR26□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR26□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
B-B cross sectionWith bottom side motor wrap Sub-table details

（Mounting hole）（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（Sensor rail mounting hole）
（Same position on the opposite side）

（Same position on the opposite side）

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（Sensor dog mounting hole） B

B

（27.8）

（
16
）

（
68
）

（27）

47.4
（4.7）*1

47.4（25） Stroke
Outer rail length Type A （17.6）

Type B （18.6）

2×n-4.5 through hole 
∅8 counterbore depth 4

14 10
L1

（G）

8.5

80

G C

12

2×2-Ｍ2.6 depth 4

3.5 2.5

64 MIN

2×2-Ｍ2 depth 4

12

（
5.
8）

（
9）

（
10
7.
8）

（
1）

Type A （4.3）*1
Type B （5.3）*1

40

16

50

47

12.5

223

25

62

3.
5

（
3.
5）

55

8.730

（
0.
3）

4-Ｍ4 depth 17 （through）
（Mounting hole）

2ー（R3）

∅
５：
 Ｗ
Ｎ
－
０５
Ｄ

∅
８：
 Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

（
６
8）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
1）

（
75
.8
）

（21.8）
（43.6）

（
21
.8
）

（
43
.6
）
（
2.
2）

8.5

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 G 

(mm)  n  Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 60 (69)  —  150  201.8  80  35  2  1.43  — 

 110 (119)  45 (55)  200  251.8  160  20  3  1.65  1.93 
 160 (169)  95 (105)  250  301.8  160  45  3  1.87  2.15 
 210 (219)  145 (155)  300  351.8  240  30  4  2.1  2.38 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-150 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR30H Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR30H□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR30H□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
Block details

854
1230

27
4-M5 depth 8
（Mounting hole）

2-M2.6 depth 5
 （Sensor dog mounting hole）

30 30
23
.5

2.
5

60
30 15

38

2－（R6）

21
.3

B’-B’ cross section

B’

B’

9

1625

∅
6h
7

3 12

183110

∅
28

∅
30
H
8

4-M4 depth 8

2-M3 depth 5

43 42
.5

20
.8

0.
5

PC
D4
0

59.7
34

30
°
30
°

74.4 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks

 in close contact）

14

8.5 2

（G）G C

100

14

P
H F （H）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（72.2）*2

Outer rail length

（72.2）*2

1159

Stroke

Type A （3.9）*1
Type B （9.5）*1

（4.9）*1

（15.9）
Type A （11.9）
Type B （17.5）

74.4 74.4

L1

2×n-5.5 through hole, ∅9.5 counterbore depth 4.5
（Mounting hole）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 146.6 mm (total) for a KR30H with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 50 (58.8)  —  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.6  — 

 100 (108.8)  —  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  1.9  — 
 200 (208.8)  120 (134.4)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  2.5  2.9 
 300 (308.8)  220 (234.4)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3  3.4 
 400 (408.8)  320 (334.4)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  3.6  4 
 500 (508.8)  420 (434.4)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  4.2  4.6 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-151
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        KR30H With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR30H□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR30H□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
Sub-table details B-B cross section

80
60

（
0.
9）

45

25

60

21
.3

2－（R6）30 152.
5

30

5 24.5
4-M5 depth 10

4-M2 depth 4
（From the backside） 
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

5
70

3
74

（
3）

12

（Mounting hole）

9

1625

∅
6h
7

3 12

183110

∅
28

∅
30
H
8

4-M4 depth 8

2-M3 depth 5

43 42
.5

20
.8

0.
5

59.7
34

PC
D4
0

30
°

30
°

（G）G C

100

74．4 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

B

B

59

11

Outer rail length

54（25） 54 Stroke
Type A （21）
Type B （26.6）

Type A （3.9）*1
Type B （9.5）*1

（4.9）*1

L1

2×n-5.5 through hole, ∅9.5 counterbore depth 4.5
（Mounting hole）

14

P
H F （H）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 50 (58.8)  —  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.9  — 

 100 (108.8)  —  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.2  — 
 200 (208.8)  120 (134.4)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  2.8  3.4 
 300 (308.8)  220 (234.4)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.4  4 
 400 (408.8)  320 (334.4)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4  4.6 
 500 (508.8)  420 (434.4)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  4.6  5.2 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-152 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR30H Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR30H□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR30H□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

（Mounting hole）

2×n-5.5 through hole 
∅9.5 counterbore depth 4.5

With bottom side motor wrap

8
30
54

27 2-M2.6 depth 5
 （Sensor dog mounting hole）

30

12

Block details

4-M5 depth 8
（Mounting hole）

38

30
23
.5

2.
5

60
30 15

21
.3

2－（R6）

B’-B’ cross section

B’

B’
8.5

74.4 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

2

14

100
G C （G）

H F
P

（H）
2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

L1
11Outer rail length

74.4 74.4
（15.9） （72.2）*2 （72.2）*2

（4.9）*1
Stroke

Type A （11.9）
Type B （17.5）
Type A （3.9）*1
Type B （9.5）*1

15（34）

（
75
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）（
22
.5
）

（
12
6.
3）

（
7.
5）

（
1.
8） 5

（22）

（
７５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
1.
8）

（
82
.5
）

（20.8）
（41.6）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8）

（
0.
5）

∅
８：
 Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 146.6 mm (total) for a KR30H with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 50 (58.8)  —  150  210  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.9  — 

 100 (108.8)  —  200  260  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.2  — 
 200 (208.8)  120 (134.4)  300  360  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  2.8  3.2 
 300 (308.8)  220 (234.4)  400  460  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.4  3.8 
 400 (408.8)  320 (334.4)  500  560  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  3.9  4.3 
 500 (508.8)  420 (434.4)  600  660  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  4.5  4.9 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-153
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        KR30H With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR30H□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR30H□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

（Mounting hole）

12

5 24.5
4-M5 depth 10
（Mounting hole） 4-M2 depth 4

（From the backside） 
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

3 5
（
3）

74 70

30

Sub-table detailsWith bottom side motor wrap

60
80

45
23
.5

21
.3

30 15
60

2.
5

B-B cross section

2－（R6）

B

B

100
G C

74.4 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

（G）

2×n-5.5 through hole 
∅9.5 counterbore depth 4.5

H F
P

（H）

14

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

L1
Outer rail length 11

54 54（25）
（4.9）*1

Stroke
Type A （21）
Type B （26.6）
Type A （3.9）*1
Type B （9.5）*1

5

15（34）

（22）

（
75
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）（
22
.5
）

（
12
6.
3）

（
7.
5）

（
1.
8）

（
７５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8）

（
0.
5）

（
2.
9）

（
1.
8）

（
82
.5
）

（20.8）
（41.6）

∅
８：
 Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 50 (58.8)  —  150  210  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2.2  — 

 100 (108.8)  —  200  260  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.5  — 
 200 (208.8)  120 (134.4)  300  360  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.1  3.7 
 300 (308.8)  220 (234.4)  400  460  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.7  4.3 
 400 (408.8)  320 (334.4)  500  560  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.4  5 
 500 (508.8)  420 (434.4)  600  660  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5  5.6 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-154 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR30H Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR30H□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR30H□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

38

30

23
.5

2.
5

1530
60

2－（R6）

Short block details

2-M2.6 depth 5

2-M5 depth 8
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）

28.5
22.5

14.25

30

21
.3

9

1625

∅
6h
7

3 12

183110

∅
28

∅
30
H
8

8.5

14

2

B’-B’ cross section

B’

B’

（G）G C

100

48.9 MIN

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

H
P

F （H）

4-M4 depth 8

2-M3 depth 5

43 42
.5

20
.8

0.
5

PC
D4
0

59.7
34

30
°
30
°

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

59 Outer rail length

（46.7）*2 Stroke

L1

11

（46.7）*2

48.9 48.9

（7.3）*1
（18.3）

Type C （7）*1
Type D （8.1）*1

Type C （15）
Type D （16.1）

2×n-5.5 through hole, ∅9.5 counterbore depth 4.5
（Mounting hole）

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 short block
（C Type）

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the short block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 95.6 mm (total) for a KR30H with 2 short blocks in close contact with each other (D type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 70 (84.3)  20 (35.4)  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.4  1.6 

 120 (134.3)  70 (85.4)  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  1.7  1.9 
 220 (234.3)  170 (185.4)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  2.3  2.5 
 320 (334.3)  270 (285.4)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  2.8  3 
 420 (434.3)  370 (385.4)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  3.4  3.6 
 520 (534.3)  470 (485.4)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  4  4.2 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR30H With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR30H□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR30H□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

B-B cross sectionSub-table details

215
14.25

4-M2 depth 4
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole） 2-M5 depth 10

（Mounting hole）

5
3

7074
（
3）

80
60

2－（R6）
60
30 152.

5

45

25
（
0.
9）

21
.3

9
16

∅
6h
7

25

3 12

183110

∅
28

∅
30
H
8

4-M4 depth 8

2-M3 depth 5

43 42
.5

20
.8

0.
5

59.7
34

PC
D4
0

30
°

30
°

（G）G C

100

B

B

48.9 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

H
P

F （H）

14

59

11

Type C （24.1）
Type D （25.2）（27.4）

Outer rail length

Stroke28.528.5

L1

Type C （7）*1
Type D （8.1）*1

（7.3）*1

2×n-5.5 through hole, ∅9.5 counterbore depth 4.5
（Mounting hole）

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 short block
（C Type）

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 70 (84.3)  20 (35.4)  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.6  1.9 

 120 (134.3)  70 (85.4)  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  1.9  2.2 
 220 (234.3)  170 (185.4)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  2.5  2.8 
 320 (334.3)  270 (285.4)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.1  3.4 
 420 (434.3)  370 (385.4)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  3.7  4 
 520 (534.3)  470 (485.4)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  4.3  4.6 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-156 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR30H Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR30H□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR30H□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

30

22.5
14.25

28.5
2-M2.6 depth 5
（Sensor dog mounting hole） 2-M5 depth 8

（Mounting hole）

Short block details

23
.5

38

2.
5 15

60

30

30

21
.3

B’-B’ cross section

2－（R6）

With bottom side motor wrap

B’

B’
8.5

2

14

48.9 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

100
G C （G）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

H F
P

（H）

L1
11Outer rail length

Type C （15）
Type D （16.1）

Type C （7）*1
Type D （8.1）*1

（18.3） （46.7）*2 （46.7）*2
48.9 48.9

（7.3）*1
Stroke

15（34）

2×n-5.5 through hole 
∅9.5 counterbore depth 4.5
（Mounting hole）

（
75
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）
（
22
.5
）

（
12
6.
3）

（
7.
5）

（
1.
8） 5

（22）

（
７５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
1.
8）

（
82
.5
）

（20.8）
（41.6）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8
）

（
0.
5）

∅
８：
 Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 short block
（C Type）

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the short block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 95.6 mm (total) for a KR30H with 2 short blocks in close contact with each other (D type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 70 (84.3)  20 (35.4)  150  210  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.7  1.9 

 120 (134.3)  70 (85.4)  200  260  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2  2.2 
 220 (234.3)  170 (185.4)  300  360  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  2.6  2.8 
 320 (334.3)  270 (285.4)  400  460  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.2  3.4 
 420 (434.3)  370 (385.4)  500  560  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  3.7  3.9 
 520 (534.3)  470 (485.4)  600  660  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  4.3  4.5 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR30H With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR30H□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR30H□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

23
.54
5

1530

60

2.
5

60

80

21
.3

B-B cross section
2－（R6）

5
14.25

4-M2 depth 4
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

3
70

2-M5 depth 10
（Mounting hole）

（
3）

74
5

21

Sub-table detailsWith bottom side motor wrap

B

B

100
G C （G）

48.9 MIN
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

2×n-5.5 through hole  
∅9.5 counterbore depth 4.5

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）

H F
P

（H）

14

（Sensor rail mounting hole）

L1
Outer rail length 11

（27.4）
（7.3）*1

Stroke
Type C （24.1）
Type D （25.2）

Type C （7）*1
Type D （8.1）*1

28.528.5

5

15（34）

（22）

（Mounting hole）

（
75
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）
（
22
.5
）

（
12
6.
3）

（
7.
5）

（
1.
8）

（
７５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8
）

（
0.
5）

（
2.
9）

（
1.
8）

（
82
.5
）

（20.8）
（41.6）

∅
８：
 Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 short block
（C Type）

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 70 (84.3)  20 (35.4)  150  210  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.9  2.2 

 120 (134.3)  70 (85.4)  200  260  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.2  2.5 
 220 (234.3)  170 (185.4)  300  360  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  2.8  3.1 
 320 (334.3)  270 (285.4)  400  460  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.4  3.7 
 420 (434.3)  370 (385.4)  500  560  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.1  4.4 
 520 (534.3)  470 (485.4)  600  660  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  4.7  5 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-158 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR33 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR33□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR33□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

Block details Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross section

2ー（C2）

33 30
.7
3.
1

23

1530

37.4

60

 （Sensor dog mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）

30

54
1230
2384-Ｍ5 depth 8

4-Ｍ2 depth 5

15

1

∅
6h
7

9
1625

183110

∅
28

∅
30
H
8

3

4-M4 depth 10
（90° equidistant）

2-3.5 through hole 
60
40
32

0.
5

22
.544
.5

45
°

45
°

44
PC
D4
0 B’

B’

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

76 MIN

G C
100

（G）

FH （H）
P

15

Type A （6.5）*1
Type B （5.5）*1

Type A （12）
Type B （11）

2×n-5.5 through hole, ∅9.5 counterbore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

（5）*1
（72）*2 （72）*2（16）
76 76

Stroke

59 11
L1
Outer rail length

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 148 mm (total) for a KR33 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type, without QZ). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 50 (61.5)  —  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.9  — 

 100 (111.5)  —  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.2  — 
 200 (211.5)  125 (135.5)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3  3.4 
 300 (311.5)  225 (235.5)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.7  4.1 
 400 (411.5)  325 (335.5)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.4  4.8 
 500 (511.5)  425 (435.5)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.2  5.6 
 600 (611.5)  525 (535.5)  700  770  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  5.9  6.3 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR33 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR33□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR33□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

Sub-table details B-B cross section

2ー（C2）

（Mounting hole）

（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

30 15

1230

6
（
6）

74

（
0.
2）

48
33 3.
1

23

86
64

238

60

4-Ｍ5 depth 15（through）

4-Ｍ3 depth 6

∅
6h
7

9
1625

183110

∅
28

∅
30
H
8

3

4-M4 depth 10
（90° equidistant）

2-3.5 through hole 

60
40

32

0.
5
22
.544
.5
44

45
°

45
°

PC
D4
0 B

B（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

G C
100

（G）

H F （H）
P

76 MIN

　 152×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（5）*1 Type A （6.5）*1
Type B （5.5）*1

2×n-5.5 through hole, ∅9.5 counterbore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

59 Outer rail length 11
（25） 54

Type A（21）
Type B（20）54 Stroke

L1

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 50 (61.5)  —  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2.2  — 

 100 (111.5)  —  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.6  — 
 200 (211.5)  125 (135.5)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.3  3.9 
 300 (311.5)  225 (235.5)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  4.1  4.7 
 400 (411.5)  325 (335.5)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.9  5.5 
 500 (511.5)  425 (435.5)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.6  6.2 
 600 (611.5)  525 (535.5)  700  770  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6.4  7 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
Note)      It must be noted that the cover-mounting bolt is 0.2 mm higher than the top face of the top table. 
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A2-160 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR33 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR33□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR33□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

（Mounting hole）

2×n-5.5 through hole 
∅9.5 counterbore depth 5.4

With bottom side motor wrap Block details B’-B’ cross section

4-M2 depth 5
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-M5 depth 8
（Mounting hole）

2－（C2）

30

54
1230
238

33 30
.7

3.
1

23

1530

37.4

60

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

B’

B’

15

76 MIN

G C
100

（G）

FH （H）
P

15

1

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（72）*2 （72）*2

Type A （3.9）*1
Type B （9.5）*1

（5）*1

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

7676
（16）

（22）
5

1115（34） Outer rail length
L1

（
75
）

（
22
.5
）

Stroke
Type A （12）
Type B （11）

（
1.
8）

（
7.
5）

（
12
6.
3）

（
７５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
1.
8）

（
80
.8
）

（20.8）
（41.6）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8
）

（
2.
2）

（
0.
7）

∅
８：
 Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 148 mm (total) for a KR33 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type, without QZ). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 50 (61.5)  —  150  210  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2.2  — 

 100 (111.5)  —  200  260  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.6  — 
 200 (211.5)  125 (135.5)  300  360  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.3  3.7 
 300 (311.5)  225 (235.5)  400  460  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  4  4.4 
 400 (411.5)  325 (335.5)  500  560  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.7  5.1 
 500 (511.5)  425 (435.5)  600  660  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.5  5.9 
 600 (611.5)  525 (535.5)  700  760  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6.2  6.6 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR33 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR33□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR33□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
Sub-table detailsWith bottom side motor wrap B-B cross section

（Mounting hole）

4-M3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-M5 depth 15（through）
（Mounting hole）

1230

6
（
6）

74

238

2ー（C2）
30 15

（
0.
2）

48
33 3.
1

23

86
64

60

2×n-5.5 through hole 
∅9.5 counterbore depth 5.4

B

B（Dimension with two nut blocks
 in close contact）

（H）FH
P

76 MIN

（G）CG
10015

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Type A （21）
Type B （20）

Type A （6.5）*1
Type B （5.5）*1（5）*1

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

54

（
22
.5
）

（
75
）

Outer rail length
（25）

（34） 15
54

11

5

（22）

Stroke

L1

（
7.
5）

（
12
6.
3）

（
1.
8）

（
７５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
1.
8）

（
80
.8
）

（20.8）
（41.6）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8
）

（
2.
2）

（
4.
2）

∅
８：
 Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 50 (61.5)  —  150  210  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2.5  — 

 100 (111.5)  —  200  260  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.9  — 
 200 (211.5)  125 (135.5)  300  360  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.6  4.2 
 300 (311.5)  225 (235.5)  400  460  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  4.4  5 
 400 (411.5)  325 (335.5)  500  560  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  5.2  5.8 
 500 (511.5)  425 (435.5)  600  660  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.9  6.5 
 600 (611.5)  525 (535.5)  700  760  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6.7  7.3 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
Note)      It must be noted that the cover-mounting bolt is 0.2 mm higher than the top face of the top table. 
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A2-162 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR33 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR33□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR33□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

B’-B’ cross sectionShort block details

2ー（C2）

2-M5 depth 8
（Mounting hole）

2-M2 depth 5
 （Sensor dog mounting hole）

5
14.3

21

30

28.5

60

37.4

30 15

233.
1

30
.7

33

15 depth 1

∅
6h
7

1625
9

∅
28

∅
30
H
8

3
1810 31

4-M4 depth 10
（90° equidistant）

2-3.5 through hole 
60
40
32

0.
5

22
.544
.5

45
°

45
°

44

PC
D4
0 B’

B’

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

G C
100

（G）

50.5 MIN

H （H）F
P

15

2×n-5.5 through hole, ∅9.5 counterbore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

Type C （7）*1
Type D （6.5）*1

Type C （12.5）
Type D （12）（46.5）*2（46.5）*2

（5）*1

（16）

Outer rail length59 11
L1

Stroke
50.5 50.5

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the short block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 97.2 mm (total) for a KR33 with 2 short blocks in close contact with each other (D type, without QZ). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 75 (87)  25 (36.5)  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.7  1.9 

 125 (137)  75 (86.5)  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2  2.2 
 225 (237)  175 (186.5)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  2.8  3 
 325 (337)  275 (286.5)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.5  3.7 
 425 (437)  375 (386.5)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.2  4.4 
 525 (537)  475 (486.5)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5  5.2 
 625 (637)  575 (586.5)  700  770  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  5.7  5.9 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR33 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR33□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR33□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

B-B cross sectionSub-table details

2-M5 depth 15（through）
（Mounting hole）

（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

5

6
（
6）

74

21
14.34-Ｍ2 depth 5

2ー（C2）
30 15

（
0.
2）

48
33 3.
1

23

86
64

60

∅
6h
7

1625
9

4-M4 depth 10
（90° equidistant）

2-3.5 through hole 

PC
D4
0

60
40
32

0.
5
22
.544
.5

44

45
°

45
°

B

B

∅
28

∅
30
H
8

3
1810 31

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

G

100
（G）

P

50.5 MIN

FH （H）

C
15

2×n-5.5 through hole, ∅9.5 counterbore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

Type C （7）*1
Type D （6.5）*1

11

（5）*1

Type C（21.5）
Type D（21）（25） 28.5

59
L1
Outer rail length

28.5 Stroke

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 75 (87)  25 (36.5)  150  220  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  1.9  2.2 

 125 (137)  75 (86.5)  200  270  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.3  2.6 
 225 (237)  175 (186.5)  300  370  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3  3.3 
 325 (337)  275 (286.5)  400  470  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.8  4.1 
 425 (437)  375 (386.5)  500  570  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.6  4.9 
 525 (537)  475 (486.5)  600  670  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.3  5.6 
 625 (637)  575 (586.5)  700  770  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6.1  6.4 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
Note)      It must be noted that the cover-mounting bolt is 0.2 mm higher than the top face of the top table. 
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A2-164 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR33 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR33□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR33□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

Short block details B’-B’ cross sectionWith bottom side motor wrap

2ー（C2）

2-M5 depth 8
（Mounting hole）

2-M2 depth 5
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

5
14.3

21

30

28.5

60

37.4

30 15

233.
1

30
.7
33

10 depth 1

B’

B’

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole） （Dimension with two nut 

blocks in close contact）

（G）CG
100

50.5 MIN

H （H）F
P

15

2×n-5.5 through hole 
∅9.5 counterbore depth 5.4
（Mounting hole）

Type C （12.5）
Type D （12）
Type C （7）*1
Type D （6.5）*1

（46.5）*2（46.5）*2（16）

（5）*1

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

50.550.5

5

（22）

（
22
.5
）

（
75
）

L1
Outer rail length（34） 15 11

Stroke

（
12
6.
3）

（
7.
5）

（
1.
8）

（
７５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
1.
8）

（
80
.8
）

（20.8）
（41.6）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8
）

（
2.
2）

（
0.
7）

∅
８：
 Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the short block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 97.2 mm (total) for a KR33 with 2 short blocks in close contact with each other (D type, without QZ). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 75 (87)  25 (36.5)  150  210  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2  2.2 

 125 (137)  75 (86.5)  200  260  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.4  2.6 
 225 (237)  175 (186.5)  300  360  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.1  3.3 
 325 (337)  275 (286.5)  400  460  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  3.8  4 
 425 (437)  375 (386.5)  500  560  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.5  4.7 
 525 (537)  475 (486.5)  600  660  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.3  5.5 
 625 (637)  575 (586.5)  700  760  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6  6.2 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR33 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR33□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR33□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

B-B cross sectionSub-table detailsWith bottom side motor wrap

（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

5

6
（
6）

74

21
14.3

4-Ｍ2 depth 5

2-M5 depth 15（through）
（Mounting hole）

2ー（C2）
30 15

（
0.
2）

48
33 3.
1

23

86
64

60

2×n-5.5 through hole 
∅9.5 counterbore depth 5.4

B

B

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（G）CG
10015

P
H F （H）

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）
50.5 MIN

15
（Mounting hole）

Type C （7）*1
Type D （6.5）*1

（5）*1

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

28.5 28.5

Outer rail length15 11

（
75
）

（
22
.5
）

（22）

5

Stroke Type C （21.5）
Type D （21）

（25）

（34）

（
1.
8）

（
12
6.
3）

（
7.
5）

L1
（
７５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
1.
8）

（
80
.8
）

（20.8）
（41.6）

（
41
.6
）

（
20
.8
）

（
2.
2）

（
4.
2）

∅
８：
 Ｗ
□
－
０８
□

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 P 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 75 (87)  25 (36.5)  150  210  100  25  100  100  25  2  2  2.2  2.5 

 125 (137)  75 (86.5)  200  260  100  50  100  100  50  2  2  2.6  2.9 
 225 (237)  175 (186.5)  300  360  200  50  200  200  50  3  2  3.3  3.6 
 325 (337)  275 (286.5)  400  460  300  50  200  200  100  4  2  4.1  4.4 
 425 (437)  375 (386.5)  500  560  400  50  200  400  50  5  3  4.9  5.2 
 525 (537)  475 (486.5)  600  660  500  50  200  400  100  6  3  5.6  5.9 
 625 (637)  575 (586.5)  700  760  600  50  200  600  50  7  4  6.4  6.7 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
Note)      It must be noted that the cover-mounting bolt is 0.2 mm higher than the top face of the top table. 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   165LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   165 2022/08/02   19:09:052022/08/02   19:09:05

11089
Highlight
Model KR33 Có tấm che, động cơ bọc 

11089
Highlight
Với một  khối trượt đai ốc  đơn ngắn 

11089
Highlight
Với hai khối trượt đai ốc  ngắn 

11089
Highlight
Cách kiểm tra mã, xem trang 

11089
Highlight
Hành trình (mm)(hành trình giữa các nút chặn cơ khí)

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài rail ngoài 

11089
Highlight
Tổng chiều dài 

11089
Highlight
Khối lượng bộ phận chính 

11089
Highlight
Loại C

11089
Highlight
Loại D

11089
Highlight
Loại C

11089
Highlight
Loại D



A2-166 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR45H Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR45H□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR45H□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

Block details

81

46 17.5
40.5 2-M3 depth 6

（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-M6 depth 9
（Mounting hole）

46 43

2ー（R8）

53

45 32

46

80

30
.5

3.
5

B’-B’ cross section

B’

B’

17

104

100
70 （70）C

108 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

200

19

H F （H）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Type A （14.7）Type B （16.7）

L1

88

Stroke（105.6）*2 （105.6）*2

Outer rail length 12

Type A （5.7）*1 Type B （7.7）*1（7.3）*1
（19.7）

108 108

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

2837
18

4-M5 depth 10

4-M4 depth 8

143.5
2314 51

∅
44

∅
50
H
8

∅
10
h7

PC
D6
0

79.6

63

30

62
.5

0.
5 PCD70

45
°

45
°

30
°

30
°

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 213.6 mm (total) for a KR45H with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 200 (213)  90 (105)  340  440  200  200  70  3  2  5.4  6.4 
 300 (313)  190 (205)  440  540  300  400  20  4  3  6.5  7.5 
 400 (413)  290 (305)  540  640  400  400  70  5  3  7.5  8.5 
 500 (513)  390 (405)  640  740  500  600  20  6  4  8.6  9.6 
 600 (613)  490 (505)  740  840  600  600  70  7  4  9.7  10.7 
 700 (713)  590 (605)  840  940  700  800  20  8  5  10.7  11.7 
 800 (813)  690 (705)  940  1040  800  800  70  9  5  11.8  12.8 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   166LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   166 2022/08/02   19:09:062022/08/02   19:09:06

11089
Highlight
Model KR45H không có tấm che, khớp nối động cơ trực tiếp 

11089
Highlight
Với một  khối trượt đai ốc  đơn dài 

11089
Highlight
Với hai khối trượt đai ốc   dài 

11089
Highlight
Cách kiểm tra mã, xem trang 

11089
Highlight
Hành trình (mm)(hành trình giữa các nút chặn cơ khí)

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài rail ngoài 

11089
Highlight
Tổng chiều dài 

11089
Highlight
Khối lượng bộ phận chính 

11089
Highlight
Loại A

11089
Highlight
Loại B 

11089
Highlight
Loại A

11089
Highlight

11089
Highlight
Loại B 



A2-167

LM
 G

uide A
ctuator

KR

Options⇒A2-193

        KR45H With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR45H□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR45H□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
Sub-table details

46 17.5

4-M2.6 depth 5
（From the backside） 
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

385

5

4-M6 depth 12
（Mounting hole）6

92
（
6）

（
5）

94

B-B cross section

104
80

（
1.
8）

67

35

80
46 2ー（R8）

30
.5

17

100

70 （70）C

B

B

108 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

200

19

H F （H）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

4-M5 depth 10

4-M4 depth 8

79.6

63 62
.5

30
PC
D6
0 PCD70

0.
5 45
°

45
°

30
°
30
°

88

12
L1

Outer rail length
81 81（32） Stroke

Type A （27）Type B （29）
Type A （5.7）*1 Type B （7.7）*1

（7.3）*1

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

2837
18

143.5
2314 51

∅
44

∅
50
H
8

∅
10
h7

3.
5

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 200 (213)  90 (105)  340  440  200  200  70  3  2  6.4  7.8 
 300 (313)  190 (205)  440  540  300  400  20  4  3  7.6  9 
 400 (413)  290 (305)  540  640  400  400  70  5  3  8.7  10.1 
 500 (513)  390 (405)  640  740  500  600  20  6  4  9.9  11.3 
 600 (613)  490 (505)  740  840  600  600  70  7  4  11  12.4 
 700 (713)  590 (605)  840  940  700  800  20  8  5  12.2  13.6 
 800 (813)  690 (705)  940  1040  800  800  70  9  5  13.3  14.7 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-168 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR45H Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR45H□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR45H□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

2－（R8）

53

45 32 30
.5

46

3.
5

80

B’-B’ cross section

43

46 17.5
81

46

40.5
2-M3 depth 6
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-M6 depth 9
（Mounting hole）

Block detailsWith bottom side motor wrap

B’

B’

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

10

4
19

108 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks 

in close contact）

（70）C70
100

（H）FH
200

12Outer rail length

L1

Type A （14.7）
Type B （16.7）

Type A （5.7）*1
Type B （7.7）*1

108108
（105.6）*2（105.6）*2 Stroke

（7.3）*1

（44） 20

（19.7）

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
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5）
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（
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）
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Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Drive side Subsidiary side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 213.6 mm (total) for a KR45H with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 200 (213)  90 (105)  340  416  200  200  70  3  2  6.4  7.4 
 300 (313)  190 (205)  440  516  300  400  20  4  3  7.4  8.4 
 400 (413)  290 (305)  540  616  400  400  70  5  3  8.5  9.5 
 500 (513)  390 (405)  640  716  500  600  20  6  4  9.5  10.5 
 600 (613)  490 (505)  740  816  600  600  70  7  4  10.6  11.6 
 700 (713)  590 (605)  840  916  700  800  20  8  5  11.7  12.7 
 800 (813)  690 (705)  940  1016  800  800  70  9  5  12.7  13.7 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR45H With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR45H□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR45H□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 
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5
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35
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46
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8） 80

B-B cross section

4-M6 depth 12
（Mounting hole）
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（
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5 38

5

46 17.5

（
6）

92
6

Sub-table details

4-M2.6 depth 5
（From the backside） 
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

With bottom side motor wrap

B

B

108 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

（70）C70
100

（H）FH
2002×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

19

L1

Stroke81
Type A （5.7）*1
Type B （7.7）*1

12
Outer rail length

81（32）
（7.3）*1

Type A （27）
Type B （29）
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Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

Subsidiary sideDrive side

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 200 (213)  90 (105)  340  416  200  200  70  3  2  7.4  8.8 
 300 (313)  190 (205)  440  516  300  400  20  4  3  8.5  9.9 
 400 (413)  290 (305)  540  616  400  400  70  5  3  9.7  11.1 
 500 (513)  390 (405)  640  716  500  600  20  6  4  10.8  12.2 
 600 (613)  490 (505)  740  816  600  600  70  7  4  12  13.4 
 700 (713)  590 (605)  840  916  700  800  20  8  5  13.1  14.5 
 800 (813)  690 (705)  940  1016  800  800  70  9  5  14.2  15.6 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-170 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR45H Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR45H□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR45H□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
B’-B’ cross sectionShort block details

43.5
34.52-M3 depth 6

 （Sensor dog mounting hole） 2-M6 depth 9
（Mounting hole）

46 43

3.
5

53

45 32

17

46

80
2ー（R8）

30
.5

21.75

19

10

4 B’

B’100

70 C （70）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

H F （H）

70.5 MIN
（Dimension with 
two nut blocks
 in close contact）

200

（68.1）*2（68.1）*2

Outer rail length

Stroke

88

70.5 70.5

（7.3）*1
（19.7）

Type C （13.2）*1
Type D （12.7）*1

Type C （22.2）
Type D （21.7）

12L1

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

2837
18

4-M5 depth 10

4-M4 depth 8

∅
10
h7

143.5
2314 51

∅
44

∅
50
H
8

PC
D6
0

79.6

63

30

62
.5

0.
5 PCD70

45
°

45
°

30
°

30
°

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the short block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 138.6 mm (total) for a KR45H with 2 short blocks in close contact with each other (D type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 230 (250.5)  160 (180)  340  440  200  200  70  3  2  5  5.6 
 330 (350.5)  260 (280)  440  540  300  400  20  4  3  6.1  6.7 
 430 (450.5)  360 (380)  540  640  400  400  70  5  3  7.1  7.7 
 530 (550.5)  460 (480)  640  740  500  600  20  6  4  8.2  8.8 
 630 (650.5)  560 (580)  740  840  600  600  70  7  4  9.3  9.9 
 730 (750.5)  660 (680)  840  940  700  800  20  8  5  10.3  10.9 
 830 (850.5)  760 (780)  940  1040  800  800  70  9  5  11.4  12 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR45H With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR45H□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR45H□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
B-B cross sectionSub-table details

33.55
21.75

（
5）

94
5 6

92

4-M2.6 depth 5
（From the backside） 
（Sensor dog mounting hole） 2-M6 depth 12

（Mounting hole）
104
80

46

1780

67
35

（
1.
8）

3.
5

2ー（R8）

30
.5

100

70 C （70）

B

B

70.5 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

19

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

200
H F （H）

4-M5 depth 10

4-M4 depth 8

79.6

63 62
.5

30
PC
D6
0 PCD70

0.
5 45
°

45
°

30
°
30
°

43.5 43.5（30.2） Stroke

Type C （36.3）
Type D （35.8）

88 Outer rail length 12

Type C （13.2）*1
Type D （12.7）*1

（7.3）*1

L1

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

2837
18

143.5
2314 51

∅
44

∅
50
H
8

∅
10
h7

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 230 (250.5)  160 (180)  340  440  200  200  70  3  2  5.8  6.6 
 330 (350.5)  260 (280)  440  540  300  400  20  4  3  7  7.8 
 430 (450.5)  360 (380)  540  640  400  400  70  5  3  8.1  8.9 
 530 (550.5)  460 (480)  640  740  500  600  20  6  4  9.3  10.1 
 630 (650.5)  560 (580)  740  840  600  600  70  7  4  10.4  11.2 
 730 (750.5)  660 (680)  840  940  700  800  20  8  5  11.6  12.4 
 830 (850.5)  760 (780)  940  1040  800  800  70  9  5  12.7  13.5 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-172 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR45H Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR45H□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR45H□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
Short block details

4346

43.5
21.7534.5
2-M6 depth 9
（Mounting hole）

2-M3 depth 6
 （Sensor dog mounting hole）

1746
80
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.5

3.
5
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5

53

2－（R8）

B’-B’ cross sectionWith bottom side motor wrap

2×n1-M2.6 depth 3.5
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole） 10

4
19

（70）C70
100

70.5 MIN
（Dimension with 
two nut blocks 
in close contact）

FH （H）
200

B’

B’

12Outer rail length

Type C （22.2）
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Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the short block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 138.6 mm (total) for a KR45H with 2 short blocks in close contact with each other (D type). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 230 (250.5)  160 (180)  340  416  200  200  70  3  2  6  6.6 
 330 (350.5)  260 (280)  440  516  300  400  20  4  3  7  7.6 
 430 (450.5)  360 (380)  540  616  400  400  70  5  3  8.1  8.7 
 530 (550.5)  460 (480)  640  716  500  600  20  6  4  9.1  9.7 
 630 (650.5)  560 (580)  740  816  600  600  70  7  4  10.2  10.8 
 730 (750.5)  660 (680)  840  916  700  800  20  8  5  11.3  11.9 
 830 (850.5)  760 (780)  940  1016  800  800  70  9  5  12.3  12.9 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR45H With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR45H□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR45H□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
Sub-table details B-B cross section
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Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
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otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 230 (250.5)  160 (180)  340  416  200  200  70  3  2  6.8  7.6 
 330 (350.5)  260 (280)  440  516  300  400  20  4  3  7.9  8.7 
 430 (450.5)  360 (380)  540  616  400  400  70  5  3  9.1  9.9 
 530 (550.5)  460 (480)  640  716  500  600  20  6  4  10.2  11 
 630 (650.5)  560 (580)  740  816  600  600  70  7  4  11.4  12.2 
 730 (750.5)  660 (680)  840  916  700  800  20  8  5  12.5  13.3 
 830 (850.5)  760 (780)  940  1016  800  800  70  9  5  13.6  14.4 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-174 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR46 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR46□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR46□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

Block details

46

4-M6 depth 12
（Mounting hole）

2ー（C2）

46 43
.5

4.
5

（Sensor dog mounting hole）
4-M2 depth 5

81

8 36.5
17.546

32

46
86

54.4

20

28

（70）C70
2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

100

110 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

（H）FH
200

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

（13.5）*1（4.5）*1
（22.5）Stroke（106）*2（106）*2（21.5）

（110）（110）
87.5
28

Outer rail length 13
36.5

L1

Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross section

B’

B’
151

4-M4 depth 8

4-M4 depth 8
（Spaced 90° apart）

18

∅
8h
7

2350.5
3.5

∅
50
H
8

∅
44

14

6364

1
31

PC
D6
4

83

PCD60

45
°

45
°

30
°

60

27
.5

30
°

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 216 mm (total) for a KR46 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type, without QZ). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 190 (208)  80 (98)  340  440.5  200  200  70  3  2  6.6  7.6 
 290 (308)  180 (198)  440  540.5  300  400  20  4  3  8  9 
 390 (408)  280 (298)  540  640.5  400  400  70  5  3  9.4  10.4 
 490 (508)  380 (398)  640  740.5  500  600  20  6  4  10.8  11.8 
 590 (608)  480 (498)  740  840.5  600  600  70  7  4  12.2  13.2 
 690 (708)  580 (598)  840  940.5  700  800  20  8  5  13.6  14.6 
 790 (808)  680 (698)  940  1040.5  800  800  70  9  5  15  16 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR46 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR46□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR46□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
B-B cross sectionSub-table details

112

2ー（C2）46
86

4-M5 depth 22（through）

4-M3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

17.546

8
25.5

36.5

30

4-M6 depth 22（through）
（Mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）

6
（
6）

10
0

（
0.
9）

68
46

4.
5

32
100

B

B

（70）C70

110 MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

88

20

28

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

200
（H）FH

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

Stroke

Outer rail length87.5 13

81
（13.5）*1

（35）81（34）

（4.5）*1
2836.5

L1

4-M4 depth 8

4-M4 depth 8
（Spaced 90° apart）

6364

1
31

PC
D6
4

83

PCD60

45
°

45
°

30
°

60

27
.5

30
°

18
∅
8h
7

2350.5
3.5

∅
50
H
8

∅
44

14

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 190 (208)  80 (98)  340  440.5  200  200  70  3  2  7.5  8.9 
 290 (308)  180 (198)  440  540.5  300  400  20  4  3  9  10.4 
 390 (408)  280 (298)  540  640.5  400  400  70  5  3  10.5  11.9 
 490 (508)  380 (398)  640  740.5  500  600  20  6  4  12  13.4 
 590 (608)  480 (498)  740  840.5  600  600  70  7  4  13.5  14.9 
 690 (708)  580 (598)  840  940.5  700  800  20  8  5  14.9  16.3 
 790 (808)  680 (698)  940  1040.5  800  800  70  9  5  16.4  17.8 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-176 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR46 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR46□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR46□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
Block detailsWith bottom side motor wrap

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

15

1

110 MIN

（21.5）

（4.5）*1

（22.5）

（13.5）*1

Stroke
110110
（106）*2（106）*2

28

（
33
）

（
10
5）

6
（35）

20（44） Outer rail length 13
L1

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

（H）F
200

H

70 C （70）
100

（
10
）

（
2）

（
18
0.
5）

Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross section

B’

B’

81
46

46

8 36.5
17.5

4-Ｍ6 depth 12
（Mounting hole）

4-Ｍ2 depth 5
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

43
.5

20

4.
5

46

54.4

46 32

86
2ー（C2）

∅
１１
： 
Ｗ
Ｙ
－
１１
Ｍ

∅
１４
： 
Ｗ
□
－
１４
Ｍ

（
１０
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
11
5.
5）

（
2）

（60）

（30）

（
30
）
（
60
）

（
2）

（
2）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 216 mm (total) for a KR46 with 2 blocks in close contact with each other (B type, without QZ). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 190 (208)  80 (98)  340  417  200  200  70  3  2  7.6  8.6 
 290 (308)  180 (198)  440  517  300  400  20  4  3  9  10 
 390 (408)  280 (298)  540  617  400  400  70  5  3  10.4  11.4 
 490 (508)  380 (398)  640  717  500  600  20  6  4  11.8  12.8 
 590 (608)  480 (498)  740  817  600  600  70  7  4  13.2  14.2 
 690 (708)  580 (598)  840  917  700  800  20  8  5  14.6  15.6 
 790 (808)  680 (698)  940  1017  800  800  70  9  5  16  17 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR46 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR46□□A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR46□□B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
B-B cross sectionSub-table detailsWith bottom side motor wrap

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

B

B

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）
110 MIN

L1
13Outer rail length（44） 20

（34）

（4.5）*1
（35）

（13.5）*1
Stroke8181

（35）
6

（
10
5）

（
33
）

100
C

H
200

F （H）

28
2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

70 （70）

（
10
）

（
18
0.
5）

（
2）

6
（
6）

17.546
25.530

36.58

10
0

4-Ｍ6 depth 22（through）
（Mounting hole）

4-Ｍ5 depth 22（through）
（Mounting hole）

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole） 46 32

20

4.
5

46

68

88
112

86

（
0.
9）

2ー（C2）

（
１０
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
11
5.
5）

（
2）

（60）
（30）

（
30
）
（
60
）

（
2）

（
6）

∅
１１
： 
Ｗ
Ｙ
－
１１
Ｍ

∅
１４
： 
Ｗ
□
－
１４
Ｍ

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 190 (208)  80 (98)  340  417  200  200  70  3  2  8.6  10 
 290 (308)  180 (198)  440  517  300  400  20  4  3  10  11.4 
 390 (408)  280 (298)  540  617  400  400  70  5  3  11.5  12.9 
 490 (508)  380 (398)  640  717  500  600  20  6  4  13  14.4 
 590 (608)  480 (498)  740  817  600  600  70  7  4  14.5  15.9 
 690 (708)  580 (598)  840  917  700  800  20  8  5  16  17.4 
 790 (808)  680 (698)  940  1017  800  800  70  9  5  17.4  18.8 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-178 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR46 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR46□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR46□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
Short block details

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

151

（Dimension with two nut blocks 
in close contact）

（23） （68.5）*2

（6）*1

72.5 MIN

Outer rail length87.5
L1

（H）H
200

F

13
72.5 72.5

（68.5）*2 Stroke

100

（70）C70

28

Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross section

B’

B’

21.7
8 32
43.5

46

86

3246

54.4

46

4.
5

20

43
.5

4-Ｍ2 depth 5
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

2-Ｍ6 depth 12
（Mounting hole）

Type C （28.5）
Type D （26）

Type C （19.5）*1
Type D （17）*1

2ー（C2）

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

4-M4 depth 8

4-M4 depth 8
(Spaced 90° apart)

2350.5

18

3.5

2836.5
∅
50
H
8

∅
8h
7

∅
44

14

6364

1
31

PC
D6
4

83

PCD60

45
°

45
°

30
°

60

27
.5

30
°

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the short block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 141 mm (total) for a KR46 with 2 short blocks in close contact with each other (D type, without QZ). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 220 (245.5)  150 (173)  340  440.5  200  200  70  3  2  6.2  6.8 
 320 (345.5)  250 (273)  440  540.5  300  400  20  4  3  7.6  8.2 
 420 (445.5)  350 (373)  540  640.5  400  400  70  5  3  9  9.6 
 520 (545.5)  450 (473)  640  740.5  500  600  20  6  4  10.4  11 
 620 (645.5)  550 (573)  740  840.5  600  600  70  7  4  11.8  12.4 
 720 (745.5)  650 (673)  840  940.5  700  800  20  8  5  13.2  13.8 
 820 (845.5)  750 (773)  940  1040.5  800  800  70  9  5  14.6  15.2 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR46 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR46□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR46□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
Sub-table details B-B cross section

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（Mounting hole）

B

B

13Outer rail length87.5
L1

（35.5）
（6）*1

Type C （41）
Type D （38.5）

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5

43.5

H F
200

（H）

70 C （70）
100

72.5 MIN

43.5 Stroke

28

Type C （19.5）*1
Type D （17）*1

6
（
6）

8

10
0

32
21.7

（
0.
9）

86
2ー（C2）

112
88

68

46

4.
5 20

3246

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-Ｍ6 depth 22 （through）
（Mounting hole）

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）4-M4 depth 8

4-M4 depth 8
（Spaced 90° apart）

6364

1
31

PC
D6
4

83

PCD60

45
°

45
°

30
°

60

27
.5

30
°

18
2836.5

∅
8h
7

2350.5
3.5

∅
50
H
8

∅
44

14

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 220 (245.5)  150 (173)  340  440.5  200  200  70  3  2  6.9  7.7 
 320 (345.5)  250 (273)  440  540.5  300  400  20  4  3  8.4  9.2 
 420 (445.5)  350 (373)  540  640.5  400  400  70  5  3  9.9  10.7 
 520 (545.5)  450 (473)  640  740.5  500  600  20  6  4  11.4  12.2 
 620 (645.5)  550 (573)  740  840.5  600  600  70  7  4  12.9  13.7 
 720 (745.5)  650 (673)  840  940.5  700  800  20  8  5  14.3  15.1 
 820 (845.5)  750 (773)  940  1040.5  800  800  70  9  5  15.8  16.6 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   179LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   179 2022/08/02   19:09:122022/08/02   19:09:12

11089
Highlight
Model KR46 có tấm che, khớp nối động cơ trực tiếp 

11089
Highlight
Với một  khối trượt đai ốc  đơn ngắn 

11089
Highlight
Với hai khối trượt đai ốc  ngắn 

11089
Highlight
Cách kiểm tra mã, xem trang 

11089
Highlight
Hành trình (mm)(hành trình giữa các nút chặn cơ khí)

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài rail ngoài 

11089
Highlight
Tổng chiều dài 

11089
Highlight
Khối lượng bộ phận chính 

11089
Highlight
Loại C 

11089
Highlight
Loại C 

11089
Highlight
Loại D 

11089
Highlight
Loại D



A2-180 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR46 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR46□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR46□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross section

21.7
8 32
43.5

46

86

3246

54.4

46

4.
5

20

43
.5

4-Ｍ2 depth 5
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

2-Ｍ6 depth 12
（Mounting hole）

B’

B’

With bottom side motor wrap Short block details

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

72.5 MIN

（68.5）*2（68.5）*2（23） Stroke
72.572.5

（7.5）*1

28

H F
200

（H）

（70）
100

C70

6
（35）

（
10
5）

（
33
）

（44） 20 Outer rail length
L1

13

（
18
0.
5）

（
10
）

（
2）

1

15

Type C （28.5）
Type D （26）

Type C （19.5）*1
Type D （17）*1

2ー（C2）

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（
１０
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
11
5.
5）

（
2）

（60）
（30）

（
30
）
（
60
）

（
2）

（
2）

∅
１１
： 
Ｗ
Ｙ
－
１１
Ｍ

∅
１４
： 
Ｗ
□
－
１４
Ｍ

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

      *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 
    *2   This indicates the short block length when calculating the possible stroke range. 

It is 141 mm (total) for a KR46 with 2 short blocks in close contact with each other (D type, without QZ). 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 220 (245.5)  150 (173)  340  417  200  200  70  3  2  7.2  7.8 
 320 (345.5)  250 (273)  440  517  300  400  20  4  3  8.6  9.2 
 420 (445.5)  350 (373)  540  617  400  400  70  5  3  10  10.6 
 520 (545.5)  450 (473)  640  717  500  600  20  6  4  11.4  12 
 620 (645.5)  550 (573)  740  817  600  600  70  7  4  12.8  13.4 
 720 (745.5)  650 (673)  840  917  700  800  20  8  5  14.2  14.8 
 820 (845.5)  750 (773)  940  1017  800  800  70  9  5  15.6  16.2 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR46 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR46□□C (with a Single Short Nut Block) 
 Model KR46□□D (with Two Short Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   
With bottom side motor wrap Sub-table details B-B cross section

6
（
6）

8

10
0

32
21.7

（
0.
9）

86

112
88

68

464.
5 20

3246

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-Ｍ6 depth 22 （through）
（Mounting hole）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

B

B
72.5 MIN

Stroke43.543.5
（6）*1

（H）F
200

H

20（44） Outer rail length 13
L1

（35.5）

（
33
）

（
10
5）

6
（35）

2×n-6.6 through hole 
∅11 counterbore depth 6.5
（Mounting hole）

2870 C （70）
100

（
2）

（
10
）

（
18
0.
5）

Type C （41）
Type D （38.5）

Type C （19.5）*1
Type D （17）*1

2ー（C2）

（
１０
５
）

（
B
et
w
ee
n 
ax
es
）

（
11
5.
5）

（
2）

（60）

（30）

（
30
）
（
60
）

（
2）

（
6）

∅
１１
： 
Ｗ
Ｙ
－
１１
Ｍ

∅
１４
： 
Ｗ
□
－
１４
Ｍ

Subsidiary sideDrive side

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Nipple direction

2 short blocks
（D Type）

1 short block
（C Type）

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 

L 1  (mm) 
 C 

(mm) 
 F 

(mm) 
 H 

(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type C  Type D *   Type C  Type D 
 220 (245.5)  150 (173)  340  417  200  200  70  3  2  8  8.8 
 320 (345.5)  250 (273)  440  517  300  400  20  4  3  9.4  10.2 
 420 (445.5)  350 (373)  540  617  400  400  70  5  3  10.9  11.7 
 520 (545.5)  450 (473)  640  717  500  600  20  6  4  12.4  13.2 
 620 (645.5)  550 (573)  740  817  600  600  70  7  4  13.9  14.7 
 720 (745.5)  650 (673)  840  917  700  800  20  8  5  15.4  16.2 
 820 (845.5)  750 (773)  940  1017  800  800  70  9  5  16.8  17.6 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-182 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR55 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR5520A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR5520B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

2550
100

40
4.
4

55

65

12
32

２－（Ｃ３）

94 Outer rail length

Stroke128128

15

（8）*1
（23）

Type A （18）*1
Type B （1０）*1

Type A （29）
Type B （21）

95.2

L1

Ｂ’

Ｂ’

１２８ MIN

20
27

1.
5

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

4-Ｍ8 depth 15
（Mounting hole）

（Sensor dog mounting hole）
4-Ｍ3 depth 68 43.6

50
95.2
128

50

22.6

200

H F （H）

2×n１-Ｍ2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

150

G C （G）

2×n-9 through hole 
∅14 counterbore depth 8.6
（Mounting hole）

B’-B’ cross sectionBlock details

4-M5 depth 10

22

3239
∅
12
h7

22 45 27

∅
50
H
8

99
78

72 71
.5

31
.5

0.
5

PC
D7
0 45

45

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1089  900  40  800  90  7  5  20.2  22 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1189  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  21.9  23.7 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1289  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  23.6  25.4 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1389  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  25.4  27.2 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1489  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  27.1  28.9 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR55 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR5520A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR5520B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

95
124

２－（Ｃ３）

（
0.
9）

32

80
44

4.
4

100
50 25

95.2 95.2（39.4） Stroke
Type A （45.4）
Type B （37.4）

Outer rail length94

15

Type A （18）*1
Type B （1０）*1

（8）*1

B

B

１２８ MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks 

in close contact）

200

H F （H）

27150
G C （G）

95.2

11
0

8

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（From the backside） 
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

（
7）

4-Ｍ8 depth 36（through）
（Mounting hole）

7

22.650
43.6

2×n-9 through hole 
∅14 counterbore depth 8.6
（Mounting hole）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Sub-table details B-B cross section

4-M5 depth 10

99
78

72 71
.5

31
.5

0.
5

PC
D7
0 45

45

22

3239
∅
12
h7

22 45 27

∅
50
H
8

L1

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1089  900  40  800  90  7  5  24.1  27.8 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1189  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  25.9  29.6 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1289  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  27.7  31.4 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1389  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  29.6  33.3 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1489  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  31.4  35.1 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-184 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR55 Without Cover, Motor Wrap
Motor Flange Angle, 60×60 
  Model KR5520A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR5520B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

1.
5

（
１１
５
）

（
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）

（
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5.
5）

（
2）

（62）

（31）

（
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）

（
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）

（
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（
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（
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５
）

（
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）（
30
）

50

50
84-Ｍ8 depth 15

（Mounting hole）
4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

95.2
22.6
43.6

128

２－（Ｃ３）

405
5

32

4.
4

100
50

65

25

Outer rail length 15
L1

Type A （29）
Type B （21）

Type A （18）*1
Type B （10）*1

Stroke128128（23）
（8）*1 95.2

（45）24

2×n-9 through hole 
∅14 counterbore depth 8.6
（Mounting hole）

6
（35）

Ｂ’

Ｂ’

１２８ ＭＩＮ

200
H F （H）

27

20

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

150
G C （G）

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

B’-B’ cross sectionBlock detailsWith bottom side motor wrap

∅
１４
： 
Ｗ
Ｖ
－１
４Ｍ

（
18
7.
5）

（
2）

（
20
）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1064  900  40  800  90  7  5  21.1  22.9 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1164  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  22.8  24.6 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1264  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  24.5  26.3 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1364  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  26.3  28.1 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1464  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  28  29.8 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR55 With Cover, Motor Wrap
Motor Flange Angle, 60×60 
  Model KR5520A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR5520B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

   

27

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-Ｍ8 depth 36（through）
（Mounting hole）

200
H F （H）

2×n１-Ｍ2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（
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（
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（
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（
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（
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（
0.
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32
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4.
4
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50 25

95.2

11
0

8

（
7）

7

22.650
43.6

（39.4）
（8）*1
95.2 95.2 Stroke

Type A （18）*1
Type B （10）*1

Type A （45.4）
Type B （37.4）

Outer rail length 15
L1

（45）24

6
（35）

2×n-9 through hole 
∅14 counterbore depth 8.6
（Mounting hole）

B

B

１２８ ＭＩＮ

（G）CG

150

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

Sub-table details B-B cross sectionWith bottom side motor wrap

∅
１４
： 
Ｗ
Ｖ
－１
４Ｍ

（
18
7.
5）

（
2）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1064  900  40  800  90  7  5  25  28.7 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1164  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  26.8  30.5 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1264  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  28.6  32.3 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1364  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  30.5  34.2 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1464  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  32.3  36 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-186 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR55 Without Cover, Motor Wrap
Motor Flange Angle, 80×80 
  Model KR5520A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR5520B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
    For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

    
With bottom side motor wrap
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 in close contact）

27

（
35
）

（
１２
０
）

（
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20

4-Ｍ8 depth 15
（Mounting hole）

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

Outer rail length 15
L1

Type A （29）
Type B （21）
Type A （18）*1
Type B （10）*1

Stroke128128
95.2

（23）
（8）*1

（45）24

6
（35）

2×n-9 through hole 
∅14 counterbore depth 8.6
（Mounting hole）

（G）CG
1502×n1-M2.6 depth 4

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（
20
8）

B’-B’ cross sectionBlock details

∅
16
： 
W
Z－
16
M

∅
19
： 
W
□
－
19
M

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1064  900  40  800  90  7  5  21.1  22.9 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1164  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  22.8  24.6 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1264  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  24.5  26.3 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1364  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  26.3  28.1 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1464  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  28  29.8 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR55 With Cover, Motor Wrap
Motor Flange Angle, 80×80 
  Model KR5520A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR5520B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
    For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 

    
With bottom side motor wrap

27

（
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（
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4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（From the backside）
（Sensor dog mounting hole）

4-Ｍ8 depth 36 （through）
（Mounting hole）
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（
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95
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50 25
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（
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22.650
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6
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（
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）

（
１２
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（
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L1
15Outer rail length

Type A （45.4）
Type B （37.4）

Type A （18）*1
Type B （10）*1

Stroke95.295.2
（8）*1

（39.4）

（45）24

2×n-9 through hole 
∅14 counterbore depth 8.6
（Mounting hole）

B

B

１２８ ＭＩＮ

（G）CG

1502×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

（
20
8）

（Dimension with two nut blocks in close contact）

Sub-table details B-B cross section

∅
16
： 
W
Z－
16
M

∅
19
： 
W
□
－
19
M

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 800 (826)  680 (698)  980  1064  900  40  800  90  7  5  25  28.7 
 900 (926)  780 (798)  1080  1164  1050  15  1000  40  8  6  26.8  30.5 

 1000 (1026)  880 (898)  1180  1264  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  28.6  32.3 
 1100 (1126)  980 (998)  1280  1364  1200  40  1200  40  9  7  30.5  34.2 
 1200 (1226)  1080 (1098)  1380  1464  1350  15  1200  90  10  7  32.3  36 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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A2-188 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

        KR65 Without Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR6525A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR6525B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 
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2936
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35 35

∅
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H
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∅
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4-M6 depth 12

4-M6 depth 12

1

30
°

45
°
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°

128
102

83

PCD90

37

82

45
°

PC
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00

3070
130

38
15

87

47
5.
2

6570

70
84-Ｍ10 depth 2０ 4-Ｍ3 depth 6

110
20

51

145

2ー（C2）

L1

Type A （15.2）*1
Type B （20.2）*1

145

100 18Outer rail length

Stroke145
（4.8）*1

（19.2）
Type A （25.8）
Type B （3０.8）

１４５ MIN
（Dimension with two nut blocks in 

close contact）

1.
4 20

30 Ｂ’

Ｂ’

200

H F （H）

150
C （G）G

Block details Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross section

2×ｎ１-Ｍ2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

2×n-11 through hole 
∅17.5 counterbore depth 10.8
（Mounting hole）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 790 (810)  640 (665)  980  1098  900  40  800  90  7  5  32.2  35.5 
 990 (1010)  840 (865)  1180  1298  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  37.6  40.9 
 1190 (1210)  1040 (1065)  1380  1498  1200  90  1200  90  9  7  43  46.3 
 1490 (1510)  1340 (1365)  1680  1798  1500  90  1600  40  11  9  51.1  54.4 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR65 With Cover, Direct Motor Coupling 
  Model KR6525A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR6525B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 
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（
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3050
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0

（
10
）

4-Ｍ8 through
518

14
0

10 15

4-Ｍ3 depth 6
（From the backside） 110

2ー（C2）

5.
2

110 110（36.7） Stroke
Type A （43.3）
Type B （48.3）

Outer rail length100

L1

Type A （15.2）*1
Type B （20.2）*1

（4.8）*1

18

B

B
１４５ MIN

（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

200

H F （H）

30150

G C （G）

Sub-table details B-B cross section

2×n-11 through hole 
∅17.5 counterbore depth 10.8
（Mounting hole）

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 790 (810)  640 (665)  980  1098  900  40  800  90  7  5  38.6  45.2 
 990 (1010)  840 (865)  1180  1298  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  44.3  50.9 
 1190 (1210)  1040 (1065)  1380  1498  1200  90  1200  90  9  7  50  56.6 
 1490 (1510)  1340 (1365)  1680  1798  1500  90  1600  40  11  9  58.5  65.1 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.        
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A2-190 Download data by searching for the corresponding 
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com

 KR65 Without Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR6525A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR6525B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 
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84-Ｍ10 depth 2０ 4-Ｍ3 depth 6
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Stroke145145（19.2）
（4.8）*1

18Outer rail length
L1

（45）35

Type A （15.2）*1
Type B （20.2）*1

Type A （25.8）
Type B （30.8）

2×n-11 through hole 
∅17.5 counterbore depth 10.8
（Mounting hole）

Ｂ’

Ｂ’

1.
4

１４５ ＭＩＮ
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

30

20

G C （G）
1502×n1-M2.6 depth 4

（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

Block details Ｂ’-Ｂ’ cross section

∅
１４
： 
Ｗ
Ｖ
－１
４Ｍ

∅
１６
： 
Ｗ
Ｚ－
１６
Ｍ

∅
１９
： 
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Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position. 

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 790 (810)  640 (665)  980  1078  900  40  800  90  7  5  33.9  37.2 
 990 (1010)  840 (865)  1180  1278  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  39.3  42.6 
 1190 (1210)  1040 (1065)  1380  1478  1200  90  1200  90  9  7  44.7  48 
 1490 (1510)  1340 (1365)  1680  1778  1500  90  1600  40  11  9  52.7  56 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other. 
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        KR65 With Cover, Motor Wrap 
  Model KR6525A (with a Single Long Nut Block) 
 Model KR6525B (with Two Long Nut Blocks) 
   For model number coding, see  A2-136 . 
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（
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Type A （15.2）*1
Type B （20.2）*1

Type A （43.3）
Type B （48.3）Stroke110110

（4.8）*1
（36.7）

18Outer rail length
L1

（45）35

2×n-11 through hole 
∅17.5 counterbore depth 10.8
（Mounting hole）

（35）

6

2×n1-M2.6 depth 4
（Same position on the opposite side）
（Sensor rail mounting hole）

１４５ ＭＩＮ
（Dimension with two nut 
blocks in close contact）

（G）CG
150

Sub-table details B-B cross section

∅
１４
： 
Ｗ
Ｖ
－１
４Ｍ

∅
１６
： 
Ｗ
Ｚ－
１６
Ｍ

∅
１９
： 
Ｗ
□
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９Ｍ

Nipple direction

2 blocks (B type)

1 block (A type)

M
otor side

N
on-m

otor side

Subsidiary sideDrive side

     *1 Distance between the mechanical stopper and the stroke starting position.   

 Stroke (mm) 
(stroke between mechanical stoppers)  Outer rail 

length (mm) 
 Overall length 
L 1  (mm) 

 C 
(mm) 

 G 
(mm) 

 F 
(mm) 

 H 
(mm)  n  n 1   Overall main unit mass (kg) 

 Type A  Type B *   Type A  Type B 
 790 (810)  640 (665)  980  1078  900  40  800  90  7  5  40.3  46.9 
 990 (1010)  840 (865)  1180  1278  1050  65  1000  90  8  6  46  52.6 
 1190 (1210)  1040 (1065)  1380  1478  1200  90  1200  90  9  7  51.7  58.3 
 1490 (1510)  1340 (1365)  1680  1778  1500  90  1600  40  11  9  60.2  66.8 

*    Indicates a value when two inner blocks are in close contact with each other.      
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A2-192

    Mass of Moving Elements 

   Table13  shows the mass of the inner block and top table of model KR. 

Table13      Mass of the Inner Block and Top Table of KR    Unit: kg 

 Model No.  Long nut block types  Short nut block types 
 A/B  Inner block  Top table  Total mass  C/D  Inner block  Top table  Total mass 

 KR15  Type A  0.04  0.03  0.07  Type C  —  —  — 
 Type B  0.08  0.06  0.14  Type D  —  —  — 

 KR20  Type A  0.08  0.05  0.13  Type C  —  —  — 
 Type B  0.16  0.1  0.26  Type D  —  —  — 

 KR26  Type A  0.19  0.09  0.28  Type C  —  —  — 
 Type B  0.38  0.18  0.56  Type D  —  —  — 

 KR30H  Type A  0.4  0.2  0.6  Type C  0.2  0.1  0.3 
 Type B  0.8  0.4  1.2  Type D  0.4  0.2  0.6 

 KR33  Type A  0.4  0.2  0.6  Type C  0.2  0.1  0.3 
 Type B  0.8  0.4  1.2  Type D  0.4  0.2  0.6 

 KR45H  Type A  1.0  0.4  1.4  Type C  0.6  0.2  0.8 
 Type B  2.0  0.8  2.8  Type D  1.2  0.4  1.6 

 KR46  Type A  1.0  0.4  1.4  Type C  0.6  0.2  0.8 
 Type B  2.0  0.8  2.8  Type D  1.2  0.4  1.6 

 KR55  Type A  1.8  1.9  3.7  Type C  —  —  — 
 Type B  3.6  3.8  7.4  Type D  —  —  — 

 KR65  Type A  3.3  3.3  6.6  Type C  —  —  — 
 Type B  6.6  6.6  13.2  Type D  —  —  — 

    LM Guide Actuator Model KR 
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     Options  LM Guide Actuator (Options) 

    QZ Lubricator (compatible models: KR33, KR46, KR55, KR65) 
  The QZ Lubricator for KR feeds the proper amount of lubricant to the outer rail and ball screw shaft 
raceway. This allows an oil fi lm to be constantly formed between the balls and the raceway, signifi -
cantly extending the lubrication maintenance interval. 

 

QZ Lubricator

End plateEnd seal

Side seal

Appearance Drawing 

   [Features]  
 ●Since it supplements lost oil, the lubrication maintenance interval can be signifi cantly extended. 
 ●This is an eco-friendly lubrication system that does not contaminate the surrounding area because 

it feeds the correct amount of lubricant to the ball raceway.  

  [KR-QZ Confi guration] 
 Symbol  Block type  Description 

 QZ  A/B/C/D  QZ with all blocks both sides specifi cation 
 QZA  A/C  QZ with fi xed side specifi cation 
 QZB  A/C  QZ with supported side specifi cation 

 QZAD  B/D  QZ with fi xed side (inner block with screw) + QZ with supported side (free block) specifi cations 

Note)     The QZ specifi cation does not include a grease nipple. Contact THK if a grease nipple is required.     

 
Fixed side (motor side) Supported side 

(reverse motor side)  
 Constitution  QZ  QZA  QZB  QZAD 

 Type A 
 (with a Single 

Long Nut Block) 
 Fixed side Supported side  Fixed side Supported side  Fixed side Supported side 

 — 

 Type B 
 (with Two Long 

Nut Blocks) 
 Fixed side Supported side 

 —  — 

 Fixed side Supported side 

 Type C 
 (with a Single 

Short Nut Block) 
 Fixed side Supported side  Fixed side Supported side  Fixed side Supported side 

 — 

 Type D 
 (with Two Short 

Nut Blocks) 
 Fixed side Supported side 

 —  — 

 Fixed side Supported side 

 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   193LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   193 2022/08/02   19:09:182022/08/02   19:09:18

11089
Highlight
Tùy chọn 

11089
Highlight
Bộ cấp dầu bôi trơn QZ (Model tương thích: KR33, KR46, KR55, KR65) 

11089
Highlight
Bộ cấp dầu bôi trơn QZ cho KR cung cấp lượng chất bôi trơn thích hợp cho đường ray bên ngoài và rãnh trục vít me. Điều này cho phép một màng dầu được hình thành liên tục giữa các bi và rãnh, giúp kéo dài đáng kể khoảng thời gian bảo dưỡng bôi trơn.

11089
Highlight
Bộ cấp dầu bôi trơn QZ 

11089
Highlight
Nút bịt cuối 

11089
Highlight
Nút bịt cuối 

11089
Highlight
Nút bịt bên 

11089
Highlight
Bản vẽ ngoại hình 

11089
Highlight
Tính năng 

11089
Highlight
Vì nó bổ sung lượng dầu bị mất nên khoảng thời gian bảo dưỡng bôi trơn có thể được kéo dài đáng kể.

11089
Highlight
Đây là hệ thống bôi trơn thân thiện với môi trường, không gây ô nhiễm khu vực xung quanh vì hệ thống cung cấp lượng dầu bôi trơn chính xác cho rãnh bi.

11089
Highlight
Cấu hình KR-QZ 

11089
Highlight
Ký hiệu 

11089
Highlight
Loại block 

11089
Highlight
Mô tả 

11089
Highlight
QZ với tất cả các khối trượt đặc điểm kỹ thuật cả hai bên

11089
Highlight
QZ với đặc điểm kỹ thuật phần cố định 

11089
Highlight
QZ với phần cố định (Khối trượt bên trong với vít)+ QZ với phần tựa (Khối trượt tự do) 

11089
Highlight
QZ với đặc điểm kỹ thuật phần tựa 

11089
Highlight
Lưu ý) Thông số kỹ thuật của QZ không bao gồm núm bơm mỡ. Liên hệ với THK nếu cần núm bơm mỡ

11089
Highlight
Phần cố định (Phần động cơ) 

11089
Highlight
Phần tựa (Phần động cơ đảo ngược)

11089
Highlight
Cấu tạo 

11089
Highlight
Loại A (Với một  khối trượt đai ốc  đơn dài )

11089
Highlight
Loại B (Với hai khối trượt đai ốc   dài )

11089
Highlight
Loại C (Với một  khối trượt đai ốc  đơn ngắn )

11089
Highlight

11089
Highlight
Loại D (Với hai khối trượt đai ốc  ngắn )



A2-194

   [Dimensions with QZ Lubricator] 
  Code: QZ (with cover) 
 Model No. KR33/46/55/65 
 Block type : A/B/C/D 

 

Block type B/DBlock type A/C

Mechanical Stroke Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L

L1

L
(f) a c b (g)

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
 L  Stroke *1  *2   a  b  C  f  g 

 KR33 

 A 

 220  150  ― 

 54  ―  ―  33  27.5 

 270  200  75(85.5) 
 370  300  175(185.5) 
 470  400  275(285.5) 
 570  500  375(385.5) 
 670  600  475(485.5) 
 770  700  575(585.5) 

 B 

 220  150  ― 

 54  54  48  33  27.5 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  70(83.5) 
 470  400  170(183.5) 
 570  500  270(283.5) 
 670  600  370(383.5) 
 770  700  470(483.5) 

 C 

 220  150  50(61) 

 28.5  ―  ―  33  27.5 

 270  200  100(111) 
 370  300  200(211) 
 470  400  300(311) 
 570  500  400(411) 
 670  600  500(511) 
 770  700  600(611) 

 D 

 220  150  ― 

 28.5  28.5  48  33  27.5 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  125(134.5) 
 470  400  225(234.5) 
 570  500  325(334.5) 
 670  600  425(434.5) 
 770  700  525(534.5) 

*1     The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block. 
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       Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
 L  Stroke *1  *2   a  b  C  f  g 

 KR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  160(178) 

 81  ―  ―  44.5  36.5 

 540.5  440  260(278) 
 640.5  540  360(378) 
 740.5  640  460(478) 
 840.5  740  560(578) 
 940.5  840  660(678) 

 1040.5  940  760(778) 

 B 

 440.5  340  ― 

 81  81  59  44.5  36.5 

 540.5  440  120(138) 
 640.5  540  220(238) 
 740.5  640  320(338) 
 840.5  740  420(438) 
 940.5  840  520(538) 

 1040.5  940  620(638) 

 C 

 440.5  340  190(215.5) 

 43.5  ―  ―  44.5  36.5 

 540.5  440  290(315.5) 
 640.5  540  390(415.5) 
 740.5  640  490(515.5) 
 840.5  740  590(615.5) 
 940.5  840  690(715.5) 
 1040.5  940  790(815.5) 

 D 

 440.5  340  90(113) 

 43.5  43.5  59  44.5  36.5 

 540.5  440  190(213) 
 640.5  540  290(313) 
 740.5  640  390(413) 
 840.5  740  490(513) 
 940.5  840  590(613) 

 1040.5  940  690(713) 

 KR55 

 A 

 1089  980  770(794) 

 95.2  ―  ―  47.4  43.4 
 1189  1080  870(894) 
 1289  1180  970(994) 
 1389  1280  1070(1094) 
 1489  1380  1170(1194) 

 B 

 1089  980  615(634) 

 95.2  95.2  64.8  47.4  43.4 
 1189  1080  715(734) 
 1289  1180  815(834) 
 1389  1280  915(934) 
 1489  1380  1015(1034) 

 KR65 

 A 

 1098  980  760(778) 

 110  ―  ―  47.9  44.1  1298  1180  960(978) 
 1498  1380  1160(1178) 
 1798  1680  1460(1478) 

 B 

 1098  980  580(601) 

 110  110  67  47.9  44.1  1298  1180  780(801) 
 1498  1380  980(1001) 
 1798  1680  1280(1301) 

*1     The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block.     
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 Code: QZ (without cover) 
 Model No. : KR33/46/55/65 
 Block type : A/B/C/D 

 

Block type A/C

Mechanical Stroke

Block type B/D

Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L L

a b(f) (g)

L1

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
 L  Stroke *1  *2   a *3   b *3   f  g 

 KR33 

 A 

 220  150  ― 

 102
(98)  ―  11  5.5 

 270  200  75(85.5) 
 370  300  175(185.5) 
 470  400  275(285.5) 
 570  500  375(385.5) 
 670  600  475(485.5) 
 770  700  575(585.5) 

 B 

 220  150  ― 

 102
(100) 

 102
(100)  11  5.5 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  70(83.5) 
 470  400  170(183.5) 
 570  500  270(283.5) 
 670  600  370(383.5) 
 770  700  470(483.5) 

 C 

 220  150  50(61) 

 76.5
(72.5)  ―  11  5.5 

 270  200  100(111) 
 370  300  200(211) 
 470  400  300(311) 
 570  500  400(411) 
 670  600  500(511) 
 770  700  600(611) 

 D 

 220  150  ― 

 76.5
(74.5) 

 76.5
(74.5)  11  5.5 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  125(134.5) 
 470  400  225(234.5) 
 570  500  325(334.5) 
 670  600  425(434.5) 
 770  700  525(534.5) 

*1     The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block. 
*3    ( ) indicates the length of the inner block when calculating the allowed stroke range. 
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       Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
 L  Stroke *1  *2   a *3   b *3   f  g 

 KR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  160(178) 

 140
(136)  ―  17  9 

 540.5  440  260(278) 
 640.5  540  360(378) 
 740.5  640  460(478) 
 840.5  740  560(578) 
 940.5  840  660(678) 

 1040.5  940  760(778) 

 B 

 440.5  340  ― 

 140
(138) 

 140
(138)  17  9 

 540.5  440  120(138) 
 640.5  540  220(238) 
 740.5  640  320(338) 
 840.5  740  420(438) 
 940.5  840  520(538) 

 1040.5  940  620(638) 

 C 

 440.5  340  190(215.5) 

 102.5
(98.5)  ―  17  9 

 540.5  440  290(315.5) 
 640.5  540  390(415.5) 
 740.5  640  490(515.5) 
 840.5  740  590(615.5) 
 940.5  840  690(715.5) 
 1040.5  940  790(815.5) 

 D 

 440.5  340  90(113) 

 102.5
(100.5) 

 102.5
(100.5)  17  9 

 540.5  440  190(213) 
 640.5  540  290(313) 
 740.5  640  390(413) 
 840.5  740  490(513) 
 940.5  840  590(613) 

 1040.5  940  690(713) 

 KR55 

 A 

 1089  980  770(794) 

 160  ―  15  11 
 1189  1080  870(894) 
 1289  1180  970(994) 
 1389  1280  1070(1094) 
 1489  1380  1170(1194) 

 B 

 1089  980  615(634) 

 160  160  15  11 
 1189  1080  715(734) 
 1289  1180  815(834) 
 1389  1280  915(934) 
 1489  1380  1015(1034) 

 KR65 

 A 

 1098  980  760(778) 

 177  ―  14.4  10.6  1298  1180  960(978) 
 1498  1380  1160(1178) 
 1798  1680  1460(1478) 

 B 

 1098  980  580(601) 

 177  177  14.4  10.6  1298  1180  780(801) 
 1498  1380  980(1001) 
 1798  1680  1280(1301) 

*1     The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block.  
*3   ( ) indicates the length of the inner block when calculating the allowed stroke range.     
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 Code: QZA (with cover) 
 Model No. : KR33/46/55/65 
 Block type : A/C 

 Block type A/C

Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1   a  f  g 

 KR33 

 A 

 220  150  ― 

 54  33  14.5 

 270  200  85(98.5) 
 370  300  185(198.5) 
 470  400  285(298.5) 
 570  500  385(398.5) 
 670  600  485(498.5) 
 770  700  585(598.5) 

 C 

 220  150  60(74) 

 28.5  33  14.5 

 270  200  110(124) 
 370  300  210(224) 
 470  400  310(324) 
 570  500  410(424) 
 670  600  510(524) 
 770  700  610(624) 

 KR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  175(193) 

 81  44.5  21.5 

 540.5  440  275(293) 
 640.5  540  375(393) 
 740.5  640  475(493) 
 840.5  740  575(593) 
 940.5  840  675(693) 

 1040.5  940  775(793) 

 C 

 440.5  340  205(230.5) 

 43.5  44.5  21.5 

 540.5  440  305(330.5) 
 640.5  540  405(430.5) 
 740.5  640  505(530.5) 
 840.5  740  605(630.5) 
 940.5  840  705(730.5) 

 1040.5  940  805(830.5) 

 KR55  A 

 1089  980  785(810) 

 95.2  47.4  27.4 
 1189  1080  885(910) 
 1289  1180  985(1010) 
 1389  1280  1085(1110) 
 1489  1380  1185(1210) 

 KR65  A 

 1098  980  775(794) 

 110  47.9  28.1  1298  1180  975(994) 
 1498  1380  1175(1194) 
 1798  1680  1475(1494) 

Note)     Block types B and D cannot be selected for QZA. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke.     
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 Code: QZA (without cover) 
 Model No. : KR33/46/55/65 
 Block type : A/C 

 Block type A/C

Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1   a *2   f  g 

 KR33 

 A 

 220  150  ― 

 89
(85)  11  5.5 

 270  200  85(98.5) 
 370  300  185(198.5) 
 470  400  285(298.5) 
 570  500  385(398.5) 
 670  600  485(498.5) 
 770  700  585(598.5) 

 C 

 220  150  60(74) 

 63.5
(59.5)  11  5.5 

 270  200  110(124) 
 370  300  210(224) 
 470  400  310(324) 
 570  500  410(424) 
 670  600  510(524) 
 770  700  610(624) 

 KR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  175(193) 

 125
(121)  17  9 

 540.5  440  275(293) 
 640.5  540  375(393) 
 740.5  640  475(493) 
 840.5  740  575(593) 
 940.5  840  675(693) 

 1040.5  940  775(793) 

 C 

 440.5  340  205(230.5) 

 87.5
(83.5)  17  9 

 540.5  440  305(330.5) 
 640.5  540  405(430.5) 
 740.5  640  505(530.5) 
 840.5  740  605(630.5) 
 940.5  840  705(730.5) 

 1040.5  940  805(830.5) 

 KR55  A 

 1089  980  785(810) 

 144  15  11 
 1189  1080  885(910) 
 1289  1180  985(1010) 
 1389  1280  1085(1110) 
 1489  1380  1185(1210) 

 KR65  A 

 1098  980  775(794) 

 161  14.4  10.6  1298  1180  975(994) 
 1498  1380  1175(1194) 
 1798  1680  1475(1494) 

Note)     Block types B and D cannot be selected for QZA. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke.  
*2   ( ) indicates the length of the inner block when calculating the allowed stroke range.     
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 Code: QZB (with cover) 
 Model No. : KR33/46/55/65 
 Block type : A/C 

 Block type A/C

Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1   a  f  g 

 KR33 

 A 

 220  150  ― 

 54  20  27.5 

 270  200  85(98.5) 
 370  300  185(198.5) 
 470  400  285(298.5) 
 570  500  385(398.5) 
 670  600  485(498.5) 
 770  700  585(598.5) 

 C 

 220  150  60(74) 

 28.5  20  27.5 

 270  200  110(124) 
 370  300  210(224) 
 470  400  310(324) 
 570  500  410(424) 
 670  600  510(524) 
 770  700  610(624) 

 KR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  175(193) 

 81  29.5  36.5 

 540.5  440  275(293) 
 640.5  540  375(393) 
 740.5  640  475(493) 
 840.5  740  575(593) 
 940.5  840  675(693) 

 1040.5  940  775(793) 

 C 

 440.5  340  205(230.5) 

 43.5  29.5  36.5 

 540.5  440  305(330.5) 
 640.5  540  405(430.5) 
 740.5  640  505(530.5) 
 840.5  740  605(630.5) 
 940.5  840  705(730.5) 

 1040.5  940  805(830.5) 

 KR55  A 

 1089  980  785(810) 

 95.2  31.4  43.4 
 1189  1080  885(910) 
 1289  1180  985(1010) 
 1389  1280  1085(1110) 
 1489  1380  1185(1210) 

 KR65  A 

 1098  980  775(794) 

 110  31.9  44.1  1298  1180  975(994) 
 1498  1380  1175(1194) 
 1798  1680  1475(1494) 

Note)     Block types B and D cannot be selected for QZB. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke.     
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 Code: QZB (without cover) 
 Model No. : KR33/46/55/65 
 Block type : A/C 

 Block type A/C

Mechanical Strokea(f)

L1

(g)
L

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1   a *2   f  g 

 KR33 

 A 

 220  150  ― 

 89
(85)  11  5.5 

 270  200  85(98.5) 
 370  300  185(198.5) 
 470  400  285(298.5) 
 570  500  385(398.5) 
 670  600  485(498.5) 
 770  700  585(598.5) 

 C 

 220  150  60(74) 

 63.5
(59.5)  11  5.5 

 270  200  110(124) 
 370  300  210(224) 
 470  400  310(324) 
 570  500  410(424) 
 670  600  510(524) 
 770  700  610(624) 

 KR46 

 A 

 440.5  340  175(193) 

 125
(121)  17  9 

 540.5  440  275(293) 
 640.5  540  375(393) 
 740.5  640  475(493) 
 840.5  740  575(593) 
 940.5  840  675(693) 

 1040.5  940  775(793) 

 C 

 440.5  340  205(230.5) 

 87.5
(83.5)  17  9 

 540.5  440  305(330.5) 
 640.5  540  405(430.5) 
 740.5  640  505(530.5) 
 840.5  740  605(630.5) 
 940.5  840  705(730.5) 

 1040.5  940  805(830.5) 

 KR55  A 

 1089  980  785(810) 

 144  15  11 
 1189  1080  885(910) 
 1289  1180  985(1010) 
 1389  1280  1085(1110) 
 1489  1380  1185(1210) 

 KR65  A 

 1098  980  775(794) 

 161  14.4  10.6  1298  1180  975(994) 
 1498  1380  1175(1194) 
 1798  1680  1475(1494) 

Note)     Block types B and D cannot be selected for QZB. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke.  
*2   ( ) indicates the length of the inner block when calculating the allowed stroke range.     
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A2-202

 Code: QZAD (with cover) 
 Model No. : KR33/46/55/65 
 Block type : B/D 

 Block type B/D

Mechanical Stroke

L1

L
(f) a c b (g)

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1  *2   a  b  C  f  g 

 KR33 

 B 

 220  150  ― 

 54  54  22  33  27.5 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  100(109.5) 
 470  400  200(209.5) 
 570  500  300(309.5) 
 670  600  400(409.5) 
 770  700  500(509.5) 

 D 

 220  150  ― 

 28.5  28.5  22  33  27.5 

 270  200  50(60.5) 
 370  300  150(160.5) 
 470  400  250(260.5) 
 570  500  350(360.5) 
 670  600  450(460.5) 
 770  700  550(560.5) 

 KR46 

 B 

 440.5  340  ― 

 81  81  29  44.5  36.5 

 540.5  440  150(168) 
 640.5  540  250(268) 
 740.5  640  350(368) 
 840.5  740  450(468) 
 940.5  840  550(568) 

 1040.5  940  650(668) 

 D 

 440.5  340  120(143) 

 43.5  43.5  29  44.5  36.5 

 540.5  440  220(243) 
 640.5  540  320(343) 
 740.5  640  420(443) 
 840.5  740  520(543) 
 940.5  840  620(643) 

 1040.5  940  720(743) 

 KR55  B 

 1089  980  650(666) 

 95.2  95.2  32.8  47.4  43.4 
 1189  1080  750(766) 
 1289  1180  850(866) 
 1389  1280  950(966) 
 1489  1380  1050(1066) 

 KR65  B 

 1098  980  610(633) 

 110  110  35  47.9  44.1  1298  1180  810(833) 
 1498  1380  1010(1033) 
 1798  1680  1310(1333) 

Note)     Block types A and C cannot be selected for QZAD. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block.     
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 Code: QZAD (without cover) 
 Model No. : KR33/46/55/65 
 Block type : B/D 

 Block type B/D

Mechanical Stroke
L

a b(f) (g)

L1

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Block type  Overall length 
L 1  

 Outer rail length 
L  Stroke *1  *2   a *3   b *3   f  g 

 KR33 

 B 

 220  150  ― 

 89
(87) 

 89
(87)  11  5.5 

 270  200  ― 
 370  300  100(109.5) 
 470  400  200(209.5) 
 570  500  300(309.5) 
 670  600  400(409.5) 
 770  700  500(509.5) 

 D 

 220  150  ― 

 63.5
(61.5) 

 63.5
(61.5)  11  5.5 

 270  200  50(60.5) 
 370  300  150(160.5) 
 470  400  250(260.5) 
 570  500  350(360.5) 
 670  600  450(460.5) 
 770  700  550(560.5) 

 KR46 

 B 

 440.5  340  ― 

 125
(123) 

 125
(123)  17  9 

 540.5  440  150(168) 
 640.5  540  250(268) 
 740.5  640  350(368) 
 840.5  740  450(468) 
 940.5  840  550(568) 

 1040.5  940  650(668) 

 D 

 440.5  340  120(143) 

 87.5
(85.5) 

 87.5
(85.5)  17  9 

 540.5  440  220(243) 
 640.5  540  320(343) 
 740.5  640  420(443) 
 840.5  740  520(543) 
 940.5  840  620(643) 

 1040.5  940  720(743) 

 KR55  B 

 1089  980  650(666) 

 144  144  15  11 
 1189  1080  750(766) 
 1289  1180  850(866) 
 1389  1280  950(966) 
 1489  1380  1050(1066) 

 KR65  B 

 1098  980  610(633) 

 161  161  14.4  10.6  1298  1180  810(833) 
 1498  1380  1010(1033) 
 1798  1680  1310(1333) 

Note)     Block types A and C cannot be selected for QZAD. 
*1    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke.  
*2   The strokes for block types B and D are the values when in contact with the inner block.  
*3   ( ) indicates the length of the inner block when calculating the allowed stroke range.      
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A2-204

    Bellows 
  For model KR, bellows are available for contamination protection in addition to a cover. 

   [Model KR-A (with a Single Long Nut Block)] 

  
L (Outer rail length) 

W (Bellows) 

b (Top table)

(Stroke)A a B

H
H

1

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *1   Outer rail length 
 L  A  B  a  b  W  H  H 1  

 KR15 

 15(22.2)  75  15.8  14 

 23  44  49  8  15.5 

 30(37.2)  100  20.8  19 
 45(52.2)  125  25.8  24 
 60(67.2)  150  30.8  29 
 75(82.2)  175  35.8  34 
 90(97.2)  200  40.8  39 

 KR20 
 20(30.8)  100  18.8  17.2 

 33.2  52  60  10  20  55(67.8)  150  25.3  23.7 
 80(93.6)  200  37  36.2 

 KR26 

 50(61.3)  150  23.7  17.6 

 47.4  62  74  18  20  80(91.6)  200  32.8  28.2 
 110(125.6)  250  40.8  36.2 
 160(175.6)  300  40.8  36.2 

 KR30H 

 30(42)  150  28.5  25.5 

 54  80  80  21.5  17.5 

 60(72)  200  38.5  35.5 
 130(142)  300  53.5  50.5 
 200(212)  400  68.5  65.5 
 270(282)  500  83.5  80.5 
 340(352)  600  98.5  95.5 

 KR33 

 30(42)  150  28.4  25.6 

 54  86  84  24.5  20 

 70(82)  200  33.4  30.6 
 150(162)  300  43.4  40.6 
 220(232)  400  58.4  55.6 
 300(312)  500  68.4  65.6 
 370(382)  600  83.4  80.6 
 450(462)  700  93.4  90.6 
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 Model No.  Stroke *1   Outer rail length 
 L  A  B  a  b  W  H  H 1  

 KR45H 

 160(177)  340  41.1  40.9 

 81  104  104  28  28 

 240(255)  440  52.1  51.9 
 320(339)  540  60.1  59.9 
 400(423)  640  68.1  67.9 
 470(491)  740  84.1  83.9 
 550(575)  840  92.1  91.9 
 640(659)  940  100.1  99.9 

 KR46 

 140(155)  340  52.9  51.1 

 81  112  110  36  20 

 210(225)  440  67.9  66.1 
 290(305)  540  77.9  76.1 
 360(375)  640  92.9  91.1 
 440(455)  740  102.9  101.1 
 510(525)  840  117.9  116.1 
 590(605)  940  127.9  126.1 

 KR55 

 700(719.6)  980  84.6  80.6 

 95.2  124  154  37  40 
 790(809.6)  1080  89.6  85.6 
 870(889.6)  1180  99.6  95.6 
 960(979.6)  1280  104.6  100.6 

 1050(1069.6)  1380  109.6  105.6 

 KR65 

 680(703.2)  980  85.1  81.7 

 110  170  184  40  47  860(883.2)  1180  95.1  91.7 
 1030(1053.2)  1380  110.1  106.7 
 1290(1313.2)  1680  130.1  126.7 

*1     The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*2    The bellows for KR55 and KR65 are only suitable for horizontal orientation. If the bellows is to be used in other orienta-

tions (vertical or wall-mounted), contact THK. 
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A2-206

        [Model KR-B (with Two Long Nut Blocks)] 

  
L (Outer rail length)

W (Bellows)

b (Top table)

(Stroke)A (a) B

H
H1

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *1,*2   Outer rail length 
 L  A  B  a  b  W  H  H 1  

 KR15 

 20(29.2)  125  20.8  19 

 56  44  49  8  15.5  35(44.2)  150  25.8  24 
 50(59.2)  175  30.8  29 
 65(74.2)  200  35.8  34 

 KR20  25(34.8)  150  18.8  17.2  79.2  52  60  10  20  60(71.8)  200  25.3  23.7 

 KR26 
 35(47.3)  200  23.7  17.6 

 111.4  62  74  18  20  65(77.6)  250  32.8  28.2 
 115(127.6)  300  32.8  28.2 

 KR30H 

 85(97.6)  300  38.5  35.5 

 128.4  80  80  21.5  17.5  155(167.6)  400  53.5  50.5 
 225(237.6)  500  68.5  65.5 
 295(307.6)  600  83.5  80.5 

 KR33 

 80(96)  300  38.4  35.6 

 130  86  84  24.5  20 
 160(176)  400  48.4  45.6 
 240(256)  500  58.4  55.6 
 310(326)  600  73.4  70.6 
 390(406)  700  83.4  80.6 

 KR45H 

 80(95)  340  28.1  27.9 

 189  104  104  28  28 

 155(170.5)  440  41.1  39.4 
 230(247)  540  52.1  51.9 
 310(331)  640  60.1  59.9 
 400(415)  740  68.1  67.9 
 465(483)  840  84.1  83.9 
 550(567)  940  92.1  91.9 

 KR46 

 60(75)  340  37.9  36.1 

 191  112  110  36  20 

 130(145)  440  52.9  51.1 
 210(225)  540  62.9  61.1 
 280(295)  640  77.9  76.1 
 360(375)  740  87.9  86.1 
 430(445)  840  102.9  101.1 
 510(525)  940  112.9  111.1 
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 Model No.  Stroke *1,*2   Outer rail length 
 L  A  B  a  b  W  H  H 1  

 KR55 

 590(612)  980  74.6  70.6 

 222.8  124  154  37  40 
 670(692)  1080  84.6  80.6 
 760(782)  1180  89.6  85.6 
 850(872)  1280  94.6  90.6 
 930(952)  1380  104.6  100.6 

 KR65 

 550(578.6)  980  75.1  71.7 

 254.6  170  184  40  47  720(748.6)  1180  90.1  86.7 
 900(928.6)  1380  100.1  96.7 

 1160(1188.6)  1680  120.1  116.7 
*1     The strokes in the table are values when the blocks are in close contact with each other. 
*2    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
*3    The bellows for KR55 and KR65 are only suitable for horizontal orientation. If the bellows is to be used in other orienta-

tions (vertical or wall-mounted), contact THK. 
Note)      The bellows cannot be attached between the top tables. 
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A2-208

        [Model KR-C (with a Single Short Nut Block)] 

  
L (Outer rail length) 

W (Bellows)

b (Top table)

(Stroke)A Ba 

H
 

H1

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *   Outer rail length 
 L  A  B  a  b  W  H  H 1  

 KR30H 

 45(57.5)  150  33.5  30.5 

 28.5  80  80  21.5  17.5 

 85(97.5)  200  38.5  35.5 
 155(167.5)  300  53.5  50.5 
 225(237.5)  400  68.5  65.5 
 295(307.5)  500  83.5  80.5 
 365(377.5)  600  98.5  95.5 

 KR33 

 55(67.5)  150  28.4  25.6 

 28.5  86  84  24.5  20 

 95(107.5)  200  33.4  30.6 
 165(177.5)  300  48.4  45.6 
 245(257.5)  400  58.4  55.6 
 315(327.5)  500  73.4  70.6 
 395(407.5)  600  83.4  80.6 
 465(477.5)  700  98.4  95.6 

 KR45H 

 190(208.5)  340  44.1  43.9 

 43.5  104  104  28  28 

 275(292.5)  440  52.1  51.9 
 340(360.5)  540  68.1  67.9 
 425(444.5)  640  76.1  75.9 
 510(528.5)  740  84.1  83.9 
 580(596.5)  840  100.1  99.9 
 660(680.5)  940  108.1  107.9 

 KR46 

 170(182.5)  340  57.9  56.1 

 43.5  112  110  36  20 

 240(252.5)  440  72.9  71.1 
 320(332.5)  540  82.9  81.1 
 390(402.5)  640  97.9  96.1 
 470(482.5)  740  107.9  106.1 
 540(552.5)  840  122.9  121.1 
 620(632.5)  940  132.9  131.1 

*    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   208LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   208 2022/08/02   19:09:222022/08/02   19:09:22

11089
Highlight
Model KR-C (Với một  khối trượt đai ốc  đơn ngắn )

11089
Highlight
Số model 

11089
Highlight
Hành trình 

11089
Highlight
Chiều dài rail ngoài L 

11089
Highlight
Đơn vị: mm 



A2-209

LM
 G

uide A
ctuator (O

ptions)
KR

         [Model KR-D (with Two Short Nut Blocks)] 

  
L (Outer rail length)

W (Bellows)

b (Top table)

(Stroke)A (a) 

H
 

H1

B

    Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *1,*2   Outer rail length 
 L  A  B  a  b  W  H  H 1  

 KR30H 

 15(28.6)  150  23.5  20.5 

 77.4  80  80  21.5  17.5 

 45(58.6)  200  33.5  30.5 
 115(128.6)  300  48.5  45.5 
 185(198.6)  400  63.5  60.5 
 255(268.6)  500  78.5  75.5 
 325(338.6)  600  93.5  90.5 

 KR33 

 55(67)  200  28.4  25.6 

 79  86  84  24.5  20 

 125(137)  300  43.4  40.6 
 205(217)  400  53.4  50.6 
 275(287)  500  68.4  65.6 
 355(367)  600  78.4  75.6 
 425(437)  700  93.4  90.6 

 KR45H 

 140(154)  340  36.1  35.9 

 114  104  104  28  28 

 220(238)  440  44.1  43.9 
 290(306)  540  60.1  59.9 
 370(390)  640  68.1  67.9 
 455(474)  740  76.1  75.9 
 525(542)  840  92.1  91.9 
 605(626)  940  100.1  99.9 

 KR46 

 110(130)  340  47.9  46.1 

 116  112  110  36  20 

 180(200)  440  62.9  61.1 
 260(280)  540  72.9  71.1 
 330(350)  640  87.9  86.1 
 410(430)  740  97.9  96.1 
 480(500)  840  112.9  111.1 
 560(580)  940  122.9  121.1 

*1     The strokes in the table are values when the blocks are in close contact with each other. 
*2    The value in the parentheses represents the maximum stroke. 
Note)      The bellows cannot be attached between the top tables. 
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A2-210

                Sensor 
  Optional photo sensors and proximity sensors are available for KR models. 

   [Example of Installation] 

  

 

Table14    With/without a sensor 

 Symbol  Description  Type  Accessory  *1  
 0  None  —  — 
 1  With sensor rail  —  Mounting screws, sensor rail 

 2  Photo Sensor *2  [3 units]  EE-SX671 (Omron Corp.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail, 
mounting plate, connector (EE-1001) 

 6  Photo Sensor *2  [3 units]  EE-SX674 (Omron Corp.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail, 
mounting plate, connector (EE-1001) 

 7  Proximity Sensor  N.O. contact [3 units]  APM-D3A1-001 (Azbil Corp.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 
 B  Proximity Sensor  N.C. contact [3 units]  APM-D3B1-003 (Azbil Corp.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 

 E  Proximity Sensor  N.O. contact [1 unit]
                             N.C. contact [2 units] 

 APM-D3A1-001 
 APM-D3B1-003  (Azbil Corp.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 

 H  Proximity Sensor  N.O. contact [3 units]  GX-F12A (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 
 L  Proximity Sensor  N.C. contact [3 units]  GX-F12B (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 

 J  Proximity Sensor  N.O. contact [1 unit]
                             N.C. contact [2 units] 

 GX-F12A 
 GX-F12B  (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 

 M  Proximity Sensor  N.O. contact [1 unit]
                             N.C. contact [2 units] 

 GX-F12A-P 
 GX-F12B-P  (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  Mounting screw/nut, detecting plate, sensor rail 

    N.O. contact: normally open contact 
 N.C. contact: normally closed contact 
*1      If the stroke is less than 70 mm, 2 sensor fl ags and 2 sensor rails will be included. KR15, 20 and 26 ship with sensor rails 

already installed. 
*2  The photo-sensors can be switched between ON when lit and ON when unlit. 
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   [Proximity Sensor] 
  APM-D3A1-001 (Azbil Corp.)  3 units 
 APM-D3B1-003 (Azbil Corp.)  3 units 
 GX-F12A (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  3 units 

 GX-F12B (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  3 units 
 GX-F12A-P (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  3 units 
 GX-F12B-P (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.)  3 units 

     Proximity Sensor: APM-D3A1-001 APM-D3B1-003 (Azbil Corp.) 

  

（a）

（c） （d）

（b）

     

   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  a  b  c  d 

 KR15  27.8  5.8  1.4  1.4 
 KR20  32.5  6.6  6  6 
 KR26  37  6.4  8  8 

 KR30H  43.3  3.3  8.8  9 
 KR33  42.5  –0.6  8.8  9 

 KR45H  53.2  1.2  14  14 
 KR46  55.4  –0.6  21.8  22 
 KR55  62.4  0.4  22  22 
 KR65  77.4  –7.6  25.1  25 

       Proximity sensor  GX-F12A GX-F12B GX-F12A-P 
  GX-F12B-P (Panasonic Industrial Devices SUNX Co., Ltd.) 

  

（a）

（
c）

（
d）

（b）

     

   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  a  b  c  d 

 KR20  34  8.1  3.6  4 
 KR26  38.5  7.9  6  6 

 KR30H  45  5  8.8  9 
 KR33  44.5  1.5  8.8  9 

 KR45H  54.8  2.8  13.8  14 
 KR46  57.5  1.5  21.8  22 
 KR55  64.5  2.5  22  22 
 KR65  79  –6  25.1  25 
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A2-212

      [Photo Sensor] 
                     EE-SX671 (Omron Corp.) 3 units 
                    EE-SX674 (Omron Corp.) 3 units 
 Connector      EE-1001 (Omron Corp.) 3 units 
Note)    The connector is an appended article. 
    

     Photo Sensor: EE-SX671 (Omron Corp.) 

  

（e）
（f）

（i）
（j）

（g）

（h）

     

   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  e  f  g  h  i  j 

 KR20  41.3  53.8  15  9.4  0.9  9.5 
 KR26  46  58.7  14.9  11.4  2.9  11.5 

 KR30H  51.3  63.9  11.3  13.8  1.4  13.5 
 KR33  50.8  63.7  7.7  12.8  2.2  13 

 KR45H  61.2  73.8  9.3  18.3  6.4  18.5 
 KR46  63.6  76.6  7.7  25.8  15.2  26 
 KR55  70.7  83.5  8.6  24.5  13.6  25 
 KR65  85.5  98.5  0.6  28.1  16.6  28 

       Photo Sensor: EE-SX674 (Omron Corp.) 

  

（e）
（f） （g）

（i）

（j）（h）

     

   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  e  f  g  h  i  j 

 KR20  38.3  44.8  12.5  10.9  0.6  11 
 KR26  43.5  49.7  12.5  12.9  2.6  13 

 KR30H  46.2  52.4  6.3  13.8  1.1  14 
 KR33  44.5  50.7  1.5  12.8  1.7  13 

 KR45H  56.2  62.3  4.2  19  6.1  19 
 KR46  57.5  63.6  1.5  25.8  14.1  26 
 KR55  63.5  70.5  1.5  24.5  13.1  24 
 KR65  79  85.5  –6  28.6  16.1  28 
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       [Sensor Rail] 
  The sensor rail can be attached alone. 

 
Sensor rail

5.
8

4.
3 8

5
2.4 0.8

A LH

     
   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *   Outer rail 
length  H  A  L 

 KR15 

 25  75 

 5.5  37.5 

 88 
 50  100  113 
 75  125  138 

 100  150  163 
 125  175  188 
 150  200  213 

 KR20 
 30  100 

 10  43 
 111 

 80  150  161 
 130  200  211 

 KR26 

 60  150 

 12  54 

 161 
 110  200  211 
 160  250  261 
 210  300  311 

 KR30H 

 50  150 

 14  61 

 146 
 100  200  196 
 200  300  296 
 300  400  396 
 400  500  496 
 500  600  596 

 KR33 

 50  150 

 15  61 

 146 
 100  200  196 
 200  300  296 
 300  400  396 
 400  500  496 
 500  600  596 
 600  700  696 

 KR45H 

 200  340 

 19  90 

 336 
 300  440  436 
 400  540  536 
 500  640  636 
 600  740  736 
 700  840  836 
 800  940  936 

*     Indicates stroke length when one long-type inner block is incorporated.         

   Unit: mm 

 Model No.  Stroke *   Outer rail 
length  H  A  L 

 KR46 

 190  340 

 28  89.5 

 336 
 290  440  436 
 390  540  536 
 490  640  636 
 590  740  736 
 690  840  836 
 790  940  936 

 KR55 

 800  980 

 27  96 

 976 
 900  1080  1076 

 1000  1180  1176 
 1100  1280  1276 
 1200  1380  1376 

 KR65 

 790  980 

 30  102 

 976 
 990  1180  1176 
 1190  1380  1376 
 1490  1680  1676 
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A2-214

     Intermediate Flange (Direct Coupling) 
    [Motors Used and Applicable Intermediate Flanges for Model KR] 
  Several types of intermediate fl anges for mounting motors are available for model KR. Specify an 
intermediate fl ange that matches the motor used. 
 Each intermediate fl ange is made of steel and provided with THK AP-C treatment, a surface treat-
ment that provides excellent corrosion resistance. 

Table15     Motors Used and Corresponding Housing A and Intermediate Flanges 

 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 KR 
 KR15  KR20  KR26  KR30H  KR33  KR45H  KR46  KR55  KR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Ya
sk

aw
a 

El
ec

tri
c 

-
Ⅴ

m
in

i  SGMMV-A1  10 W 
 □25 

 AN  AN  AN  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 SGMMV-A2  20 W  AN  AN  AN  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 SGMMV-A3  30 W  AN  AN  AN  —  —  —  —  —  — 

-
Ⅴ

 

 SGMJV-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGMAV-A5  —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGMJV-01 

 100 W 
 —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 

 SGMAV-01  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGMJV-C2  150 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGMJV-02 

 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGMAV-02  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGMJV-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 SGMAV-04  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGMJV-06  600 W  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGMJV-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 SGMAV-08  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

-
7 

 SGM7J-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGM7A-A5  —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGM7J-01 

 100 W 
 —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 

 SGM7A-01  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGM7J-C2  150 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGM7J-02 

 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGM7A-02  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGM7J-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 SGM7A-04  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGM7J-06  600 W  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGM7J-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 SGM7A-08  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 
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 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 KR 
 KR15  KR20  KR26  KR30H  KR33  KR45H  KR46  KR55  KR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Ya
sk

aw
a 

El
ec

tri
c 

-
X 

 SGMXJ-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGMXA-A5  —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGMXJ-01 

 100 W 
 —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 

 SGMXA-01  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGMXJ-C2 

 150 W 
 —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 

 SGMXA-C2  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SGMXJ-02 

 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGMXA-02  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGMXJ-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 SGMXA-04  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGMXJ-06 

 600 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 SGMXA-06  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SGMXJ-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 SGMXA-08  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 M
its

ub
is

hi
 E

le
ct

ric
 

 M
EL

SE
R

VO
 

 J4
 

 HG-AK0136  10 W 
 □25 

 AN  AN  AN  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 HG-AK0236  20 W  AN  AN  AN  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 HG-AK0336  30 W  AN  AN  AN  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 HG-MR053 

 50 W 
 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 HG-KR053  —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 HG-MR13 

 100 W 
 —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 

 HG-KR13  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 HG-MR23 

 200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 HG-KR23  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 HG-MR43 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 HG-KR43  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 HG-MR73 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 HG-KR73  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 J5
 

 HK-KT053W  50 W 
 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 HK-KT13W  100 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 HK-KT23W  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 HK-KT43W  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 HK-KT7M3W  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 JN
 

 HF-KN053  50 W 
 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 HF-KN13  100 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 HF-KN23  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 HF-KN43  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 Ta
m

ag
aw

a 
Se

ik
i C

o.
, L

td
. 

 TB
L-

i Ⅱ
 

 TS4602  50 W 
 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 TS4603  100 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 TS4604  150 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 TS4607  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 TS4609  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 TS4614  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 TB
L-

i Ⅳ
 

 TSM3102  50 W 
 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 TSM3104  100 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 TSM3202  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 TSM3204  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 TSM3303  600 W 

 □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 TSM3304  750 W  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 
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 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 KR 
 KR15  KR20  KR26  KR30H  KR33  KR45H  KR46  KR55  KR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Pa
na

so
ni

c 
C

or
p.

 
 M

IN
AS

 
 A5

 
 MSMD5A 

 50 W 
 □38 

 —  AP  AP  AP  AP  —  —  —  — 
 MSME5A  —  AP  AP  AP  AP  —  —  —  — 
 MSMD01 

 100 W 
 —  —  —  AP  AP  —  —  —  — 

 MSME01  —  —  —  AP  AP  —  —  —  — 
 MSMD02 

 200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 
 MSME02  —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 
 MSMD04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 

 MSME04  —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 
 MSMD08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 MSME08  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 A6
 

 MSMF5A 
 50 W 

 □38  —  AP  AP  AP  AP  —  —  —  — 
 MHMF5A  □40  —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 MSMF01 

 100 W 
 □38  —  —  —  AP  AP  —  —  —  — 

 MHMF01  □40  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 MSMF02 

 200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 
 MHMF02  —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 
 MSMF04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 

 MHMF04  —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 
 MSMF08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 MHMF08  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 Ke
ye

nc
e 

C
or

po
ra

tio
n 

 SV
 

 SV-M005  50 W 
 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SV-M010  100 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SV-M020  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 SV-M040  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SV-M075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 SV
2 

 SV2-M005  50 W 
 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SV2-M010  100 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 SV2-M020  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 SV2-M040  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 SV2-M075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 SA
N

YO
 D

EN
KI

 

 SA
N

M
O

TI
O

N
 R

  R2□A04005  50 W 
 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 R2EA04008  80 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 R2□A04010  100 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 R2□A06020  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 

 R2AA06040  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  A0  40  A0  AV 
 R2AA08075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  AZ  AZ 

 O
m

ro
n  O

M
N

U
C

 
G

5 

 R88M-K05030  50 W 
 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 R88M-K10030  100 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 R88M-K20030  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 

 R88M-K40030  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 
 R88M-K75030  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 1S
 

 R88M-1M10030  100 W  □40  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
 R88M-1M20030  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 

 R88M-1M40030  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  AY  30  —  — 
 R88M-1M75030  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  A5  A5 

 Fa
nu

c 

 
is

se
rie

s is0.2/5000  50 W 
 □40 

 —  AQ  AQ  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 

is0.3/5000  100 W  —  —  —  AQ  AQ  —  —  —  — 
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 Motor type  Flange 
size 

 KR 
 KR15  KR20  KR26  KR30H  KR33  KR45H  KR46  KR55  KR65 

 St
ep

pi
ng

 m
ot

or
 

 O
rie

nt
al

 M
ot

or
 


 

St
ep

 
 AZ2＊, AR2＊  □28  AS  AS  AS  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 AZ4＊, AR4＊  □42  —  AR  AR  AR  AR  —  —  —  — 
 AZM48  □42  —  AR  AR  AR  AR  —  —  —  — 
 AZ6＊, AR6＊  □60  —  —  —  AU  AU  AU  10  —  — 
 AZ9＊, AR9＊  □85  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  A6  A6 

 5 
ph

as
e 

 C
R

K  CRK52＊  □28  AS  AS  AS  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 CRK54＊  □42  —  AR  AR  AR  AR  —  —  —  — 
 CRK56＊  □60  —  —  —  AU  AU  AU  10  —  — 

 R
K 
Ⅱ

  RKS54＊  □42  —  AR  AR  AR  AR  —  —  —  — 
 RKS56＊  □60  —  —  —  AU  AU  AU  10  —  — 
 RKS59＊  □85  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  A6  A6 

 PK
P 

 PKP52＊  □28  AS  AS  AS  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 PKP54＊  □42  —  AR  AR  AR  AR  —  —  —  — 
 PKP56＊  □56.4  —  —  —  AT  AT  —  —  —  — 
 PKP56＊  □60  —  —  —  AU  AU  AU  10  —  — 

 2 
ph

as
e 

 PK
P 

 PKP22＊  □28  AS  AS  AS  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 PKP24＊  □42  —  AR  AR  AR  AR  —  —  —  — 
 PKP26＊  □56.4  —  —  —  AT  AT  —  —  —  — 

 SA
N

YO
 D

EN
KI

 

 PB
  PBDM28＊  □28  AS  AS  AS  —  —  —  —  —  — 

 PBDM423, PBA＊＊423  □42  —  AR  AR  AR  AR  —  —  —  — 
 PBDM60＊, PBA＊＊60＊  □60  —  —  —  AU  AU  AU  10  —  — 

 5 
ph

as
e 

 FAF/FDF52＊  □28  AS  AS  AS  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 FAF54＊/FDF54＊/
FA511M42/FB511M42  □42  —  AR  AR  AR  AR  —  —  —  — 

 FAM56＊/FDM56＊/
FA512M60/FB512M60  □60  —  —  —  AU  AU  AU  10  —  — 

 2 
ph

as
e 

 D＊14S28＊  □28  AS  AS  AS  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 DB14H52＊ 

 □42 
 —  AR  AR  AR  AR  —  —  —  — 

 DU15H52＊  —  AR  AR  AR  AR  —  —  —  — 
 D＊16H71＊  □56  —  —  —  AT  AT  —  —  —  — 
 DB16H78＊  □60  —  —  —  AU  AU  AU  10  —  — 

 Ke
ye

nc
e C

orp
ora

tio
n 

 2 
ph

as
e 

 QS-M28  □28  AS  AS  AS  —  —  —  —  —  — 

 QS-M42  □42  —  AR  AR  AR  AR  —  —  —  — 

 QS-M60  □60  —  —  —  AU  AU  AU  10  —  — 

Note 1)     The symbols in the table indicate the housing A and intermediate fl ange. 
Note 2)    For the motor coupling, contact THK. 
Note 3)    The motor types in the table represent only some of the types available. For details regarding diff erent types, please 

see the catalog from each respective motor manufacturer. 
Note 4)    Model KR15 has a limit in input torque. The permissible input torque for model KR1501 is 0.051 N·m at a maximum, 

and that for model KR1502 is 0.103 N·m at a maximum. If the maximum torque of the motor mounted to model KR15 
exceeds the permissible input torque, take a safety measure such as setting a torque limit. 
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Kích thước gờ 
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Highlight
Lưu ý 1) Các ký hiệu trong bảng biểu thị vỏ A và gờ  trung gian.

Lưu ý 2) Đối với khớp nối động cơ, hãy liên hệ với THK.

Lưu ý 3) Các loại động cơ trong bảng chỉ đại diện cho một số loại có sẵn. Để biết chi tiết về các loại khác nhau, vui lòng xem danh mục từ từng nhà sản xuất động cơ tương ứng.

Lưu ý 4) Model KR15 có giới hạn về mô-men xoắn đầu vào. Mô-men xoắn đầu vào cho phép đối với model KR1501tối đa là 0,051 N·m và đối với model KR1502 tối đa là 0,103 N·m. Nếu mô-men xoắn tối đa của động cơ được gắn vào model KR15 vượt quá mô-men xoắn đầu vào cho phép, hãy thực hiện một biện pháp an toàn như đặt giới hạn mô-men xoắn.



A2-218

         Intermediate Flange (Motor Wrap)  
   [Motors Used and Applicable Intermediate Flanges for Model KR] 
  Several types of intermediate fl anges for mounting motors are available. 
 In model coding 7, “With/without motor,” specify an intermediate fl ange that matches the motor used: 
R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, or R6. 

  

① ② ③ ④
W Q - 08 D

W

Motor shaft securing method

Symbol Coding

Wrap symbol Intermediate flange Motor shaft diameter (mm) Motor shaft securing method

K： Key
D： Flat
M： Friction fastener

Please refer to “Motors Used 
and Corresponding Housing 
A and Intermediate Flanges” 
below.

Friction fastenerKey Flat

Please specify a motor shaft diameter.
(Please refer to “Motors Used and 
Corresponding Housing A and 
Intermediate Flanges” below.)

  
Table16    Motors Used and Corresponding Housing A and Intermediate Flanges 

 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 KR 

 KR15  KR20  KR26  KR30H  KR33  KR45H  KR46  KR55  KR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Ya
sk

aw
a 

El
ec

tri
c 

-
Ⅴ

m
in

i  SGMMV-A1  10 W 
 □25 

 WN‒05D  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 SGMMV-A2  20 W  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 SGMMV-A3  30 W  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  —  —  — 

-
Ⅴ

 

 SGMJV-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGMAV-A5  —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGMJV-01 
 100 W 

 —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGMAV-01  —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGMJV-C2  150 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGMJV-02 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMAV-02  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMJV-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 SGMAV-04  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMJV-06  600 W  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMJV-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 SGMAV-08  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 
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Highlight
Có sẵn một số loại gờ trung gian để gắn động cơ.

Trong mã 7,  “Có/không có động cơ,” chỉ định một gờ trung gian phù hợp với động cơ được sử dụng:

R1, R2, R3, R4, R5 hoặc R6.
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11089
Highlight
Khóa 

11089
Highlight
Tấm phẳng 

11089
Highlight
Dây buộc ma sát 

11089
Highlight
Phương pháp bảo vệ trục động cơ

11089
Highlight
Khóa

11089
Highlight
Tấm phẳng 

11089
Highlight
Dây buộc ma sát 

11089
Highlight
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LM
 G

uide A
ctuator (O

ptions)
KR

 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 KR 

 KR15  KR20  KR26  KR30H  KR33  KR45H  KR46  KR55  KR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Ya
sk

aw
a 

El
ec

tri
c 

-
7 

 SGM7J-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGM7A-A5  —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGM7J-01 
 100 W 

 —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGM7A-01  —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGM7J-C2  150 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGM7J-02 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGM7A-02  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGM7J-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 SGM7A-04  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGM7J-06  600 W  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGM7J-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 SGM7A-08  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

-
X 

 SGMXJ-A5 
 50 W 

 □40 

 —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGMXA-A5  —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGMXJ-01 
 100 W 

 —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGMXA-01  —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGMXJ-C2 
 150 W 

 —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGMXA-C2  —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SGMXJ-02 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMXA-02  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMXJ-04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 SGMXA-04  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMXJ-06 

 600 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 SGMXA-06  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SGMXJ-08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 SGMXA-08  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 
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 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 KR 

 KR15  KR20  KR26  KR30H  KR33  KR45H  KR46  KR55  KR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 M
its

ub
is

hi
 E

le
ct

ric
 

 M
EL

SE
R

VO
 

 J4
 

 HG-AK0136  10 W 
 □25 

 WN‒05D  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 HG-AK0236  20 W  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  —  —  — 
 HG-AK0336  30 W  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  WN‒05D  —  —  —  —  —  — 

 HG-MR053 
 50 W 

 □40 

 —  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 HG-KR053  —  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 HG-MR13 
 100 W 

 —  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 HG-KR13  —  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 HG-MR23 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HG-KR23  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HG-MR43 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 HG-KR43  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HG-MR73 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 HG-KR73  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 J5
 

 HK-KT053W  50 W 
 □40 

 —  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 HK-KT13W  100 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 HK-KT23W  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HK-KT43W  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HK-KT7M3W  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 JN
 

 HF-KN053  50 W 
 □40 

 —  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 HF-KN13  100 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 HF-KN23  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 HF-KN43  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 Ta
m

ag
aw

a 
Se

ik
i C

o.
, L

td
. 

 TB
L-

i Ⅱ
 

 TS4602  50 W 

 □40 

 —  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 TS4603  100 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 TS4604  150 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 TS4607  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 TS4609  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 TS4614  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 TB
L-

i Ⅳ
 

 TSM3102  50 W 
 □40 

 —  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 TSM3104  100 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08D 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 TSM3202  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 TSM3204  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 TSM3303  600 W 

 □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 TSM3304  750 W  —  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 
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LM
 G

uide A
ctuator (O

ptions)
KR

 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 KR 

 KR15  KR20  KR26  KR30H  KR33  KR45H  KR46  KR55  KR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 Pa
na

so
ni

c 
C

or
p.

 

 M
IN

AS
 

 A5
 

 MSMD5A 

 50 W 

 □38 

 —  WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 —  —  —  — 

 MSME5A  —  WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 —  —  —  — 

 MSMD01 

 100 W 

 —  —  — 
 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 —  —  —  — 

 MSME01  —  —  — 
 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 WP‒08D 
 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 —  —  —  — 

 MSMD02 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WY‒11M  WY‒11M  —  — 
 MSME02  —  —  —  —  —  WY‒11M  WY‒11M  —  — 
 MSMD04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  WY‒14M  WY‒14M  —  — 

 MSME04  —  —  —  —  —  WY‒14M  WY‒14M  —  — 
 MSMD08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 MSME08  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 A6
 

 MSMF5A 
 50 W 

 □38  —  WP‒08K  WP‒08K  WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 MHMF5A  □40  —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 MSMF01 
 100 W 

 □38  —  —  —  WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M 

 WP‒08K 
 WP‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 MHMF01  □40  —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 MSMF02 
 200 W 

 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WY‒11M  WY‒11M  —  — 
 MHMF02  —  —  —  —  —  WY‒11M  WY‒11M  —  — 
 MSMF04 

 400 W 
 —  —  —  —  —  WY‒14M  WY‒14M  —  — 

 MHMF04  —  —  —  —  —  WY‒14M  WY‒14M  —  — 
 MSMF08 

 750 W  □80 
 —  —  —  —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 MHMF08  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 Ke
ye

nc
e 

C
or

po
ra

tio
n  SV

 

 SV-M005  50 W 
 □40 

 —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SV-M010  100 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SV-M020  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SV-M040  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SV-M075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 

 SV
2 

 SV2-M005  50 W 
 □40 

 —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SV2-M010  100 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 SV2-M020  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SV2-M040  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 SV2-M075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒19M  WZ‒19M 
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 Motor type  Rated 
output 

 Flange 
size 

 KR 

 KR15  KR20  KR26  KR30H  KR33  KR45H  KR46  KR55  KR65 

 AC
 s

er
vo

 m
ot

or
 

 SA
N

YO
 D

EN
KI

 

 SA
N

M
O

TI
O

N
 R

  R2□A04005  50 W 
 □40 

 —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08M  WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 
 R2EA04008  80 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08M  WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 
 R2□A04010  100 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08M  WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 
 R2□A06020  200 W 

 □60 
 —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 

 R2AA06040  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M  WV‒14M 
 R2AA08075  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  WZ‒16M  WZ‒16M 

 O
m

ro
n 

 O
M

N
U

C
 

G
5 

 R88M-K05030  50 W 
 □40 

 —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 R88M-K10030  100 W  —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 R88M-K20030  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WY‒11M  WY‒11M  —  — 
 R88M-K40030  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  WY‒14M  WY‒14M  —  — 
 R88M-K75030  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 1S
 

 R88M-1M10030  100 W  □40  —  —  —  WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M 

 WQ‒08K 
 WQ‒08M  —  —  —  — 

 R88M-1M20030  200 W 
 □60 

 —  —  —  —  —  WY‒11M  WY‒11M  —  — 
 R88M-1M40030  400 W  —  —  —  —  —  WY‒14M  WY‒14M  —  — 
 R88M-1M75030  750 W  □80  —  —  —  —  —  —  —  W5‒19M  W5‒19M 

 Fa
nu

c 

 
is

 
se

rie
s 

is0.2/5000  50 W  □40  —  WQ‒08K  WQ‒08K  —  —  —  —  —  — 

Note 1)     The symbols in the table indicate the housing A and intermediate fl ange. 
Note 2)    For the motor coupling, contact THK. 
Note 3)    The motor types in the table represent only some of the types available. For details regarding diff erent types, please 

see the catalog from each respective motor manufacturer. 
Note 4)    Model KR15 has a limit in input torque. The permissible input torque for model KR1501 is 0.051 N·m at a maximum, 

and that for model KR1502 is 0.103 N·m at a maximum.     If the maximum torque of the motor mounted to model KR15 
exceeds the permissible input torque, take a safety measure such as setting a torque limit. 
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Lưu ý 2) Đối với khớp nối động cơ, hãy liên hệ với THK.
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        [Dimensional Drawing of Housing A/Intermediate Flange for Model KR] 
      For Model KR15 

   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 
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     Intermediate Flange  
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A2-224

     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 

4-M2.5 depth 5
(PCD20, spaced 90° apart)

Note) If motor wrap specifications are selected, 
it is necessary to consider shaft ends separately. 
Please contact THK for details. 
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…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

4-3.5 through hole counterbore depth 3.5
(PCD28, spaced 90° apart)
(From the backside)

2-M2.5 through
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        For Model KR20 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 
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     Intermediate Flange 
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4-M3 through

4-3.4 through hole
φ 6.5 counterbore depth 3.5
(From the backside)
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 

4-M3 depth 6
(PCD23.5, spaced 90° apart)

Note) If motor wrap specifications are selected, 
it is necessary to consider shaft ends separately. 
Please contact THK for details. 
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…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

4-M3 depth 8.5
(PCD45, spaced 90° apart)

4-M3 through
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        For Model KR26 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

4-M3 depth 6

4-3.5 through hole
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     Intermediate Flange 

 

4-M3 depth 8.5
(PCD45, spaced 90° apart)

4-M3 through
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4-M4 depth 8.5
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4-3.4 through hole
φ 6.5 counterbore depth 3.5
(From the backside)

4-M3 through
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4-M3 through

4-3 through hole
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(From the backside)
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 
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4-M3 depth 6
(PCD23.5, spaced 90° apart)

Note) If motor wrap specifications are selected, it is necessary to 
consider shaft ends separately. Please contact THK for details. 

 

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

4-M3 depth 8.5
(PCD45, spaced 90° apart)

4-M3 through
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        For Model KR30H 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

2-M4 depth 8

2-M3 depth 5 2-M4 through
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     Intermediate Flange 

 

4-M3 depth 10
(PCD45, spaced 90° apart)

2-3.4 through hole
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4-3.4 through hole
φ 6.5 counterbore depth 4
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 
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4-M4 depth 8
(Helisert 2D) Note) If motor wrap specifications are selected, 

it is necessary to consider shaft ends separately. 
Please contact THK for details.  

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

Thickness: 5 mm

4-M3 through

4-M4 depth 5
(PCD46, spaced 90° apart)
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Thickness: 5 mm

4-M3 through

4-M3 depth 5
(PCD45, spaced 90° apart)
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        For Model KR33 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

2-3.5 through hole

4-M4 depth 10
(Spaced 90° apart)
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     Intermediate Flange  

 

2-M3 through

2-3.4 through hole
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4-3.4 through hole2-M3 through
φ 6.5 counterbore depth 4
(From the backside)

(PCD40)

2-M3 through
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 4-M4 depth 10
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2-M3 through
(From the backside)

4-M4 depth 10

2-3.4 through hole
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 
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4-M4 depth 8
(Helisert 2D)

Note) If motor wrap specifications are selected, 
it is necessary to consider shaft ends separately. 
Please contact THK for details.  

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

Thickness: 5 mm

4-M3 through

4-M4 depth 5
(PCD46, spaced 90° apart)

KR33
WQ

23
44

40

31

  

Thickness: 5 mm

4-M3 through

4-M3 depth 5
(PCD45, spaced 90° apart)

KR33
WP
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        For Model KR45H 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

4-M5 depth 10

4-M4 depth 8
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     Intermediate Flange 

 
4-M4 depth 10
(PCD70, spaced 90° apart)
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 

KR45H
60

40
79.6

56
.5

0.
5

30
10

40

18
28

3 20

40
.4

10
h7

-0
.0

15
0

4-M5 depth 10
(Helisert 2D)

 

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

Thickness: 6 mm

4-M5 through

4-M5 depth 6
(PCD70, spaced 90° apart)

KR45H
WV

36
.5

51

60

71

  

Thickness: 6 mm

4-M5 through

4-M4 depth 6
(PCD70, spaced 90° apart)

KR45H
WY

36
.5

51

71

60
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        For Model KR46 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

4-M4 depth 8

4-M4 depth 8
(Spaced 90° apart) 2350.5

3.5

φ
50

H
8

φ
44

14

KR46
A0

60

30
°

45
°

45
°

PCD60

83

PC
D64

27
.5

31
1

64 63

30
°

 

 

4-M4 depth 8

83

63 58
.5

1

31

60
□50

� 36H8

KR46
10

 

 

4-M4 depth 8
(Spaced 90° apart)

63

3158
.5

1

83
60

φ 50H8

φ 44

PC
D7

0

45
°

KR46
30
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4-M5 depth 10
(Spaced 90° apart)

63

3158
.5

1

83
60

φ 50H8

φ 44

PC
D7

0

45
°

KR46
40
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 

KR46
60 83

□40

31
63

1

203
28

18

40
.4

8h
7

4-M5 depth 10
(Helisert 2D)

 

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

Thickness: 6 mm
4-M5 through

4-M5 depth 6
(PCD70, spaced 90° apart)

KR46
WV

36
.5

51

60

71

  

Thickness: 6 mm
4-M5 through

4-M4 depth 6
(PCD70, spaced 90° apart)

KR46
WY

36
.5

51

71

60
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        For Model KR55 
   
  

 

KR＊＊
●◇ …●: Housing A

　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model number

    Housing A 

 

4-M5 depth 10

KR55
A0 22 45 27

372235

�
50

H
8

�
12

h7

99
78

PC
D7

0

72 71
.5

31
.5

0.
5 45

�
45
�

 

     Intermediate Flange 

 (PCD70, spaced 90° apart)
� 9.5 counterbore depth 5.4
4-5.5 through hole

(PCD90, spaced 90° apart)
4-M5 depth 12

�
70

H
7

□80

�
45

8

3
3.5

15KR55
A5 12

 

 
　4-M6 depth 12

(PCD90, spaced 90° apart)

4-5.5 through hole
φ 9.5 counterbore depth 9
(PCD70, spaced 90° apart)

KR55
AZ

φ
45

φ
70

H
7

8

□80
3

15

3.5
12
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(Spaced 90° apart) (PCD70, spaced 90° apart)
4-M6 depth 12 4-5.5 through hole

3

φ
60

H
8

φ
45

10
.5

70
□85

2.5

15
12

70

KR55
A6
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 

KR55
20

71
.5

0.
5

31
.5

9

99
45

45

22
32

3 24

41
12

h7
-0

.0
18

0

4-M6 depth 12
 

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

4-M5 through

4-M5 depth 6
(PCD70, spaced 90° apart)

Thickness: 6 mm
KR55
WV

51

71
36

.5

60

  

Thickness: 6 mm

4-M5 through

4-M5 depth 6
(PCD90, spaced 90° apart)

KR55
W5

71

90

80

 

 

Thickness: 6 mm
4-M5 through

4-M6 depth 6
(PCD90, spaced 90° apart)

KR55
WZ

71

90

80
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        For Model KR65 
   
  

 

…●: Housing A
　◇: Intermediate flange

…Actuator model numberKR＊＊
●◇

    Housing A 

 

4-M6 depth 12
4-M6 depth 12

 KR65
A0

30 35 35
16 48

�
15

h7

128
102

PCD90

83 82
37

1 45
°

45
°

3.5PCD100

30
°

30
°

36

�
70

H
8

�
60

 

     Intermediate Flange 

 
φ 11 counterbore depth 6.5
4-6.5 through hole

(PCD70, spaced 90° apart)
(PCD90, spaced 90° apart)

4-M5 through

□74

φ
50

H
7

15
12 3

KR65
AV

 

 
(PCD90, spaced 90° apart)

4-M5 through
φ 11 counterbore depth 6.5
4-6.6 through hole

100

80

2

φ
70

H
7

φ
60

12 3
3.5

15

(PCD100)

30
°

30
°

KR65
A5

 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   245LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   245 2022/08/02   19:09:312022/08/02   19:09:31

11089
Highlight
Số model của Actuator 

11089
Highlight
Gờ trung gian 

11089
Highlight
Khung A  

11089
Highlight
Khung A  

11089
Highlight
Gờ trung gian 

11089
Highlight
Với model KR65 



A2-246

 
φ 11 counterbore depth 6.5
4-6.6 through hole4-M6 through

φ
60

H
7

4.
5

85

70
100

12 3
15 KR65

A6

30
°

30
°

(PCD100)

70

 

 
 4-7 through hole

(PCD90, spaced 90° apart)

□80

φ
60

φ
70

H
7

2

3.5
315

18KR65
AZ
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     Motor Wrap Housing A 

 

KR65
30

1
82

37
16

128
56

56

16
29 35

15
h7

-0
.0

18
0

4-M6 depth 12

 

   

…□: Intermediate flange
…Actuator model numberKR＊＊

W□

    Motor Wrap Specifi cations (Intermediate Flange) 

 

Thickness: 6 mm

4-M5 through

4-M5 depth 6
(PCD70, spaced 90° apart)

KR65
WV

51

10
0

86

86
74

  

Thickness: 6 mm

4-M5 through

4-M5 depth 6
(PCD90, spaced 90° apart)

KR65
W5

71

10
0

86
86
74

 

 

Thickness: 6 mm

4-M5 through

4-M6 depth 6
(PCD90, spaced 90° apart)

KR65
WZ

71

10
0

86
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     XY Bracket (for Reference) 
  Brackets for installing models SKR33/46 and models KR33/46 only are available. The brackets use 
aluminum to reduce the weight and keep inertia as low as possible. 

   [KR-008XS (for Model KR33, Single-Shaft Type, and for Model SKR33, without Cover, Single-
Shaft Type)] 

  

2-6.6 through hole, φ 11 counterbore depth 6.5

2-M5 helisert 2D

46 20

15

30

35

40
20

30

80 65

15

62

18

20 31

17.5 17.5
81

2ーR5

     [KR-008XL (for Model KR46, Single-Shaft Type, and for Model SKR46, Single-Shaft Type)] 

  2-6.6 through hole, φ 11 counterbore depth 6.5

2-M6 helisert 2D

46 20
40

20

30

105
90

15

20

46

39
18

87

20 31

17.5 17.5
81

2ーR5
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     [KR-003XS (for Model KR33, Outer Rail Fixed, and for Model SKR33, without Cover, Outer Rail Fixed)] 

  

4-6.6 through hole, φ 11 counterbore depth 6.5

4-M5 helisert 2D

SKR46A+SKR33A
Without cover

KR46A+KR33A

46 100

15

30

35

114
77

30

80
65

15

62

18

20 31

17.5 17.5
81

2ーR5

     [KR-003XL (for Model KR46, Outer Rail Fixed, and for Model SKR46, Outer Rail Fixed)] 

  

4-6.6 through hole, φ 11 counterbore depth 6.5

4-M6 helisert 2DKR46A+KR46A

46 100

20

46

39

114
77

30

105 90

15

87

18

20 31

17.5 17.5
81

2ーR5

SKR46A+SKR46A

 

    [KR-002XS (for Model KR33, Slider Fixed, and for Model SKR33, with Cover, Slider Fixed)] 

  
4-6.6 through hole, φ 11 counterbore depth 6.5

4-5.5 through hole, φ 9.5 counterbore depth 5.4
(From the backside)

SKR46A+SKR33A
With a cover

KR46A+KR33A

114
100 77

30

105 90

15

87

18

20

4617.5
81

31 42 42

6

74

25

30

17.5
2ーR5
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A2-250

      [Example Combinations] 

  
  Single shaft  

  
  Fixed outer rail  

  
  Fixed slider 
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 LM Guide Actuator      Model No. 

       

Model No. Inner block type Stroke Accuracy gradeBall screw 
lead

The available ball screw leads differ depending on the model.
SKR20: "01," "06"
SKR26: "02," "06"
SKR33: "06," "10," "20" (20 mm available for inner block A and B only)
SKR46: "10," "20"
SKR55: "20," "30," "40"
SKR65: "20," "25," "30," "50"
KR15: "01," "02"
KR20: "01," "06"
KR26: "02," "06"
KR30H: "06," "10"
KR33: "06," "10"
KR45H: "10," "20"
KR46: "10," "20"
KR55: "20"
KR65: "25"

No symbol: Normal grade
H: High accuracy grade

P: Precision grade

I f  QZ, QZA, QZB, or QZAD is 
selected for QZ specification ④, 
specify a stroke incorporating QZ.

If "2: with a bellows" has been 
selected for Cover ⑧, specify a 
stroke incorporating the bellows.

QZ specification ④ can be selected 
on the following models.
SKR33
SKR46
KR33
KR46
KR55
KR65
*It cannot be selected for SKR20, 
SKR26, SKR55, SKR65, KR15, 
KR20, KR26, KR30H and KR45H.

QZ specification

No symbol : No QZ

SKR33 A 0270 P10
① ③ ⑤ ⑥②

KR15

A 01: 1 mm

KR20

B 02: 2 mm

KR26

C

～

 06: 6 mm

KR30H

D 10: 10 mm

KR33

 20: 20 mm
 25: 25 mm
 30: 30 mm

 50: 50 mm

KR45H
KR46
KR55
KR65

SKR20
SKR26
SKR33
SKR46
SKR55
SKR65

 40: 40 mm

--QZ
④

QZ
QZA
QZB

QZAD
 1490: 1490 mm

 0020: 20 mm
 0025: 25 mm

(→A2-76, A2-204)

(→A2-65, A2-193)(→A2-46)

(→A2-174)

(→A2-188)

(→A2-38)

(→A2-158)

(→A2-182)
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With direct coupling
0: Direct coupling (without motor)

With motor wrap
R1: Non-standard side wrap (without motor)
R2: Standard side wrap (without motor)
R3: Bottom side wrap (without motor)
R4: Non-standard side wrap

(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify)

R5: Standard side wrap
(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify)

R6: Bottom side wrap
(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify) If QZ specification ④ "QZ," 

"QZA," "QZB," or "QZAD" is 
selected, "2: With bellows" 
cannot be selected.

With motor wrap

Motor wrap direction (from side B)

Symbol "R2" or "R5"
Standard side (left wrap)

Symbol "R1" or "R4"
Non-standard side wrap

Symbol "R3" or "R6"
Bottom side wrap

⑦ Motor wrap direction

1: Direct coupling 
(THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify)

Cover Sensor Housing A/
Intermediate flange

With/without a motor

0: Without cover
1: With cover
2: With bellows

0: None

If "0" is selected:
No coupling will be attached. Please specify if a coupling is required when 
ordering.

If "R1," "R2," or "R3" is selected:
A timing pulley and timing belt will be included.

If "1," "R4," "R5," or "R6" is selected:
The designated motor will be mounted. Please specify the motor cable 
direction separately.
Please select an option for ⑩ Housing A/Intermediate flange that 
matches the specified motor.

This product is compatible with motors from various manufacturers. Contact THK for details.

10, 30, and 40 are only 
available for the KR.

B

1
2
6
7
B
E
H
L
J
M

-

WN-05D
WP-08D
WP-08K
WP-08M
WQ-08D
WQ-08K
WQ-08M
WV-14M
WY-11M
WY-14M
WZ-16M
WZ-19M
W5-19M

10
20
30
40
60

A0

A5
A6

AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AY
AZ

⑧ ⑨ ⑩⑦

With direct coupling With motor wrap

1 B AQ0

Model No.
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Nếu "R1," "R2," hoặc "R3" được chọn:

Bao gồm puli căng đai dẫn động trục cam và dây curoa. 



Nếu "1," "R4," "R5," hoặc "R6" được chọn:

Động cơ được chỉ định sẽ được gắn. Vui lòng chỉ định riêng hướng cáp động cơ.

Vui lòng chọn một tùy chọn cho ⑩ Khung A/Gờ trung gian phù hợp với động cơ được chỉ định
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Highlight
Chỉ có 10,30 và 40 cho model KR 
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Sản phẩm này tương thích với động cơ từ các nhà sản xuất khác nhau. Liên hệ THK để biết chi tiết.
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Hướng động cơ bọc 

11089
Highlight
Có động cơ bọc 
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Ký hiệu "R2" hoặc "R5"

Mặt tiêu chuẩn (bọc bên trái) 
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Ký hiệu "R1" hoặc "R4" 

Bọc bên cạnh không tiêu chuẩn 
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Ký hiệu "R3" hoặc "R6" 

Bọc phía dưới 
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Hướng động cơ bọc  (Từ mặt B) 
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     [Handling] 
(1)     Do not disassemble the parts. This will result in loss of functionality. 
(2)    Take care not to drop or strike the parts. Doing so may cause injury or damage. Striking it could 

also cause damage to its function even if the product looks intact. 
(3)    When handling the product, wear protective gloves, safety shoes, etc. as necessary to ensure 

safety. 

      [Precautions on Use] 
(1)     Prevent foreign material, such as cutting chips or coolant, from entering the product. Failure to 

do so may cause damage. 
(2)    If the product is used in an environment where cutting chips, coolant, corrosive solvents, water, 

etc. may enter the product, use bellows, covers, etc. to prevent them from entering the product. 
(3)    If foreign material such as cutting chips adheres to the product, replenish the lubricant after 

cleaning the product. 
(4)    The service temperature range of this product is 0 to 40°C (no freezing or condensation). If you 

consider using this product outside the service temperature range, contact THK. 
(5)    Exceeding the critical velocity may lead the components to be damaged or cause an accident. 

Be sure to use the product within the specifi cation range designated by THK. 
(6)    Very small strokes can inhibit the formation of an oil fi lm between the raceways and the area of 

contact for the rolling elements, resulting in fretting. Therefore, be sure to use a type of grease 
with high fretting resistance properties if the stroke will be small. It is also recommended that 
a stroke movement corresponding to the length of the nut block be made on a regular basis to 
make sure an oil fi lm is formed between the raceway and rolling element. 

(7)    Do not use undue force when inserting parts (a pin, key, etc.) into the product. This may perma-
nently deform the raceway, leading to loss of functionality. 

(8)    If the product is operating or in the ready state, do not touch any moving parts. In addition, do 
not enter the operating area of the actuator. 

(9)    If performing a task involving multiple people, confi rm how to perform the work, what signals will 
be used, and how to handle problems before beginning, and assign another person to monitor 
the work. 

(10)    Insuffi  cient rigidity or accuracy of mounting members causes the bearing load to concentrate on 
one point, and the bearing performance will drop signifi cantly. Accordingly, give suffi  cient consid-
eration to the rigidity/accuracy of the housing and base and strength of the fi xing bolts.  

(11)   In applications where this product will be moved or transferred, the conditions of use may cause 
inertia from the motor’s mass to result in damage to the motor attachment (Housing A) or other 
parts. Please contact THK before using in this manner.    

 LM Guide Actuator       Precautions on Use 
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Highlight
Lưu ý khi sử dụng 
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Highlight
(1) Không tháo rời các bộ phận. Điều này sẽ dẫn đến mất chức năng.

(2) Cẩn thận không làm rơi hoặc va đập các bộ phận. Làm như vậy có thể gây tổn hại hoặc hư hỏng. Đập vào nó cũng có thể gây hư hỏng chức năng của nó ngay cả khi sản phẩm trông còn nguyên vẹn.

(3) Khi xử lý sản phẩm, hãy đeo găng tay bảo hộ, giày an toàn, v.v. khi cần thiết để đảm bảo an toàn.
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Thao tác 

11089
Highlight
Lưu ý sử dụng 
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(1) Ngăn chặn vật lạ, chẳng hạn như  chip cắt hoặc chất làm mát, xâm nhập vào sản phẩm, Nếu làm như vậy có thể gây ra thiệt hại.

(2) Nếu sản phẩm được sử dụng trong môi trường nơi chip cắt, chất làm mát, dung môi ăn mòn, nước, v.v. có thể xâm nhập vào sản phẩm, hãy sử dụng ống thổi, nắp che, v.v. để ngăn chúng xâm nhập vào sản phẩm.

(3) Nếu vật lạ như chip cắt dính vào sản phẩm, hãy bổ sung chất bôi trơn sau khi làm sạch sản phẩm.

(4) Phạm vi nhiệt độ sử dụng của sản phẩm này là 0 đến 40°C (không đóng băng hoặc ngưng tụ). Nếu bạn cân nhắc sử dụng sản phẩm này ngoài phạm vi nhiệt độ sử dụng, hãy liên hệ với THK.

(5) Vượt quá vận tốc tới hạn có thể dẫn đến hư hỏng các bộ phận hoặc gây ra tai nạn. Đảm bảo sử dụng sản phẩm trong phạm vi thông số kỹ thuật do THK chỉ định.

(6) Các hành trình rất nhỏ có thể cản trở sự hình thành màng dầu giữa rãnh và khu vực tiếp xúc của các phần tử lăn, dẫn đến hiện tượng lăn tăn. Vì vậy, hãy chắc chắn sử dụng một loại dầu mỡ

với các đặc tính kháng mòn cao nếu hành trình nhỏ. Cũng nên thực hiện chuyển động hành trình tương ứng với chiều dài của khối đai ốc một cách thường xuyên để đảm bảo màng dầu được hình thành giữa rãnh và con lăn.

(7) Không dùng lực quá mức khi lắp các bộ phận (ghim, chìa khóa, v.v.) vào sản phẩm. Điều này có thể làm biến dạng rãnh vĩnh viễn, dẫn đến mất chức năng.

(8) Nếu sản phẩm đang hoạt động hoặc ở trạng thái sẵn sàng, không chạm vào bất kỳ bộ phận chuyển động nào. Ngoài ra, không được vào khu vực vận hành của bộ truyền động.

(9) Nếu thực hiện một nhiệm vụ liên quan đến nhiều người, hãy xác nhận cách thực hiện công việc, tín hiệu nào sẽ được sử dụng và cách xử lý vấn đề trước khi bắt đầu và chỉ định người khác giám sátcông việc.

(10) Độ cứng hoặc độ chính xác không đủ của các bộ phận lắp đặt khiến tải trọng của ổ trục tập trung vào một điểm và hiệu suất của ổ trục sẽ giảm đáng kể. Theo đó, hãy xem xét đầy đủ độ cứng/độ chính xác của vỏ và đế cũng như độ bền của các bu lông cố định.

(11) Trong các ứng dụng mà sản phẩm này sẽ được di chuyển hoặc chuyển giao, các điều kiện sử dụng có thể gây ra quán tính từ khối lượng của động cơ dẫn đến hư hỏng phần đính kèm động cơ (Khung A) hoặc các bộ phận khác. Vui lòng liên hệ với THK trước khi sử dụng theo cách này.
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   [Lubrication] 
(1)     Thoroughly wipe off  the anti-rust oil before using the product. 
(2)    Lubrication is needed to let the models SKR/KR demonstrate their functions fully. Using the 

product without suffi  cient lubrication may increase wear of the rolling elements or shorten the 
service life. Note the standard grease used in the product as follows. 

 Model KR15  THK AFF Grease 

 Models SKR20, SKR26, KR20, KR26  THK AFA Grease 

 Models SKR33, SKR46, SKR55, SKR65, 
KR30H, KR33, KR45H, KR46, KR55, KR65  THK AFB-LF Grease 

(3)    Do not mix diff erent lubricants. Mixing greases using the same type of thickening agent may still 
cause adverse interaction between the two greases if they use diff erent additives, etc. 

(4)    When using the product in locations exposed to constant vibrations or in special environments 
such as clean rooms, vacuum and low/high temperatures, use the grease appropriate for the 
specifi cation/environment. 

(5)    When adopting oil lubrication method, contact THK. 
(6)    Because the intervals between greasing vary depending on the conditions of product use, it is 

recommended that the greasing interval be determined through an initial inspection. Although 
the lubrication interval may vary according to use conditions and the service environment, lubri-
cation should be performed approximately every 100 km in travel distance (three to six months).
Set the fi nal lubrication interval/amount based on the actual machine. 

(7)    The consistency of grease changes according to the temperature. Take note that the slide resis-
tance of the models SKR/KR also changes as the consistency of grease changes. 

(8)    After lubrication, the slide resistance of the models SKR/KR may increase due to the agitation 
resistance of grease. Be sure to perform a break-in operation to let the grease spread fully be-
fore operating the machine. 

(9)    Excess grease may spatter immediately after lubrication, so wipe off  spattered grease as neces-
sary. 

(10)    The properties of grease deteriorate and its lubrication performance drops over time, so grease 
must be checked and added properly according to the machine’s frequency of use.    

   [Storage] 
  When storing the models SKR/KR, enclose them in a package designated by THK and store them 
in a room in a horizontal orientation while avoiding high temperatures, low temperatures, and high 
humidity. 
 After the product has been in storage for an extended period of time, the lubricant inside may have 
deteriorated, so add new lubricant before use. 

    [Disposal] 
  Dispose of the product properly as industrial waste.  

   [Instruction Manual] 
  You can download the “LM Guide Actuator Models SKR/KR -- Instruction Manual” from the THK
technical support website. 
 Technical support website: https://tech.thk.com/    

Precautions on Use
 

LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   255LMGuideActuator_CD.indb   255 2022/08/02   19:09:332022/08/02   19:09:33

11089
Highlight
Nôi trơn 

11089
Highlight
(1) Lau kỹ dầu chống gỉ trước khi sử dụng sản phẩm.

(2) Cần bôi trơn để các model SKR/KR thể hiện đầy đủ chức năng của chúng. Sử dụng sản phẩm mà không bôi trơn đầy đủ có thể làm tăng độ mài mòn của các con lăn hoặc rút ngắn tuổi thọ. Lưu ý tiêu chuẩn mỡ sử dụng trong sản phẩm như sau.
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Highlight
(3) Không trộn lẫn các chất bôi trơn khác nhau. Việc trộn các loại mỡ sử dụng cùng loại chất làm đặc vẫn có thể gây ra tương tác bất lợi giữa hai loại mỡ nếu chúng sử dụng các chất phụ gia khác nhau, v.v.

(4) Khi sử dụng sản phẩm ở những vị trí tiếp xúc với rung động liên tục hoặc trong các môi trường đặc biệt như phòng sạch, chân không và nhiệt độ thấp/cao, hãy sử dụng loại mỡ thích hợp với thông số kỹ thuật/môi trường.

(5) Khi áp dụng phương pháp bôi trơn bằng dầu, hãy liên hệ với THK.

(6) Do khoảng thời gian giữa các lần tra dầu khác nhau tùy thuộc vào điều kiện sử dụng sản phẩm, nên khoảng thời gian tra dầu nên được xác định thông qua kiểm tra ban đầu. Mặc dù khoảng thời gian bôi trơn có thể thay đổi tùy theo điều kiện sử dụng và môi trường dịch vụ, việc bôi trơn nên được thực hiện khoảng 100 km một lần trong quãng đường di chuyển (ba đến sáu tháng).

Đặt khoảng thời gian/lượng bôi trơn cuối cùng dựa trên máy thực tế.

(7) Độ đặc của mỡ thay đổi theo nhiệt độ. Xin lưu ý rằng khả năng chống trượt của các mẫu SKR/KR cũng thay đổi khi độ đặc của mỡ bôi trơn thay đổi.

(8) Sau khi bôi trơn, khả năng chống trượt của các mẫu SKR/KR có thể tăng lên do khả năng chống khuấy của mỡ. Đảm bảo thực hiện thao tác ngắt để dầu mỡ lan rộng hoàn toàn trước khi vận hành máy.

(9) Mỡ thừa có thể bắn tung tóe ngay sau khi bôi trơn, vì vậy hãy lau sạch dầu mỡ bắn tung tóe nếu cần.

(10) Đặc tính của dầu mỡ bị suy giảm và hiệu suất bôi trơn của nó giảm dần theo thời gian, do đó dầu mỡ phải được kiểm tra và bổ sung đúng cách theo tần suất sử dụng của máy.
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Lưu kho 
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Khi bảo quản các mẫu SKR/KR, hãy đặt chúng trong bao bì do THK chỉ định và bảo quản chúng trong phòng theo hướng nằm ngang, đồng thời tránh nhiệt độ cao, nhiệt độ thấp và độ ẩm cao.

Sau khi sản phẩm được bảo quản trong một thời gian dài, chất bôi trơn bên trong có thể bị giảm chất lượng, vì vậy hãy thêm chất bôi trơn mới trước khi sử dụng
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Xử lý vứt bỏ 
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Vứt bỏ sản phẩm đúng cách như rác thải công nghiệp.
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Hướng dẫn sử dụng 
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Bạn có thể tải xuống “Hướng dẫn sử dụng LM guide Actuator Models SKR/KR -- Hướng dẫn sử dụng” từ trang web hỗ trợ kỹ thuật của THK.

  Trang web hỗ trợ kỹ thuật: https://tech.thk.com/
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